-®

A Textron Company

Gasoline Service Parts Manual

625475-BE

ISSUED SEPTEMBER 2011 REVISED DECEMBER 2019






SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

GASOLINE POWERED UTILITY VEHICLE

TERRAIN 250
TERRAIN 500

TERRAIN 1000

STARTING MODEL YEAR 2012

DISCLAIMER: The E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc. (E-Z-GO) reserves the right to incorporate engineering and design changes to products in this Manual,
without obligation to include these changes on units leased/sold previously.

The information contained in this Manual may be revised periodically E-Z-GO, and therefore is subject to change without notice.

E-Z-GO DISCLAIMS LIABLITY FOR ERRORS IN THIS MANUAL, and E-Z-GO SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSE-
QUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THE INFORMATION AND MATERIALS IN THIS MANUAL.

TO CONTACT US

NORTH AMERICA:

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE & WARRANTY PHONE: 1-800-774-3946, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

SERVICE PARTS PHONE: 1-888-GET-EZGO (1-888-438-3946), FAX: 1-800-752-6175

INTERNATIONAL: PHONE: 001-706-798-4311, FAX: 001-706-771-4609

E-Z-GO DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC., 1451 MARVIN GRIFFIN RD., AUGUSTA, GEORGIA USA 30906-3852
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To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle, call or write a local
Distributor, authorized Branch or the Warranty Department with vehicle serial number and
manufacturer code.

The use of non Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) parts may void the warranty.

Overfilling of batteries may void the warranty.

BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on the
ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries.

A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature falls
below -75°F (-60° C).

As with all electric vehicles, the batteries must be checked and recharged as required or at a
minimum of 30 day intervals.
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SECTION Page No.

HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL . . ... e v

AC CELERAT OR . A-1
AR FILTER . . o B-1
B O DY C-1
BRAKES - MECHANIC AL. . . oo e D-1
C A . o E-1
CARBURETOR .. e e F-1
CLUT CH e e G-1
DIRECTION SELECTOR. . . .ottt e e e e e e e e H-1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ... e e J-1
ENGINE AND MUFFLER . ... o e e e K-1
ENGINE MOUNTING. . . .. e e e e e e L-1
FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (TERRAIN 250) . . . ..ttt M-1
FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (TERRAIN 500 & 1000). . . . ..ot e M-9
FUEL SY ST EM . .o e N-1
REAR AXLE . P-1
REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 250) . . . .ottt e e e e e e e Q-1
REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 500 & 1000) . . . ..o vttt et e e e e e e e e et e Q-5
RO P S . R-1
SEATING . . . S-1
STARTER / GENERATOR . ..o e e e T-1
TRUCK BED - MET AL ..o e e e e e uU-1
TRUCK BED - PLASTIC . . oo e e e e e u-7
WEATHER PROTECTION . ... e e e e e V-1
WHEELS AND TIRES . . . oo e e W-1
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This manual is divided into several sections:

* GENERAL INFORMATION
* |[LLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
* APPENDIX

The first section, GENERAL INFORMATION, contains the following information:

* WARRANTY INFORMATION
* GENERAL INDEX
* HOW TO USE THE SERVICE PARTS MANUAL

The second section, ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN, contains illustrations and parts lists for all systems of your
vehicle.

The third section, APPENDIX, contains a listing of specialty products and accessories.

USE OF THE MANUAL
To use this manual, consult the GENERAL INDEX to locate the information or illustration required.

Introduction of some revisions varies due to supply of components; therefore, it is possible that various combinations of
components may be found that are not directly reflected by each illustration. Consult the illustration that best suits your
situation and then contact the Service Parts Department. It is important that the serial number of your vehicle and its
model number be supplied to Service Parts when ordering any replacement components.

Locate the serial number plate (see BODY located in the lllustrated Parts Breakdown section of this manual for its loca-
tion) and note the complete number shown on the plate.
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Left hand illustration page

(continued on right hand page Parts list (continued on
if required) rear of page if required)

1. WHEN THE PART NUMBER IS NOT KNOWN

¢ Determine the function and application of the part required. Turn to the General Index and select the most
appropriate title.

¢ Turn to the page number indicated and locate the desired part on the illustration.

* From the illustration, obtain the item number assigned to the desired part. Refer to the accompanying
description for specific information regarding the part.

2. IF YOU KNOW THE PART NUMBER
* Locate the part number or description in the appropriate column on the parts list page.

NOTE: Itis suggested that you confirm that the part selected is correct by verifying it with the pictorial representation on
the illustrated page.

Should an asterisk (*) appear in the part number column on the parts list page, read upwards until a part number is
found. The part number is the lowest assembly sold by Service Parts and the asterisk (*) indicates that the part depicted
is not available for purchase.

NOTE: Descriptions are indented under the assembly that they are used on. That assembly is, in turn listed under the
assembly that it is used on. This process is repeated until the highest final assembly is reached.

To facilitate the maintenance and repair of the vehicle, a Technician’s Repair and Service Manual is
available from the Service Parts Department.
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3. COLOR CODE FOR BODY COMPONENTS

The last two digits of the part number for the body part will denote the color code, locate the part number for the cowl,
rear body, seat pod, side panel or seat wrap then locate your color in the list below, replace the last ** or XX with the two
digit color code.

CODE # DESCRIPTION CODE # DESCRIPTION
01 NO PAINT 53 MOSSY OAK NEW BREAK UP - DIPPED
02 SPECIAL COLOR 54 MOSSY OAK OBSESSION - DIPPED
05 JACOBSEN ORANGE 55 REALTREE ADVANTAGE MAX 4 - DIPPED
06 LIGHT GOLD PEARL 56 REALTREE HARDWOOD BROWN - DIPPED
07 SILVER PEARL METALIC 57 REALTREE AP HOT PINK - DIPPED
11 BLACK 58 BLACK / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED
12 EMERALD GREEN PEARL 59 RED / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED
13 CLOUD GRAY 60 HOT PINK / SILVER MARBLE - DIPPED
14 VIPER BLUE METALLIC 61 REALTREE AP
19 PATRIOT BLUE PEARL 62 REALTREE MAX 4
20 INFERNO RED METALLIC 63 MOSSY OAK BREAKUP
23 ADVANTAGE CLASSIC CAMO 64 MOSSY OAK TREESTAND
24 NATURAL 65 REALTREE APG
25 VIVID NEW HOLLAND BLUE 66 REALTREE MAX 1
26 STEEL BLUE PEARL 67 REALTREE AP PINK
27 BRIGHT SILVER METALLIC 68 REALTREE AP - DIPPED

29 PRIMER ONLY

30 HD ADVANTAGE CAMO
31 METALLIC CHARCOAL
32 LIGHT ALMOND PEARL
33 TIMBERLINE GREEN
34 DEEP MOLTEN RED

35 SAFETY YELLOW

36 IVORY

37 FOREST GREEN

38 BRIGHT WHITE

39 FLAME RED

40 BLACK

41 ELECTRIC BLUE

42 PLATINUM

43 BURGUNDY

44 ALMOND

45 BLACK

46 FLAME RED

47 BURLINGTON GREEN
48 BLACK

49 FLAME RED

50 RECON GREEN

51 SUNBURST ORANGE
52 BRITISH RACING GREEN
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° PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (250 & 500 Only) includes items 28, 30 - 33

a PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (1000 Only) includes items 3 - 27, 29 - 33

@ ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY includes items 31 - 33
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 28, 30 = 33)....ccctuiuiieiireireeesieeseeessseesssees s 1
2 PEDAL BOX ASSEMBLY (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 27, 29 = 33)....cuiiuiiiiiiicinieieieeeieiss e 1
3 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #8 - 16 X 1/2" LG ...ceceeeeieieieieeeea 4
4 PEDAL BOX AND COVER........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieitieieieieisisisit ettt 1
5 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #8 - 32 X 3/4" LG .....c.oovveveierererinns 2
6 MICRO SWITCH ...ouiiiiiiiieiceieie et 1
7 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, #4 - 20 X 5/8" LG ...ccvvvvreerereireeerereineneeeeneens 2
8 MICRO SWITCH CAM ....cocuiiiiiiieiiiieieieeie st 1
9 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 24 ..o 1
10 SOCKET HEAD SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/8" LG....c.coovveerereieeererereeieeesean, 1
11 HEX NUT, 5/16" = 24 ..ot 2
12 SPRING RETAINER ......coouiiiiiiiiniiieieisiese e 1
13 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING .....coootiiiiirinieinieineeiss e 1
14 COMPRESSION SPRING ....coooiuiiiiiiiininieisieieeeis e 1
15 SPRING RETAINER ..ottt 1
16 72072G01 ACCELERATOR ROD ....c.ouiiiiiiiinineeeneseensseisssses s sse s ssssssssessssens 1
17 10385G4 CLEVIS YOKE (ADJUSTABLE) ....cocouiuiiiiieenieiec ettt 1
18 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 13/16" ....cueieeieiieieieeieieeeieie et 1
19 NYLON BUSHING ....oooiiiiiiiieeieie e 3
20 TEFLON WASHER, 5/16" ......oiviieiieiieieiseseisieiessieie s 1
21 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" ..o 1
22 PEDAL PIVOT PIN ..ottt 1
23 PUSH NUT, /32" ...ttt 1
24
25 WIRE HARNESS (PEDAL BOX).....c.covuiuiiiiieieiiieeieiesesie s 1
26 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET ....cocviiiiiiiiiiieieinieeeis e 1
27
28 ACCELERATOR CABLE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) .....ccovurirenireinineenn. 1
29 ACCELERATOR CABLE (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ...oovuiieiiinicinieenieeens 1
30 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 31 - 33).......... 1
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.?sku=606990
.?sku=606991
.?sku=01051G01
.?sku=25853G03
.?sku=00684G6
.?sku=25861G01
.?sku=01050G01
.?sku=72716G01
.?sku=15126G1
.?sku=00487G3
.?sku=00532G4
.?sku=17677G1
.?sku=17979G1
.?sku=73046G01
.?sku=17677G2
.?sku=10386G3
.?sku=17838G1
.?sku=17255G1
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=74432G01
.?sku=12064G6
.?sku=72201G04
.?sku=652241G03
.?sku=608608
.?sku=608614
.?sku=25799G03

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 652824 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ...vuiiiitiiteeisisesiseeisssesssessssesssessseessseeees 1
32 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" LG ...coovvevriieeeeeieieieieiseeieie s, 6
33 ACCELERATOR PEDAL PAD.........coviuiiiiieiieisieeeieesesieie s 1
34
35 TRUSS HEAD SCREW, 5/16" -18 X .8" LG ...c.cvvviirieriieicieieeeieieiseeis e, 4
36 BACKING PLATE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)......covirriirireieiireeeienneienas 1
37 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)........... 4
38 LOCK NUT (SS) , 1/4" - 20 (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) .......ccevrivririrrinnnns 4
39 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY).......ovrerirrerrrrerirneeneennens 4
40
41
42
43 UPPER GOVERNOR BRACKET ......cuiiiiiiiiriieieieieeie s 1
44 LOWER GOVERNOR BRACKET .....oviuiiiiiiieieieseieieieeie s 1
45 606263 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 12MM LG....ouiiiiriiieiieineieieeeiseseieeeiseeeee s 1
46 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 30MM LG...cocvvuiiiiiiiiieiiniseiniseseseie e 1
47 HEX NUT, MB = 1.00......c0cueiiiieiiieeeieesesetees ettt 1
48 GOVERNOR LEVER BUSHING ......c.cooiiiiiiieieiieieiessee s 1
49 GOVERNOR ROD .....iuiiiiiiiiieiieieis ettt 1
50 GOVERNOR ROD GUARD ..ottt 1
51 506264 HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG.....coriiieiiiniineininninessissseene s 1
52 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 16MM LG.....cuoiiuriiiiiiiriieinsicineieiseseeseennas 1
53 BRACKET - FNR TO TRANSAXLE ...ttt 1
54 506256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG....oovviriiireiiieiieieieieeeieeeieies 2
55
56 GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL .......c.covuiieiiiieeieieiieieieiessieie s, 1
57
58
59 17618G NYLON CLAMP  .....ouiiiiiiiiieeieie ettt 2
60 GOVERNOR CABLE / DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014).......ccocovuririnineann. 1
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.?sku=16409G1
.?sku=27512G01
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=652780G03
.?sku=00414G6
.?sku=00654G2
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=606083
.?sku=606005
.?sku=606265
.?sku=606421
.?sku=450452
.?sku=606283
.?sku=606284
.?sku=603890
.?sku=606264
.?sku=606262
.?sku=606074
.?sku=606256
.?sku=608527
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=632936

ACCELERATOR

Notes:

Page A-5 Service Parts Manual



ACCELERATOR

Notes:
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0 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 6

Carburetor
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AIR CLEANER (INCIUAES ItEMS 2 = B) .....ovuvvviiriieieieiireieeieeese s 1
2 59139 AIR CLEANER BODY ..ottt 1
3 AIR CLEANER COVER .....ccotiiiiiriiinitieieieessies s 1
4 AIR CLEANER CLIP ..ottt 2
5 AIR FILTER ...ttt st 1
6 DUST EJECTOR VALVE ..ottt 1
7 1391G HOSE CLAMP, 1.56 - 2.50 DIA (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) .......cccevvvvrrrinnenn. 1
8 HOSE, 14" LONG ..ottt 1
9 HOSE CLAMP 1.31 - 2.25 DIA.....coiuieiiiiieieieieeie e 3
10 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 20 MM w....ouoviviirieeieiiceeie et 4
11 506272 LOCK WASHER, 8 MM ...ttt 4
12
13 INTAKE ASSEMBLY, REMOTE AIR (TERRAIN 1000 ONly)......ccoveurvrrerineenn. 1
14 GASKET, REMOTE AIR INTAKE (TERRAIN 1000 ONly) .......c.ccovvevireieriannne, 1
15 RIVET, 3/16 X .38 (TERRAIN 1000 ONlY) ...cviuieiririieiriniiieieieeeseesese s 4
16 CLAMP, HOSE, 2.06 - 3.00 DIA (TERRAIN 1000 ONly) .....cvvreerenirenecenenes 1
17 AIR INTAKE HOSE, 16" LONG (TERRAIN 1000 ONly).........cccecerireverririrennnnns 1
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.?sku=658941
.?sku=659139
.?sku=658957
.?sku=72604G01
.?sku=28463G01
.?sku=28462G01
.?sku=11391G7
.?sku=601910
.?sku=11391G1
.?sku=606261
.?sku=606272
.?sku=72416G01
.?sku=72415G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=11391G2
.?sku=72637G03

AIR FILTER

Notes:
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a FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY includes items 18 - 23

@ INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY includes items 26 - 30
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HITCHES
@ HEAVY DUTY HITCH KIT includes items 164, 170 - 172

@ ANGLE HITCH KIT INCLUDES includes items 165, 170, 171

@ CLEVIS HITCH KIT INCLUDES includes items 166, 170, 171, 175, 176
@ DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT INCLUDES includes items 167, 170, 171
@ DROP BALL HITCH KIT INCLUDES includes items 168, 170 - 172

@ DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT includes items 169, 170, 171, 175, 176

Mounting 3
Hole (4) %=

Angle Hitch &
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 UPPER FLOORPAN ......oouiiiiitiiiiicieieiseie et 1
2 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16” X 9/16" LG ....ovueveveiieereieicieieieiseseisisssse s 9
3
4 LOWER FLOORPAN .....cotuiirieriienesessiesseesessesasseeesssessesess s sesesssesseensnes 1
5 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG ...ovveeceeeerrenensereseensseeseseensseensseennnns 7
6 ACCESS COVER......coouiiiiiiieieiieieie ettt 1
7
8
9 SPLASH PANEL. ..ottt ettt 1
10 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG....coovvveieieeeeeieieeiee e 4
11 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) ..ottt 1
12 625743 SAFETY AND OPERATION LABEL, CE...c.covviiiiieiieiiesee s 1
13
14 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG ..coovevevieeieiieieeeece e 3
15 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG ...ocviuuririeicieinecieieineeisiseeseieeeeeneees 1
16
17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) ....coccvuviiencreinennes 1
18 FRONT BASKET ..ottt 1
19 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE)........ccceosniiiriniicinenns 1
20 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) ........ccoevvieiennnn. 1
21 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1.25" LG...coovoveveeeiieeieeiseeieiee, 4
22 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...evevieiiecieieeeeie s 4
23 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) ...cccviiiuiiriieieieineieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1
24 519206 DECAL, E-Z-GO COWL ..ot 1
25 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30)................... 1
26 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) ......c.cooviuiiiiiieieiieeeieiesesieieiesseie s 1
27 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE)......ccouiiiiiiriiiieininieisieeeee e 1
28 PAN HEAD SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG.....cvveiririieieiieieieiseeieeeseeisenne 4
29 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) ....cccoviriiriiiicieieeeeiene 1
30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ....cuiiiiiiiiiieieieices sttt 1
31 LABEL (SAFETY) .. tttiticteieietete ettt 1

Page C-6


.?sku=637534
.?sku=14601G11
.?sku=14601G11
.?sku=70451G01
.?sku=14601G11
.?sku=14601G11
.?sku=70452G01
.?sku=71413G01
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=74443G01
.?sku=71102G02
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=74523G01
.?sku=74522G01
.?sku=74522G02
.?sku=00769G2
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=71931G01
.?sku=619206
.?sku=71151G01
.?sku=71153G01
.?sku=71154G01
.?sku=00614G5
.?sku=71158G01
.?sku=601781

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ...cuiirrieieincieeneeseneiseneseeneseessseessseeees 2
33 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) .....coiuiitiiteieieieieene e 1
34 D g HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" <20 X 3/4" LG.....ovvvireeireinereinireieieieeeiseeieseis e 2
35 FASCIA BRACKET ..ottt 1
36 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG..coovevrireeeiiiieieiieeeieieseieisssseie s 6
37 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) ......coouiiuiiiiriniieieieineeeieieeeeseeeeeeees 1
38 6 3 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE)......c.coiiiiiiitiiireiniseinieseseisesssse s 1
39 VINYL TRIM ..ottt 2
40 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG...oovvirireieiiecieieiieeiesieseis s 10
41 SELF THREADING NUT, 5MM X 10MM X 15MM.....c.coiiiriniinrininieneenenennnen. 2
42 ALUMINUM RIVET, (87" ...ttt 2
43 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)........... 1
44 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ............ 1
45 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY).... 1
46 FRONT FASCIA. ...ttt 1
47 COWL GRILL COVER ...ttt 1
48 FRONT SHIELD BRACE .......coviuiieiiiieieieeeie e 2
49 613036G** COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) ................. 1
50 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG...oeviveeieericneesrieeieeseseeieeseeseiesee e 7
51 FENDER WASHER, 9/32" .....ooiiiieiieieieiie e 2
52 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X .7" LG..coeveviieeeeieieeeieieieeee e, 4
53 617620 BRUSHGUARD .......oouiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
54 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG...cecvvvveeeeeieieeeiniiieeniseseieieeseeneeeeens 2
55 SPACER, .328 X 1.3L...cucuiiiiieiiiiieie ettt 2
56 FLOORMAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE

(TERRAIN 500 AND 2000 ONLY) w..coiiiiiieiicinieieieie e seseseeees 1
57 D 3 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .......cuiiuiiieiceeieieiseie et 4
58 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18" X 2 1/4" LG ...cvvueueieiieeeeeieeeeesseeieins e 4
59 SPACER, .328" X .75" ...eeteieiueieiitieie ettt 2
60 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ..ottt ettt 4
61 FLOORMAT, DIAMOND PLATE (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) ...cocovvniiiiirinicirinienes 1
62 PEDAL PIVOT COVER ..ottt 1
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.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=35968G01
.?sku=00414G6
.?sku=618653
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=613274
.?sku=614378
.?sku=71115G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71597G01
.?sku=15058G1
.?sku=75459G01
.?sku=75459G02
.?sku=75459G03
.?sku=613273
.?sku=617643
.?sku=70725G02
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=16469G1
.?sku=01038G01
.?sku=00440G6
.?sku=75048G02
.?sku=70663G06
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=00440G2
.?sku=75048G04
.?sku=70663G07
.?sku=70135G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
63 SPLASH PANEL. ...ttt sttt 1
64 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG ...c.vvveveiiceeieieeeieieiseeie e 4
65 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ...evuiieiiieineseineesiseseeseseises s 2
66 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ...ttt 2
67 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" = 18 ....ecuurvvrercieiecineseeeissssssesssssesssessesseeeinssessessenees 2
68 BATTERY TRAY ..ottt 1
69 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG ..eceoiueiieeiireinieeieeceseseiee e AR
70 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG ...ocvvveiieeieeieeeisesiseeseesesese s 3
71 FLAT WASHER, 5/16"......coiieiieieesesieisessesssissss st ssensnes 1
72 D g LOCK WASHER, 5/16" ......uviiiriaeieiesisieississiesse et 1
73 SPLASH PANEL. .....cuiitiititeicieteie ittt 1
74 D g SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG ....covveveeeieieieieieieieeeieens 2
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84 609143G** | SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS

(TERRAIN 250 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section)......... 1
85 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG....cviieieieieieieieieiei e 8
86 SEAT HINGE PLATE ..ottt 2
87 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG...ocviieeeeiieieieieeeie e 4
88 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ....oovuvriiiriieiiineiniseieiseieeseeeines 1
89 609168G1**| SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in

HOW TO USE SECHON) ....ciitiiiieiiiiiitie sttt 1
90 609168G2** | SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR

CODE in HOW TO USE SECHON).....ccciii it ee e e e e ses s e e e e e e e e s 1
91 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG....cveviveiieeeieieieieieieeseie s 4
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.?sku=70244G05
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00438G8
.?sku=652441G03
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00571G2
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=70629G01
.?sku=00106G6
.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=71609G01
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=10570G10

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
92 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG ..coveeeeereenereencneeneseenesseneseensseensseensseennes 4
93 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" ......cocoiiiiieieieieieieeeeie e 4
94 609047G1** | SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) (See COLOR CODE in

HOW TO USE SECLON) ..eiiiiiiiiiieeiitiie ettt 1
95 609047G2** | SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) (See COLOR

CODE in HOW TO USE SECHON) .....v.cvveeeiceieeseeenieeseseeesssessesssessesesseeeens 1
96 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY).....cccoturinienininnnnns 1
97 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) .......cccoouuev. 1
98 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) .....coovvviieieieiecceeeeeveeeeeens 1
99 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)......coveviieiierieseeeeeen. 1
100
101
102
103 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG ...covveeeiieieeeeeeee s 2
104 SPACER, L/4" ..ottt 4
105 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10 ...oovuiiieiiiieiiieieieieiseeseseeesseie s 2
106 | [4390G1d LOCK NUT, #10 = 24....ooiviiieicieieie ettt 2
107
108
109
110 PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG ..cvvvvereeerieirereeeenen. 4
111 SPACER, /A" ...ttt 4
112
113 LOCK NUT, 2/4" = 20 1.ttt 4
114 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY).....cocvoereieeereieereveeeeenne. 1
115 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ....cocvuruiiinirenineenenees 1
116
117
118 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ....vvveieiieeieisieeeiseee e 10
119 | p18358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY).......ccccccuuenne. 1
120 | p18359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY)............ 1
121 | [16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG ..ot 8
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.?sku=16469G1
.?sku=618886
.?sku=618885
.?sku=71440G03
.?sku=71440G04
.?sku=00789G2
.?sku=23726G4
.?sku=23726G4
.?sku=00660G5
.?sku=14390G10
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=23726G4
.?sku=23726G4
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=74893G01
.?sku=74893G02
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=618358
.?sku=618359
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=16816G2

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
122 REAR PANEL ...ttt 1
123 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG ...eveveiiireieieeieieieeeie e 4
124 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY).......... 1
125 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) . 1
126 | [0570G1d RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG...eeieiecriecreereseenceenesesessessssessssessssessssesssesnsnes 6
127 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 500) ......ccvuiererrrniienerienenssreneseenssaensseennenes 2
128 LABEL (TILT WARNING) w....o.cuiviiiieieieiecieies et 2
129 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 250) ......ccevuiieiriineieneienensenereeseneeseneseennenes 2
130 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 1000) ......cvueurrrrerrenereeneseneeseenssaensseennees 2
131 | 05694 SEAT FRAME ...ttt 1
132 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG ...covucueieiieieieineseieeeseseisisieseieeseeseees 2
133 | [5058G8 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG ....cocvevriririieicieicieiseieiseieiseiessie s 2
134
135
136
137 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000)............cccccoverrnee. 1
138 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000) .................... 1
139 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY)... 1
140 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT

(PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) ...cooviuiiiriiiieinierineieeenene 1
141 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG....cvivieeiiiieieiniseieieseseesiseseeieiee s 10
142 LOCK NUT, 2/4" = 20 ..oceuieiieieieiieeie et 4
143 FLAT WASHER, L/4" ..ottt 8
144 | [ 5 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ...ovueirieeiieeeeieee e 4
145
146
147
148 HITCH RECEIVER ..ottt 1
149 | p0198G4 FLAT HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG ....evvvievieereeesecieeeenns 1
150 FLAT WASHER, 5/16"......coturiiueiesceniaeieeseensseisessesss s sseesssessssessssssssssensseens 1
151 | 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" = 18 ..uuiuieieeeiieieeeiseseiees e eeess s eessseenseeees 1
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.?sku=74890G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=74891G01
.?sku=74891G02
.?sku=10570G10
.?sku=619180
.?sku=74099G01
.?sku=619178
.?sku=619181
.?sku=605694
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=15058G6
.?sku=74892G01
.?sku=74892G02
.?sku=74892G03
.?sku=74892G04
.?sku=16816G2
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=00642G7
.?sku=00414G6
.?sku=647080
.?sku=00198G8
.?sku=00571G2

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
152 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LGuvovevevrieeieiieeeieieeeiee e 4
153 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" .....couiiuieiieieieee et 4
154 LOCK NUT, 7/18" = 14" ..ottt 4
155
156
157
158 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 164, 170 - 172) ........... 1
159 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 165, 170, 171) ..ccovevrirrerieerceenccenes 1
160 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 166, 170, 171, 175, 176)................. 1
161 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 167, 170, 171) ..ccccovvvrnnne. 1
162 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 168, 170 - 172) ...ccovvvriirinnens 1
163 | B46794 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 169, 170, 171, 175, 176) ..... 1
164 HEAVY DUTY HITCH...cooouitiieiicieieiceie et 1
165 | [646729 ANGLE HITCH .ottt 1
166 CLEVIS HITCH .ottt 1
167 DROP ANGLE HITCH. ..ottt 1
168 DROP BALL HITCH ..ottt 1
169 | 46744 DROP CLEVIS HITCH ..ottt 1
170 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG...vvvirieeiriiseieieeneseieeseseseisseeseesssessssesssss s 1
171 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG ...ooeveveieeieieiieieieee et 1
172 HITCH BALL WITH HARDWARE, 1 7/8" (INCLUDES ITEMS 173-174) .. 1
173 | [P0566GH LOCK WASHER, 3/4" ..ottt 1
174 HEX NUT, 5/16" = 18....uiuiiircieiiiseieeeeeeeeisceieese st 1
175 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LGu.uoveueiiiieieisieieieiseeieie e 1
176 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG ..ottt 1
177 | 27731G01 ASH TRAY ...ttt 1
178 | 27736G01 GASKET 1ottt 1
179 BRACKET ...ttt sttt 1
180 | [ 5 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X .75" LG ..coovvurieieieieneieeeieieceeeens 4
181 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITHBASE PLATE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY). 1
182 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)| 1
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.?sku=00463G4
.?sku=00922G3
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=646789
.?sku=646790
.?sku=646791
.?sku=646792
.?sku=646793
.?sku=646794
.?sku=646730
.?sku=646729
.?sku=646727
.?sku=646731
.?sku=646743
.?sku=646744
.?sku=21317G1
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=31757G1
.?sku=00566G6
.?sku=00702G2
.?sku=14443G10
.?sku=19314G1
.?sku=75108G02
.?sku=00106G6
.?sku=74533G01
.?sku=74365G01

BODY

Notes:
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o BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (W/O BRAKE LIGHTS) includes items 2 - 10
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@ BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS) includes items 54 - 80
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\CS

@ BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 84 - 92

@ BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 84, 91 - 93
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) euvutvereiiieeeieeseeeseseessssessesssssessssesssssesssssnsseensseens 1
2 TORSION SPRING ..ottt 2
3 PIVOT PIN ..ottt 1
4 PUSHNUT, 5/18" ....ceeeeieeeeseeeeneineseeesseesesseseseessssesesessesessssessssessssessseeseans 1
5 BRAKE PEDAL ..ottt 1
6 PARK BRAKE PEDAL ......cocvvuiiiiiiieieiseeie et 1
7
8 SERVICE BRAKE PAD........cocoiiiitiiitiritinieesssissiesssssesssesnsse e sssesenes 1
9 PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD .......cocoiuiiiiiiiieiniiieie s 1
10 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG ....vvuceireeireeniseineeieeeiseseesssinsseessssessssessees 9
11 28083G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER.........cccoiiiiiriiininiinineieisessissseessseessse e 2
12 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG ..ot 1
13 FLANGED BUSHING.......cocuitiiiiieiicieieieieeisiee et 2
14 TORSION SPRING .....oviiiiiiiiieieieeete ettt 1
15 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 1
16 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 16 ..ottt 1
17 512559 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 27)...ccovveniirecineeenns 1
18 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ......cocuiceieeieieieieeeee s 2
19 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..ottt 1
20 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..ottt 1
21 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 .....cvoviiviiiiieieieiseeie et 2
22 TUBE ..ttt 1
23 EQUALIZER BRACKET ..ottt 1
24 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING........ccooiueiiiiiieieieieeieieies e 1
25 23463G1 COMPRESSION SPRING ....c.ocuttiiatiintiniseiesseisesseseseessssessse s ssesssesean. 1
26 BRAKE YOKE .....cooviiiiiiieiitiiieieietee ettt 1
27 LINK ROD. ..ottt ettt 1
28
29 RETAINING RING, S.S. ..oiuiiiiiieieieiieieisiee e 4
30 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG..oveeeeveviieeeeieieeeieies et 3
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.?sku=70612G02
.?sku=70681G01
.?sku=70682G01
.?sku=658825
.?sku=652251G03
.?sku=652253G03
.?sku=70257G01
.?sku=70256G01
.?sku=16409G1
.?sku=70582G01
.?sku=70581G01
.?sku=70676G01
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=612558
.?sku=00532G4
.?sku=00963G01
.?sku=11098G9
.?sku=15121G1
.?sku=23061G2
.?sku=28082G01
.?sku=17979G1
.?sku=652256
.?sku=612557
.?sku=01111G01
.?sku=10386G3

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG c..eueieeireeeeneeneeissseinssseee s sessssessseennns 3
32 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 3/4" LG ..ceveuieeieisieeeeieeseeeeeiees e 2
33
34 KICK-OFF LINK ..ottt 1
35 NYLON BUSHING ......coiuiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieiss et 2
36 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" .....iuiiiiiieireieieesisessisets et 2
37 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ......ooiiiiieiieieieieeiseee s 2
38 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG ..ot 2
39 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT ...ttt 1
40 FLANGED BEARING ...ttt 2
41 KICK-OFF CAM ..ottt 1
42 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG ...ovveiieeeieieecisie e 2
43 SPACER ..ottt 1
44
45 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER .....ccoitiuiiiiiniieieiieieisstssee e 1
46 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = L18....eucueereeiercreieseesseessssesssseseseessseessessssssssessssessssessnsens 1
47
48 CATCH BRACKET ...ttt 1
49 D 5 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG ..vovreiieeiieiei e 2
50 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20....utieieeieieieieieieee et 2
51 NYLON WEDGE LOCK CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cccccevtiurieinicnnenns AR
52
53 70690G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONly)........ccccvvrrrrrrrnnnn. 1
54 BRAKE PEDAL ...ttt 1
55 PARK BRAKE PEDAL.........cooviiiiiieiiiiieieieesieies e 1
56
57 SERVICE BRAKE PAD ..ottt 1
58 PARK BRAKE PAD ......c.cooiiiiiiiiiieieiiieie et 1
59 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG....coveiviveiieceeieiiceeeseeeie s 9
60
61 552820 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE ..ottt senssessseencnes 1
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.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=14443G2
.?sku=70601G01
.?sku=17838G1
.?sku=20835G1
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=10387G3
.?sku=70098G01
.?sku=10097G6
.?sku=70587G01
.?sku=71215G01
.?sku=14134G4
.?sku=70113G01
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=70080G02
.?sku=00414G6
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=12416G2
.?sku=652791G03
.?sku=652253G03
.?sku=70257G01
.?sku=70256G01
.?sku=16409G1
.?sku=652820

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
62 PIVOT PIN ..ottt 1
63 TORSION SPRING ..ottt 2
64 PUSHNUT, 5/16" ......ooveiviiceieies et 1
65 D0737GY SCREW, #10 = 24 X 1" LG ..vvoveeeieiiiiesieieieiee et 4
66 RUBBER NUT, #10 = 24 ...ooouiiiieiiceeceesceeeises s 2
67 652355 BRAKE PEDAL SPACER ......otiiiiiiiieineisineesissisissss s 2
68 CONICAL SPRING .....ooviiiiiieieieie et 2
69 14390G1( LOCK NUT, #10 = 24 ... 2
70 10606G8 MICRO SWITCH ..ottt 1
71 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG ..oueieiiieieeeineieine e 2
72 FLAT WASHER, #10 ....ouiuiiiiiieieieieeieieie et 2
73 FLAT WASHER, #6 ......coeviiiiieiriiieisisetieie sttt 4
74 LOCK WASHER, #6 .....cocveviriieieiiseieisisieisiessseie s 2
75 NUT, #6 = 32 ..ottt bbbttt 2
76 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6 .......oooeuriuririneinineinisinsseinee s 2
77 D 3 FLAT WASHER = 5/16" .....cviiiieieieieieie et 2
78 FASTON TAB ..ottt 2
79 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT)....c.coiiiiiiiiiiieieiieieisseeeies e 1
80 WIRE TIE ..ottt ettt 2
81
82 512189 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92)................ 1
83 61221 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 84 - 91, 93) .......... 1
84 * BRAKE SHOE (LEADING) ....cc.oiuiiiieieieieieisie e 2
85 * BRAKE SHOE (TRAILING) .....oooviiiiiieieieieie et 2
86 * SHOE CLAMP ...ttt 2
87 * UPPER SPRING ..ottt sttt 1
88 * LOWER SPRING ......ooouiiiiiiieieieeie ettt 1
89
90
91
92 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE).......cccooiiiiririieieinneeeeeeeneeeens 1
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.?sku=70682G01
.?sku=70681G01
.?sku=658825
.?sku=00737G8
.?sku=00739G1
.?sku=652355
.?sku=27137G01
.?sku=14390G10
.?sku=00645G2
.?sku=00559G5
.?sku=00559G3
.?sku=00565G3
.?sku=00525G5
.?sku=13514G1
.?sku=00642G8
.?sku=14628G1
.?sku=24605G1
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=612189
.?sku=612211
.?sku=612417

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
93 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE).........cccoeosviiieieirireieisiennn, 1
94
95
96 BOLT, 5/16 = 24 X 1" LG ..oeveeiiieieieiiieieisiee et 8
97 LOCK NUT, 5/16 = 24 ..ottt 8
98 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER, 1 5/16" OD X 1" ID X 1/32" .....c.cccvvviriens, 2
99
100 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102) ...c.covvverireerennenns 2
101 * BRAKE DRUM ..ottt 1
102 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 = 7/32 oot 4
103
104
105 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER .......coooiuiiiiiiiieiieeieie e 2
106 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 = 16 ...ttt 2
107 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG ..ottt 2
108 DUST CAP...oooieiieietete e sttt 2
109
110 | B 3 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE)........cccooinirniieiniinieeeeeeens 1
111 | B52249 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) .....c.covviuiiiieiiisieieeee s 1
112 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2).......... 1
113 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE)

(FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) ...cuiueeireeriseeniseeseeeseseeeseeesseeeseseseeens 1
114 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2).......cccovrvniunenn. 1
115 | B 3 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) ................ 1
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.?sku=72582G02
.?sku=17083G2
.?sku=15126G1
.?sku=21809G1
.?sku=21807G2
.?sku=19862G1
.?sku=606945
.?sku=606403
.?sku=10387G1
.?sku=74175G01
.?sku=652248
.?sku=652249
.?sku=624690
.?sku=624703
.?sku=624697
.?sku=624698

BRAKES

Notes:
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Front of Vehicle

\CY

Fuse Block

o - WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT includes items 9 -17

Bed Frame

Inside Cab
®a

WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT Front of
Vehicle

Existing
Hardware

Hardware

STROBE LIGHT KIT
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@ SWITCH PANEL KIT includes items 38 - 52

@ WORK LIGHT KIT includes items 27 - 30
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 72684G** STEEL CAB (WITHOUT DOORS) REPACEMENT PARTS AND

ACCESSORIES MAY BE OBTAINED FROM CURTIS CAB, INC.) ............... 1
2
3
4 75856G™* STEEL DOOR KIT ...ttt ettt 1
5
6
7
8 74244G01 WINDSHIELD WIPER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 -17) .o 1
9 9PWMB85 WIPER MOTOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 14) ..cooiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 1
10 * SPACER . ..t 1
11 * SHAFT COVER (SEAL) ..ottt e 1
12 * NU T e e e 1
13 * B O LT s 1
14 * WASHER ..o e 1
15 9PWA WIPER ARM ...ttt e 1
16 9PWB WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADE ... 1
17 9E003 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....coeciiiiiieen. 1
18
19 74245G01 STROBE LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 20 - 24) .....oociiiiieeeeee e 1
20 9PSLRL STROBE LENS ... 1
21 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cocciiiiieen. 1
22 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH. ...ttt e 1
23 9PSLRB REPLACEMENT BULB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....ooeviiiiieneeeee e 1
24 9PB001 BRACKET ... s 1
25
26 74247G01 WORK LIGHT KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 27 - 30) ....eeeieeeieerie e 1
27 9LW1A WORK LIGHT (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ......otiiiiiiiiiiesee e 2
28 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cocciiiiiieen. 1
29 9E002 TOGGLE SWITCH. ... 1
30 9PB001 BRACKET ...ttt ettt 1
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.

31

32 74248G01 DEFROSTER / COOLING FAN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 -35) ....c.cccecveuee. 1
33 9PDF FAN L 1
34 9E001 ELECTRICAL HARDWARE KIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....ccceeoiiiiienee 1
35 9PFHK HARDWARE KIT ... 1
36

37 74250G01 SWITCH PANEL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 38 - 52) ......cooiiiiiiiiceeceeeeeee, 1
38 9PSF1001 SWITCH PANEL ... 1
39 9PSF1002 MOUNTING BRACKET AND HARDWARE ........c.cocoirieiieeeeeeeee e 1
40 9PSF1003 ADHESIVE LABELS ... s 1
41 9PSF1004 3 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED). ..ot 2
42 9PSF1005 5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED). ..ot 3
43 9PSF1006 7.5 AMP FUSE (NOT ILLUSTRATED)....cottiiiieiieeseeee et 1
44 9PSF1007 FLEX LOOM, 5/8" X 10 FT LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED)........ccceeeercrieieenen. 1
45 9PSF1008 4-WAY BASE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......ciiiiiiiiieee e 6
46 9PSF1009 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....oiiiiiei e 14
47 9PSF1010 BOLT, 174 - 20 X 7/8" LGi....eeeeiieeiee ettt 2
48 9PSF1011 WASHER, /4" ..o 4
49 9PSF1012 NYLON WASHER, 1/4"..... e 2
50 9PSF1013 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ..o e 2
51 9PSF1014 10 GA WIRE (RED 8") (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ...ccoiiiiieiiirienee e 1
52 9PSF1015 10 GA WIRE (BLACK 8") (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....cccieiirieenee e 1
53

54

55 6EO03T BED SPACER ... .ottt e 2
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CAB

Notes:
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c CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY includes items 3 - 22

Page F-1



CARBURETOR AND CHOKE
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 07955 CARBURETOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 = 22).....coiuiiiiniiinieineeiseeisiseiseeeeseneens 1
2
3 MAIN JET (HL0B) ... cvoeeereecreecseecseeseseessssenessessseesssssssssssessssesesesasseeesseens 1
4 PILOT JET (H52) ..ucvveiieeieisieeseie st 1
5 PLUG ..ottt 1
6
7 B g NEEDLE VALVE .......oiiiiiiiiieieieie ettt 1
8 FLOAT ..ottt 1
9 FLOAT PIN ..ottt 1
10 FLOAT BOWL GASKET ..ottt 1
11 03590 FLOAT CHAMBER ..ottt 1
12 503592 BOWL SCREW ..ottt 1
13 BOWL GASKET ...ttt 1
14 CHOKE BRACKET ...ttt 1
15 BREATHER TUBE ..ottt 1
16 503596 CLAMP, INTAKE TUBE .....ooiuitiieiresiseeeseeescsessssessseessssensssesssssnnsesnenes 1
17 CLAMP CYLINDER HEAD TUBE .....c.cooviiiiiiiiieieiieie e 1
18 503594 INTAKE TUBE ..ottt 1
19 CHOKE GASKET ...ttt 2
20 HEX NUT, MB X 1.0 1.ttt 2
21 THROTTLE ROD ATTACHMENT BUSHING ........coiiiriiiinieinecnieieceees 1
22 503584 STUD BOLT .ottt 2
23 MAIN JET (#102) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 6000 FT - 10000 FT)......c.cecovunnv. 1
24 MAIN JET (#104) (FOR ELEVATIONS OF 3000 FT - 6000 FT).....cccccovurrnenn. 1
25 CHOKE CABLE (SWB) .....ouiuiiiieeieieeeie et 1
26 LOCK WASHER, 9/16" ......cuuiiiueieieicieieieeeieee et 1
27 JAM NUT, /16" = 18 ....eeieviiiieeeieieiee ettt 1
28 RETAINER .....c.cottititeiiete ittt sttt 1
29 CHOKE CABLE ADAPTER .......ooviiiiiiieteieeee et 1
30 CHOKE CABLE (MWB).....uouitiiiiieiiieesiei st 1
31 606389 HIGH ALTITUDE JET (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ....c.vivirniirnernnerennenenns 1
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.?sku=607955
.?sku=607956
.?sku=607957
.?sku=603585
.?sku=603586
.?sku=603587
.?sku=603588
.?sku=603589
.?sku=603590
.?sku=603592
.?sku=603591
.?sku=603583
.?sku=603598
.?sku=603596
.?sku=603597
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.?sku=603593
.?sku=603595
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.?sku=605793

CARBURETOR AND CHOKE

Notes:
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o PRIMARY TEAM CLUTCH includes items 2 - 11
@ SECONDARY TEAM CLUTCH includes items 13 - 20
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PRIMARY TEAM CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11)...cvviirercreencreercneenennes 1
2 PRIMARY STARTER PULLY, 195 - SVC......ccooiiiiiriiieineneinineineeeseeeene. 1
3 STATIONARY ASSEMBLY .....coouiviviieiieiieieieiessee e, 1
4 519335 MOVEABLE PRIMARY ASSEMBLY ....oviviieiiiiieieiinenisiesisieeee s 1
5 524112 SHIFT ROLLER ASSEMBLY ..ottt sessssessnees 6
6 SHIM, 39 BMM X 31 75MM ....coviiiiiieieeieie et 1
7 PRIMARY SPIDER ASSEMBLY .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiieininieisenisseesieesieeseeseeeeens 1
8 PRIMARY DUST COVER ASSEMBLY ..o, 1
9 544305 BUTTON, TORQUE PRIMARY ......ccoivuiuiimririmeeninnineseenessenesessseesssessssesenss 6
10 519332 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ...cevvierieinieireeeseneeene. 7
11 544306 PLUG, TORQUE PRIMARY ......ouiimiiiimiinimiiniseiniseinsseessssisssessssssssssseenn. 6
12 SECONDARY TEAM CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 20) ....c.cvuviveiinnenn. 1
13 * SECONDARY STATIONARY, 9.5 .....ocuimiiireiiinicieeeneensssensssessssesneseseeens. 1
14 * MOVEABLE SECONDARY, 9.5.......ciiiiiiririieinicineseisieieeeisssessssesseesenn. 1
15 61932 INNER RETAINER SPRING........coiiiiiiiiiinieinieieieieeeieeeie e, 1
16 COMPRESSION SPRING, 2.70" O.D.....cuvuviricieeeneeneeeeneeseeessneseeenene. 1
17 OUTER SPRING RETAINER ......ccoviuiiiiiiiriieiniieseieisseieieissese e 1
18 RETAINER RING .....ovuiiiiiiiiteieiiieie et 1
19 THRUST WASHER, 153" X 1 83" X 1" ..iiicicieieireriieieieieee e 1
20
21 506239 CONICAL WASHER, M12 ...oooiiiiiieieesieiseeeees e 2
22 LOCK WASHER (SPRING TYPE), 3/8".......coeueviiieiieieiieeieiessieieseseie s 2
23 HEX HEAD BOLT, M12 - 1 25 X 160MM LG.....covuiuiiiiirininicicesineeeeieeeeneas 1
24 HEX HEAD BOLT, M12 - 1 25 X 120MM LG...c.covuiiiiiiiienineeieinineeieieeseeeees 1
25 506230 CLUTCH WASHER, 27 5MM O.D. X 13 06MM L.D. ...c.covvriirinieinineinicineeeens 1
26 CLUTCH BELT SHIELD (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY).....ccoiuriirrininrineneenens 1
27 518630 DRIVE BELT ...ttt sttt ettt 1
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.?sku=619333
.?sku=619334
.?sku=619335
.?sku=624112
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.?sku=619332
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.?sku=606243
.?sku=606230
.?sku=605950
.?sku=618630

CLUTCH

Notes:
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CLUTCH

Notes:
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0 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (250 & 500 Only) includes items 3 - 28, 30 - 34

e DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (1000 Only) includes items 3 - 27, 29 - 34

Reverse Warning Buzzer

[RFA
=

Q¢ '®

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED
FROM APRIL 2014
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 B 0 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 28, 30 - 34)...........
(TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONIY) co.errverirircierereeeeeeeseesessessseessesessseessseesssesnsseensseens 1
2 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (Includes Items 3 - 27, 29 - 34)
(TERRAIN 1000 ONIY)..orvoerieiaceineiieeieieeeeseeeesseessseesseessesssseessseesssesnsseeees 1
3 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ..ot 1
4 DIRECTION SELECTOR CAM.....ctuiiiiiimriiniininsinesseneseinssisseisssessseesenns 1
5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 = 24ttt 1
6 P5664G2 BUSHING ..ottt 1
7 DIRECTION SELECTOR BRACKET ..ot 1
8 NEUTRAL LOCK PIN ..ottt 1
9 COMPRESSION SPRING, 3/8" X 5/8" LG ....cevvviveeriireieineeinisiseseeeinnen, 1
10 NEUTRAL LOCK LATCH.....oiuiiiiiieieiieieeieiseseie e 1
11 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 28ttt 1
12 EXTENSION SPRING ....ccutiiiiiiieieieieresesesisieieie e 1
13 BALL STUD, /4" ..ottt 1
14 LOCK NUT, #10 = 32ttt 1
15
16
17 MICRO SWITCH ..ottt 1
18 SCREW, #4 = 40 X 1" LG ..ocveviireieiiiicieeeeie et 2
19 FLAT WASHER, #4 ......oooviiiiiieieieieeeeieeee e 2
20 LOCK WASHER, #4 ..ot 2
21 HEX NUT, #4 = 40 ..ot 2
22
23
24 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER........ccoiiuiiriiieininieisniseees e 1
25 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 3/8" LG ...vuiuveiiiieieisieieie et 2
26 18 GA WIRE (RED 7") ..ottt 1
27
28 503615 PUSH / PULL CABLE ..ottt 1
29 PUSH / PULL CABLE ...ttt 1
30 CUP WASHER, 1/4" ..ottt 4
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.?sku=603416
.?sku=606173
.?sku=70233G01
.?sku=603700
.?sku=14390G1
.?sku=25664G2
.?sku=606077
.?sku=72724G01
.?sku=72733G01
.?sku=72729G01
.?sku=00734G2
.?sku=28574G01
.?sku=72732G01
.?sku=00734G5
.?sku=72736G01
.?sku=01062G01
.?sku=00559G1
.?sku=00565G1
.?sku=00526G2
.?sku=73290G03
.?sku=01063G01
.?sku=25978G345
.?sku=603615
.?sku=605807
.?sku=25727G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 COMPRESSION SPRING, 19/32" X 1" LG ..c.cevireieiiereieiieeieiseeie e, 2
32 SHIFTER ARM WITH BUSHING .....cocvoviiiiiccieice e 1
33 LOCK NUT, #10 = 32 ...ttt 1
34 BUSHING, FLIP LOK, .250 ......coriireiiiisireieisseseisissseseisiss e ssseseens 1
35
36 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 7/8" LG...ooovviieeeeiereeeieeieee s 2
37 LOCK NUT, 21/4 = 20 ...ttt sttt es e enenens 2
38
39 CABLE CLIP ..ottt 2
40 HEX CUSH NUT, MB ......oooiviiiecieieiccie e 1
41 HEX BOLT, MB-1 X 30 ....ceiiuiiiiiieieieceieieieeseis et 1
42 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG (STAINLESS STEEL) ...covvvereiieeeieeeeneeeseneeens 1
43 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE .......c.oiiiiiiiieieiieeie e 1
44
45 DIRECTION SELECTOR PIVOT BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014)........ccccoovrivniinnnn. 1
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.?sku=72735G01
.?sku=74455G01
.?sku=00734G5
.?sku=22754G4
.?sku=70227G01
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=01072G01
.?sku=450452
.?sku=606421
.?sku=00740G4
.?sku=71205G01
.?sku=632891

DIRECTION SELECTOR

Notes:
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FOR VEHICLES
MANUFACTURED FROM
18 AUGUST 2014

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED

FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015 | OR VEHICLES

MANUFACTURED
BEFORE 18 AUGUST 2014

See STARTER GENERATOR Section
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To F2 On
Starter/ /

@ ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY includes items 32 - 43 and 46 - 49
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FUSE BLOCK

Floorboard n
|
|

Front of Vehicle
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HEAD LIGHT AND TURN SIGNAL

Front of Vehicle

Inside of Cowl

@ LED HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) includes item 79 Y

@ LED HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) includes item 79

[y
SA

@ TURN SIGNAL KIT Includes Items 82 - 87
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ELECTRICAL

Rear
Fender

TAILLIGHT

WHT to BLU/WHT from Harness - Both Sides

BLK to BLK from Harness - Both Sides

RED to BRN from Harness - Both Sides (without Turn Signals)

RED to WHT from Harness - Driver Side (with Turn Signals)
RED to YEL from Harness - Passenger Side (with Turn Signals)
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CONSOLE INSERT PLATE (WITH POWER OUTLET ) @ CONSOLE PLATE W/ PLUG includes items 116 - 117

@

Front of Vehicle

\Ce

SOLENOID

Front of Vehicle

HOUR METER /
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 6 GAWIRE (BLACK 6", FL = A2) ..oooviveiieiieieiieie et 1
2 P5682G TERMINAL COVER ..ottt 3
3 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .875" LG ....c.cevierreeneernenereencneeens 4
4
5 BATTERY, 12V DEKA

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 18 AUGUST 2014) ............... 1
6 BATTERY, 12V, HD

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 18 AUGUST 2014) ............... 1
7
8
9
10 BATTERY HOLD DOWN ......ocovmiiiiiiieiieiiceie e 1
11 00438G6 HEX BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4” LG c..oevreieieeieieeeieieeeieie et 3
12 LOCK WASHER, 5/16”......cueueiiieieieisiseieisiessieiss et 1
13 FLAT WASHER (SS), 5/16” ... 1
14
15 GROUND CABLE

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
16 GROUND CABLE ..ottt 1
17 14 GAWIRE (BLACK B").....cuiiiriieiiieisissiesss et 1
18 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” LG.....vuevieireieieieeieieeseiese e 2
19 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18 ...eiiiiiieeieeeie ittt 2
20 FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 23 MM ..ottt 1
21 506264 HEX FLANGE BOLT, M6 -1 X 20 MM LG.....ccovuviiriririniinieieineiese e 1
22
23
24 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) .....cviviuiiiiieeeeeetee ettt 1
25 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......otuitiiriieieiieieieieeis e sseisiss e AR
26 COVER FNR ..ottt 1
27 FENDER WASHER, 1/4” .......c.ouiiuiieeisieiseesiiess s 1
28 D 8 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 14 X 3/4” LG ...ovvveeereieieieineeecseessesneens 1
29 WIRE HARNESS, LONG (ACCESSORY)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
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.?sku=607053
.?sku=25682G1
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=24775G1
.?sku=600497
.?sku=645191
.?sku=645191
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=00571G2
.?sku=645191
.?sku=645191
.?sku=27044G03
.?sku=25976G19
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=26676G01
.?sku=606264
.?sku=605821
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=73049G01
.?sku=16469G1
.?sku=00114G6
.?sku=645193

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

30

31 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 43, 46 - 49)........ 1
32 BRACKET ...ttt 1
33 VOLTAGE REGULATOR ..ottt 1
34 303459 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/2” LG.ouvveeereeinereeneneineeesceeseeeseseeene. 1
35 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ..ottt 1
36 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG .......oocviiriieiiieeieieseseiesessse s 1
37 RELAY ..ottt 1
38 D0661G4 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG ....vuvvreeeereeneneeneneeneneeneeeneseenenn. 1
39 SOLENOID ...ttt 1
40 * LOCK WASHER, #10.....cueiuirieieieeseee et 2
41 * NUT, #10 = 321t 2
42 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16” ......vuvrieireineeeneeeeessesseinsseessssensssassssenssensaees 2
43 * NUT, 5/16" = 24 ...t 2
44 LOCK WASHER, # 10......cuiiiriiireineseeneseisesseseseiesseessseessssesssess s essssesesseenes 2
45 14390G1d LOCKNUT, #10-24 ..o e 2
46 600418G01 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY ...cotuiriricreeneieenseeenseeensseeeeseseseseessssessssenenns 1
47 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ..ottt 1
48 FASTON TAB, 90° .....ouiuiiiiiecieiieetetes et 2
49 18 GAWIRE (BLACK 5 3/47) ...oiviieiiciieieieiesieeee e e 1
50 12914G01 PUSH ON MALE TERMINAL ......cctuiiirieimieeeeneseeseseesessessssessssesssesssseenssesnssnes 1
51 FUSE BLOCK ....oviiiiiieiiesete ittt 1
52 RIVET, 1/8” X 13/16” LG ....ouvviviiieieeieieeeeie et 2
53 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY).....c.oriiiuriirniieriiieiseieieieinnens 3
54 545190 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG .....ouiiimiiiaeieneeniseeseseesessessseessssensssssssssssssssasssensnns 1
55 16 GAWIRE (RED)....cutueireeieieseesessinessessss et see et ssseasseesssesssssenees 1
56 LOCK WASHER, #10......c0coctiviveiieieeieeeeeeie e 1
57 HORN ...ttt 1
58 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8” LG ....vuveeeecenereeenennenessensseeneseensseensseenneees 1
59 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" ... cuiteueieeeieeinieeneseinssess s ssensnes 1
60 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 ..ceiieieieieieieeeees ettt 1
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.?sku=605563
.?sku=73057G02
.?sku=27739G01
.?sku=303459
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=645190
.?sku=645190
.?sku=603282
.?sku=00661G8
.?sku=612813
.?sku=00559G5
.?sku=14390G10
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=11027G2
.?sku=73446G01
.?sku=25978G56
.?sku=35211G01
.?sku=00379G2
.?sku=35212G01
.?sku=645190
.?sku=645190
.?sku=20216G1
.?sku=00567G5
.?sku=32860G1
.?sku=00414G5
.?sku=00559G7
.?sku=14390G4

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 505639 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) ........cc..c..... 1
62 HORN SWITCH ..ottt ettt 1
63 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT ....cccvutiimiiiniinesieneeeneseenssisessesssis s 1
64 HORN SWITCH BOOT .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiniriice ittt 1
65 19233G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL.....couiiiiiiieiicieieineieiseseessse s 1
66 RIVET, 3/16” X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) .....cooviviiiieeieiiceeieseeseeeseie e 2
67 HEX NUT, #L0-32 ...ttt sttt es b ae s 1
68 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS, (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)......c.covurvrrerernenn. 1
69 FUEL GUAGE, INDICATOR HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ....cccovvunenee. 1
70 NYLON CLAMP (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ...ocvvuirrieiiiceeieiieseieeeeee s 2
71 BUZZER ..ottt 1
72 LOCK WASHER (EXTERNAL TOOTH TYPE), 1/4"......ovrirerereeneineneeneneneeees 1
73 HEX NUT , /4" = 20 ooooiiiiieeieicee e 1
74 HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (PASSENGER SIDE) ........ccooniiinieinineenns 1
75 HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (DRIVER SIDE) .....coviviiiieineeireieireeenns 1
76 559008 LED HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEM 79). 1
77 559009 LED HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEM 79).......... 1
78 SELF THREADING NUT, 5X 10 X 15 MM......ccoviiirireriiecieiieeie e, 8
79 LED HEADLIGHT ..ottt 1
80 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA ..ottt 2
81 TURN SIGNAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 82 - 87) ...ecuiuiireinieeecreenieieeeeneeens 1
82 611810 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEM 83)......ceuiuiiiinineieeneinineneeens 1
83 P1640G TURN SIGNAL FLASHER ..ottt 1
84 FLEX LOOM, 3/8” ...oiieiireieiieieieisese et 1
85 CLAMP ..ottt 2
86 TURN SIGNAL BULB.......coovitiiiiieiicieieieeee e 2
87 STEERING COLUMN COVER ....ctiiiiiiieiiirinisisieieee e 1
88 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY).....ccocveeiieieiiiereenennns 1
89 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ..cocviuiiienineenenneneseeseseeseseeees 1
90 FUSE BLOCK ......cuitiiiieiicieit ettt 1
91 L5 AMP FUSE ..ottt ettt ettt sttt enenes 3
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.?sku=605639
.?sku=17318G1
.?sku=17318G2
.?sku=27068G01
.?sku=71055G01
.?sku=00526G4
.?sku=605830
.?sku=606285
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=73290G03
.?sku=00567G7
.?sku=00532G1
.?sku=614497
.?sku=614501
.?sku=659008
.?sku=659009
.?sku=71597G01
.?sku=651411G03
.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=622712
.?sku=611810
.?sku=21640G1
.?sku=32307G3
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=619102
.?sku=20965G3
.?sku=605560
.?sku=605821
.?sku=22674G1
.?sku=18392G1

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
92 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" ...ttt 2
93 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (TERRAIN 250 AND 500 ONLY) ....ovvririiriiiirinnene. 2
94 TRUCK WIRE ACCESSORY HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY).................. 1
95 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY) ....cuviiiirireneeneseiseseessseessssssssessssssesasnsenenns 1
96 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA.......cuitieitaeirieeneseenessensssesesseseessssesssessssssssensseenssnes 2
97 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS) .. cvvciicieieieceeeeeieeeeseeeec e 1
98 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, GROUP KEY)

(TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ...cvuiviiiariieeireieisiessess et 1
99 33639G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED)

(TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) w.o.voivirieiiiiieeireieiseeeissse st 1
100 LOCK WASHER, 3/4” ..ottt 1
101 | 17137G1 FACE NUT, 3/4" = 20 ..ottt sttt 1
102 NYLON CLAMP ...ttt 1
103 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH)......ciuiiiiiiiiiieieieieeieeseseis e 1
104 | 601015 STD CONSOLE PLATE INSERT (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) ...covvvuricrririneenencenens 1
105 STD CONSOLE PLATE DECAL (TERRAIN 250 ONLY)......ovvuriinirrirririeennnenn. 1
106 | 73030G04 PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)....... 1
107 LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS)

(TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ..oovoivirieiriiieieieieisessissse st sssses s 1
108 FUEL GAUGE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) .....ccuiiriireiriniireeniniseseieeeneseees 1
109 INDICATOR LIGHT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ......ouiviiiirireieiireeeieiieeeeeas 1
110 HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) .......cocviuiieiieieeieie e 1
111 18 GA WIRE (RED 6") (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ....coovvrunireiirrinireinieenns 1
112 | 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG w..vuvvereeeireieiseeeisissseeseseisseesse e ensisssesseseenees 2
113 | [p45195 TRUCK WIRE ACCESSORY HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
114 CONSOLE PLATE W/ POWER OUTLET (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 117 = 119) ...ttt 1
115 CONSOLE PLATE W/ PLUG (TERRAIN 250 ONLY)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 116 = 117) c1vtiuiieieieieieireieiseseisese s 1
116 | R0271G10 HOLE PLUG ..ottt 1
117 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE ....ovuiieiiiiieieieieeieisssseie e 1
118 12V POWER OUTLET ...coiuiieiieiieieiecis ettt 1
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.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=32739G2
.?sku=619153
.?sku=606045
.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=01041G01
.?sku=33639G01
.?sku=33639G02
.?sku=00568G6
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=605830
.?sku=601015
.?sku=71181G01
.?sku=71131G01
.?sku=21553G1
.?sku=23474G1
.?sku=74311G01
.?sku=25978G122
.?sku=645195
.?sku=74693G01
.?sku=74693G02
.?sku=20271G10
.?sku=73522G03
.?sku=71078G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
119 | [4601G1d ALUMINUM RIVET, 5/32" ..ottt 2
120 | 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG . .ucuiiueiieeirieeeeseeseeeeeseie e 3
121 1081G0 WIRE HARNESS (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)......c.ooiiririirirriienirieeieeneeenns 1
122 | [7618G WIRE TIE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cc.ccrvunnnn 5
123 | [B5212G0 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ...cvuiuiiirrieicieiseieissesseesseeseens 1
124 | B45194 WIRE HARNESS (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
125 HOUR METER ..ottt 1
126 HOUR METER BRACKET ..ottt 1
127 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER) ....ovuiuiieiiiiieieieieieiseeeisnsseie s 1
128 | [0439G HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" X 18 X 1 1/8" LG ....ovuvvveieicireieieieiseieie e 1
129 5048G0 SPACER, .328" X .75" X.50" LG...coiurireiieeieiiriesissieise e 1
130 | 11098G6 LOCK NUT, B/16" = 18 ....vuuueeceiaeieseeeseeneseeseseesssseseseesesesssssssssesnsssssssasssesnsseens 1
131 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER (NOT ILLUSTRATED)........ccccevrvireieirireieieiens 2
132
133 | p37484 BATTERY, 12V

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014).................... 1
134 | B38433 BATTERY, 12V HD

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014).........ccccco..... 1
135 | B 3 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014)........c.ccc....... 2
136 BATTERY BOLT

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 2
137 | [p1422 FLAT WASHER, 3/8”

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 2
138 | 45195 WIRE HARNESS (HEADLIGHT) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
139 | 645199 #10GA WIRE ASSEMBLY, (WHITE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
140 | 645198 #16GA WIRE ASSEMBLY, (BLACK) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
141
142 3030G14 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
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.?sku=14601G10
.?sku=71081G01
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=35212G01
.?sku=645194
.?sku=617074
.?sku=635649
.?sku=606254
.?sku=00439G1
.?sku=75048G01
.?sku=610428
.?sku=610428
.?sku=637484
.?sku=638433
.?sku=610428
.?sku=610428
.?sku=651336
.?sku=614221
.?sku=645195
.?sku=73030G14

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

143 54324 GAUGE (FUEL LEVEL)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
144 548855 CONSOLE LABEL

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015)............. 1
145 548002 WIRE HARNESS (FUEL GAUGE)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) ............ 1
146 654465 JUMPER HARNESS, LED HEADLIGHT ..ooeeeee et 2
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.?sku=648247
.?sku=648855
.?sku=648002
.?sku=654465

ELECTRICAL

Notes:
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ELECTRICAL

Notes:
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o ENGINE, GAS, 13HP includes items 2 - 5
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ENGINE AND MUFFLER

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Front of
Vehicle

Page K-3 Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ENGINE, GAS, 13HP, NON-GOLF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) ..ccovvvrieiricinennn. 1
2 OIL DRAIN PLUG ......ouiiiiitiieiiieie ettt 1
3 EXHAUST GASKET ...ttt 2
4 507454 OIL FILTER ..ottt ettt 1
5 07462 SPARK PLUG (BPR2ES) ....cotuiiriiriereesseesessessssessssenssesssssenssessssssnssees 1
6 DIP STICK, LOW (TERRAIN 250 ONlY).....cvivivieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
7 DIP STICK, HIGH (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONly)......covuriiureieririirinieeereseennnnes 1
8
9 512266 IMUFFLER ...ttt 1
10 606982 EXHAUST PIPE ...ttt 1
11 LOCK WASHER, 8MM ........coiviiiiiiiieieiiieieietsee et 4
12 HEX NUT, M8 X 1.25 ..ottt 4
13 HEX NUT, ML0 = 1,250ttt 1
14 506256 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25MM LG.....covueiiurecinieineneeneeieeneeseseeseneeseneens 3
15 502330 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 30MM LG.....cuoviuiiiiicieieieieieeeieeeeses e 2
16 503599 EXHAUST GASKET ..ottt ettt seeseneesese e e 2
17
18 630970 MUFFLER (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) .............. 1
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.?sku=633740
.?sku=603557
.?sku=603599
.?sku=603599
.?sku=607454
.?sku=607462
.?sku=606390
.?sku=606391
.?sku=612266
.?sku=606982
.?sku=606272
.?sku=606267
.?sku=606279
.?sku=606256
.?sku=602330
.?sku=603599
.?sku=603599
.?sku=630970

ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Notes:
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ENGINE AND MUFFLER

Notes:
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ENGINE MOUNTING

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014

Service Parts Manual Page L-2



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. [1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT ..ottt 1
2 ENGINE PAN MOUNT ....oouimiiiiiieieieccte et 1
3 BOLT, M10 = 1.25 X 25 ...t 8
4 NUT, ML0 = 1.25 1ot 1
5 NUT PLATE ..ottt 2
6 06259 BOLT, M10 = 1.25 X 45 ..ottt 4
7 FLAT WASHER, ML0 X 22 = 2.5 .....cvuteiieicneeneseeneseeseseesessenessessssesssesssseseeeens 4
8 606279 NUT, ML0 = 1.25 1.ttt 4
9 BOLT, M10 = 1.25 X 34 ..ot 4
10 FLAT HEAD SCREW, MB-1 X 12 ....oouiiiiiiiiriniiieieieie et 4
11 602144 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE ..ottt 1
12 TUBE SPACER ..ottt sttt 2
13 D0428G8 HEX HEAD 3/8 - 16, UNC X 2.75....cuiiiieieiriinieie et 2
14 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 3/8-16.......ccuruirririreinireineneeneseeneseiseseeseseieeseeens 2
15 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 19)........... 1
16 525345 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET -..c.ucuiirreereieeeseeesesess e ssssensseessseeeans 1
17 RUBBER BUMPER........oiiiiiiiieiieieie e 2
18 HEX = NUT, ML0 X 1.5 ..ot 2
19 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 10MM ..ottt 2
20 CROSSMEMBER BRACE .......c.cooiiiiiiiiieieiseie e 1
21 SCREW, CAP HEX HEAD 5/16 - 18 UNC ......cooiiuiiiiiiinieisinesecessees e, 2
22 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 ....ooviiiiiieieieieieeieeeiseee st 2
23 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 5/16-18 UNC......c.coiiuiiriiiiinieereeeneceeneeeenes 2
24 TUBE CLAMP, DBL = 0.72 ...cuiiiiieieieeieeieieie e 2
25 HEX BOLT, MB = 1 X 20.....cucuiiieiuiieiieieieies et 1
26 HEX BOLT, MB = 1 X 121ttt 1
27 B TYPE NARROW FLAT WASHER, 7/16 ......ccoveiireiiieieieieieieeie e 2
28 TUBE, (FUEL SYSTEM) ..ottt 1
29 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 X 1.0 X .083......c.cevivireieiicieieiecie e 2
30 ENGINE PAN

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTERED FROM APRIL 2014) ......cccoovirirniinenn. 1
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.?sku=606007
.?sku=603101
.?sku=606256
.?sku=606279
.?sku=606279
.?sku=606096
.?sku=606259
.?sku=603823
.?sku=606279
.?sku=606279
.?sku=608020
.?sku=606246
.?sku=602146
.?sku=72016G01
.?sku=00428G8
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=627627
.?sku=625345
.?sku=605757
.?sku=00974G01
.?sku=608654
.?sku=652247
.?sku=00438G7
.?sku=01109G01
.?sku=606962
.?sku=606264
.?sku=606265
.?sku=00560G2
.?sku=27184G12
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=630776

ENGINE MOUNTING

Notes:
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TERRAIN 250

Front of Vehicle

e PASSENGER SIDE SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY includes items 4 - 15

@ DRIVER SIDE SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY includes items 6 - 15, 17
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TERRAIN 250

includes items 42 - 70
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@TIE ROD END - OUTER includes items 59 - 60 _ ﬂ@ @ @ TERRAIN 250
@STEERING COLUMN KIT includes items 86 - 105 % .

@TIE ROD ASSEMBLY includes items 116, 119 - 122 \ ‘ )

@TIE ROD ASSEMBLY includes items 118 - 122 ? , )

Front of Vehicle

)
TR

te )
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. (1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 502512 FRONT AXLE ..ottt 1
2
3 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 15) ...t 1
4 70940G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) ........cocvviveieeieirieeeisieiens 1
5
6 BEARING RACE ..ottt 2
7 GREASE SEAL.......oiiiiiiiiiicieiee ettt 1
8 ROLLER BEARING ..ottt 2
9 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG........ccoooiuririiieieiriennnns 1
10 LUG BOLT, 1/2 =20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1 = 14 ..o 1
12 D0798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ..o 1
13 SPINDLE CAP ..ottt 2
14 532925 FLANGED BUSHING ...ttt 1
15 SLEEVE BUSHING ..ottt 1
16 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 6 = 15, 17) couvoveieeieeieeieieiesiese s 1
17 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE).......cccoeiriiieiriiieeeieeeeieieieeeie e, 1
18 D : HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" = 13 X 8" LG ..o 2
19 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" ..ottt 4
20 KING PIN TUBE ..ottt 2
21 THRUST WASHER (SS)...uviiieieiiiieieiseeie et 2
22 LOCK NUT, 172" = 13 1.ttt 2
23
24
25 SHOCK ABSORBER.........ocouiiiiiiiicieiicieie ettt 2
26 SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT .....covuiiiiiiicieiieieie e 2
27
28 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER ..ottt 8
29 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING .......coouiiiiiiiieieieieineieeseeeeeenes 8
30 D s HEX NUT, 3/8" = 24 ....ovoiiieieeeeete e 4



.?sku=602512
.?sku=70942G03
.?sku=51141G1
.?sku=25146G1
.?sku=11750G2
.?sku=70589G01
.?sku=19862G1
.?sku=00798G8
.?sku=12091G2
.?sku=632925
.?sku=632926
.?sku=70673G03
.?sku=70742G02
.?sku=00407G6
.?sku=00560G3
.?sku=70745G01
.?sku=70754G01
.?sku=14390G6
.?sku=76419G01
.?sku=70509G01
.?sku=10435G1
.?sku=10194G1
.?sku=00532G6

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
31 VINYL CAP ..ottt 4
32
33
34 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING)............ 2
35 SPRING PLATE ...ttt 4
36
37 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..ot 11
38 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG..ooveiiieeeeeeeeeieeeee e 1
39
40
41 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65)........... 1
42 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING .......cccoovieiiiieieiceieeee e, 1
43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG ......ovuirrieieieieeieie s, 1
44 * JAM NUT, 172" = 20 ..ot 1
45 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) ....oooviiiiiieiniceieeeie e 1
46 BALL BEARING ......cooouiiiiaieiieiseie ettt 1
47 PINION ..ottt 1
48 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL)......ocuiuiiiiiririniceeiniees e 1
49 SEAL PINION ..ottt 1
50 RACK STEERING. ..ottt 1
51 * SET SCREW, #10 = 32 X 1/4" LG ..o 1
52 RACK LOADER ....ootiiiiiiieieie ettt 1
53 SPRING COMPRESSION ......ooovuiiiiieiieieiciesiese s 1
54 GASKET (RACK LOADER) ......ooveiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
55 52259 COVER (RACK LOADER) ....couuiiiirieiieie et 1
56 CAP SCREW, 1/4" = 20 X 3/4" ..o 2
57 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..ottt 1
58 TIE ROD END - OUTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 60) ......ccovvrreriereennn. 1
59 * GROMMET - TIE ROD END....c..oovuiiiiicieeicieieieie e 1
60 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" = 20......cvmiriiirrieeieeieiseieieieiseissse s 1
61
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.?sku=10044G01
.?sku=70989G03
.?sku=652258
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=00463G11
.?sku=74605G01
.?sku=70965G01
.?sku=70750G01
.?sku=15112G1
.?sku=70603G01
.?sku=70751G01
.?sku=70638G01
.?sku=70604G01
.?sku=70590G01
.?sku=70666G01
.?sku=70645G01
.?sku=652259
.?sku=71102G01
.?sku=10389G3
.?sku=70695G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
62
63 RACK BOOT ...ttt 1
64 WIRE TIE ...ttt ettt 1
65 WIRE TIE ...ooieoiieiciieeieeie e 1
66
67
68
69 ROD END (INNER) <...cooouiiiiiceeie et 1
70 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG..eviieiiiieieieieieete et 1
71
72
73
74 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" = 14 X 2 3/4" LG ....coovvevieereeeeseieceeeseiese e 2
75 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" = 14 X 3 1/2" LG ..ooveveieceeeieeeie e 1
76 SPACER, 1.21" LG ..eiieieieiiieieieiei ettt 2
77 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG....oiuiuiiiecieieireieeeisiseeee s 1
78 HEX NUT, 7/16" = 14 (oo e 1
79 FLAT WASHER, 7/18".......cviieeeieieieieieieeeie s 7
80 D0734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 = 14 oo 3
81
82
83
84
85 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105).......cccccevevveeuerrennee. 1
86 STEERING COLUMN . ...ttt 1
87 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING .......oooviiieiieiieicieieeeieie e 1
88 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG.......c.ccccevovverurireinnns 1
89 STEERING SHAFT ..ottt 1
90
91
92
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.?sku=70961G01
.?sku=12416G2
.?sku=11391G8
.?sku=74602G01
.?sku=10387G2
.?sku=00464G8
.?sku=01068G01
.?sku=70667G02
.?sku=70667G04
.?sku=00532G7
.?sku=00560G2
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=70758G05
.?sku=70610G03
.?sku=28569G01
.?sku=01022G01
.?sku=70607G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.

93

94 BALL BEARING .....couiuiiiicieirieicie et 1
95

96

97

98 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ..ottt 1
99 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 = 8G......cuveeicreeereereseereseeneseeneseessseensseeenes 2
100 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....coviieeieieieieieieieie s 2
101

102 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL).......c.ruiiieieeiririieieieeieeeeseieis s 1
103 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) ....oocuiiiiieiricceeieieeie e 1
104

105 WAVE WASHER ..ottt 1
106 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM........coooiiiuiiiiiininicieeeieesiees e 1
107 STEERING WHEEL COVER ..ottt 1
108 | 602979 STEERING WHEEL. ..ottt 1
109 | D1006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK ........ 4
110 | [O879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 4
111 | B07925 CLIPBOARD ..ottt 1
112 | 08529 STEERING WHEEL LABEL ...ttt 1
13 LOCK NUT, 5/8" = 18 ...ttt 1
114

115 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 119 - 122) ...coovvvverciciiens 1
116 THREADED ROD ....ooitiiiiiiiieieieeeie ettt 1
17 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 = 122).....cuoviieeieiicieeeceians 1
118 THREADED ROD (24" LG) ...ttt 1
19 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) .....oouiiiiiiiieieieceeeese e 1
120 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (LEFT HAND THREADS).........covovueuririiirnene. 1
121 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) ........ceviiiiieieiieieieise e 1
122 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) .......cccccoeveuriuninnsn. 1
123 LOCK NUT, 7/18" = 14 ..o 2
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.?sku=15112G1
.?sku=70580G01
.?sku=01055G01
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=70751G01
.?sku=70888G01
.?sku=70887G01
.?sku=602980
.?sku=71147G01
.?sku=602979
.?sku=01006G01
.?sku=00879G1
.?sku=607925
.?sku=608529
.?sku=14390G2
.?sku=74604G01
.?sku=74603G01
.?sku=74603G01
.?sku=70604G01
.?sku=74603G01
.?sku=74603G01
.?sku=70902G01
.?sku=01069G01
.?sku=70902G02
.?sku=01069G02
.?sku=00734G1

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page M-8




o SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 3-10, 70 & 71 TERRAIN 500 & 1000

0 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 4 - 10, 12, 70 & 71

Front of Vehi
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@ STEERING COLUMN KIT includes items 47, 48 & 69
@ INTERMEDIATE SHAFT includes items 50, 51
@ TIE ROD ASSEMBLY includes items 60 - 64

TERRAIN 500 & 1000
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RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) includes items 86 - 109
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. (1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 652823 FRONT AXLE ...ttt 1
2 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 =10, 70 & 71) co.oceoiceieieieieee e 1
3 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) .......ccouririeieieieieieieine 1
4 D5146G1 GREASE SEAL.......ooiieiieeieiiieeeeieeiee e 1
5 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY .......ccooevririrrieirieieiniseeieins 2
6 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG ......cccoovrveieiireieieieens 1
7 LUG BOLT, 1/2" =20 X 1 3/16" LG...ooeoveeieieieieieeiee e 4
8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" = 14 .o 1
9 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG ..o 1
10 SPINDLE CAP ..ottt 1
11 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 4 -9, 12, 70 & 71) .eivieieieieeieieieee e 1
12 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE).......ccooiriiiririeieenineceeiseeeeeeeeseen. 1
13 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" ...ttt 4
14 KING PIN TUBE ....couviitiicciete ettt 2
15 THRUST WASHER, 1" (SS) ...vueuieieeieieiieieie e 2
16 LOCK NUT, 1/2 = 13 oottt 2
17 SHOCK ABSORBER.........oouiiiiiiiieieisieieie et 2
18 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .........coimiiiiiiieieicieie e 8
19 RUBBER BUSHING..........cuiuiiiaiiiriicieisieicieisieseee et eneees 8
20 HEX NUT, 3/8" = 24 ..ot 4
21 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) .ot 2
22 p52258 SPRING PLATE ..ottt 4
23 LOCK NUT, 7/18" = 14 ... 11
24 BOLT, 7/16 = 14 X 1 3/4" LGo.eoiieieeieieeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeie e 1
25
26 D s HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2 = 13 X 8" LG ...voveirieieieceeieie e 2
27
28
29
30
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.?sku=70930G01
.?sku=70802G01
.?sku=25146G1
.?sku=11750G2
.?sku=35886G01
.?sku=19862G1
.?sku=00798G8
.?sku=12091G2
.?sku=70931G01
.?sku=70803G01
.?sku=00560G3
.?sku=70745G01
.?sku=70754G01
.?sku=14390G6
.?sku=76419G01
.?sku=10435G1
.?sku=10194G1
.?sku=00532G6
.?sku=70664G03
.?sku=652258
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=00463G11
.?sku=00407G6

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG coeeeeeeireeireereeeseeeseseesssese e ssssseesenes 1
38 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 2 3/4" LG....cvoveeeeeeeieeeeeeieeieiee e 2
39 VINYL CAP ..ottt 4
40 SPACER, O.D 1" X 1.D 46" X 1.2" LG..otuueerieiceeineeieeeiee et 2
41

42

43 FLAT WASHER, 7/18" .....ooieiueieeeieie e 7
44 LOCK NUT, 7/18" = 14 ..o 3
45 STEERING SHAFT ..ottt 1
46 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 47,48, 69) .......ccoovrverrinnnnn. 1
47 STEERING COLUMN ...ooviieiieiiiieieieieeie e 1
48 P8569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING........coouiuiiriiiiieieie e, 1
49 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 51) ..ot 1
50 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 = 05 ....ououiiieeieiieieieieieee e 1
51 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....ovviieeieieieeieie e 1
52 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) ..ottt 1
53 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL)......ooveiirieieieeisieieesese s 1
54 BALL BEARING ..ottt 1
55 WAVE WASHER.......cooimiieiiiecieieeeeie ettt 1
56 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM (OPTIONAL) .....coovuiiiieieeieieeieie e, 1
57

58 LOCK NUT, 5/8 = 18....viiicieiiicee st 1
59 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) ....c.coovvveriiieieiircieieiene, 1
60 THREADED ROD (24" LG) ...ttt 1
61 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) .....coovurviiiiieicieiese e, 1
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.?sku=10387G2
.?sku=00464G8
.?sku=10044G01
.?sku=70667G02
.?sku=00560G2
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=70607G01
.?sku=70758G05
.?sku=70610G03
.?sku=28569G01
.?sku=70580G01
.?sku=01055G01
.?sku=00565G8
.?sku=70751G01
.?sku=70888G01
.?sku=15112G1
.?sku=70887G01
.?sku=602980
.?sku=14390G2
.?sku=70876G02
.?sku=70897G02
.?sku=70902G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
62 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) ........cccocvvirrreinnnne. 1
63 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS)........cocooiueieiriieeieieisieieieesieens 1
64 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS).........ccccceeveunnnnn. 1
65 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..ottt 6
66 02979 STEERING WHEEL .....c.oouiiieiiiieiieiciete et 1
67 D1006GO01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG .....oooveeieeeeeeee e 4
68 D0879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 4
69 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG ......coovoiueueirieicierieieeeeeieas 1
70 FLANGED BEARING ....coviiiiiiiieieieceie e 1
71 SLEEVE BEARING .....coooiieiiicieie e 1
72 STEERING RACK COVER (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) .......cooviiririiienieieeeinnen. 1
73 BLACK ALUMINUM RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" X 5/8" (TERRAIN 250 ONLY)....... 2
74 STEERING WHEEL COVER ..ottt 1
75 CANTILEVER LEAF SPRING.......cocooiiuiieiiiieieieeeieieieeeiee s 2
76 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER PLATE .......cooviiiiiieeieieieieeeieieisese e 4
77 04559 WINCH RECEIVER ..........coiuiiaeieieiieeie e iesiesse s 3
78 D g HEX SCREW, 7/16 - 14 X 1" LG ..ooivuieieieieicceeee s 4
79 STEERING WHEEL DECAL ...ttt 1
80 SPACER, O.D 1" X 1.D 48" X .89" LG .....ccoorviririeieieeieie et 1
81 HEX NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..o 1
82 D1068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5"LG ....cooeuriieieieieie e 1
83 07925 CLIPBOARD ..ottt 1
84 08529 STEERING WHEEL LABEL .........oviiieiieieieeie e 1
85 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 109)........ 1
86 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING. .........coouriiiieiieeieeieiee s 1
87 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG.......corurierirircreieisisisiesessenies 1
88 * JAM NUT, 172" = 20 ..o 1
89 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) ....cocuiiimiiriniiicieieieiceeisiee e 1
90 BALL BEARING .......coouiiiiiteiiiieieieeie ettt 1
91 PINION ..ottt 1
92 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) ..ottt 1
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.?sku=01069G01
.?sku=70902G02
.?sku=01069G02
.?sku=00734G1
.?sku=602979
.?sku=01006G01
.?sku=00879G1
.?sku=01022G01
.?sku=70648G01
.?sku=632926
.?sku=605642
.?sku=15058G1
.?sku=71147G01
.?sku=70990G03
.?sku=604572
.?sku=604559
.?sku=00462G8
.?sku=605435
.?sku=70667G04
.?sku=00532G7
.?sku=01068G01
.?sku=607925
.?sku=608529
.?sku=70964G01
.?sku=70965G01
.?sku=70750G01
.?sku=15112G1
.?sku=70603G01
.?sku=70751G01

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION Qry.
93 SEAL PINION ..ottt 1
94 RACK STEERING.......oouiuiiieciiiieie e 1
95 * SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 25" LG ..o 1
96 RACK LOADER .....ooviiiiiiiieie et 1
97 SPRING COMPRESSION ......cooiiiiiieieiicieie e 1
98 GASKET (RACK LOADER) ..ottt 1
99 COVER (RACK LOADER) ....cotuiieiiinineieeneesesseseneesenssssnssssnsssssssesnssssnens 1
100 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG .....ceveveieieeeieicieieinn 2
101 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT ..ottt 1
102 TIE ROD END - OUTER ....ovuiiiiiiicieiie e 1
103 * GROMMET = TIEROD END .......oovoiiiiiiieieieieeieese e 1
104 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/18" = 20 ...t 1
105
106 | 74694G01 ROD END (INNER) ......coiuiiriaiiiiienie e 1
107 BELLOWS, RACK COVER ..ottt 1
108 WEDGE CLAMP (NYLON), 11.8" LG...oviueeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
109 CLAMP (SS), 1.81" DIA ...t 1
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.?sku=70638G01
.?sku=70604G01
.?sku=70590G01
.?sku=70666G01
.?sku=70645G01
.?sku=652259
.?sku=71102G01
.?sku=10389G3
.?sku=70695G01
.?sku=70961G01
.?sku=12416G2
.?sku=11391G8

FRONT SUSPENSION/STEERING

Notes:
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Front of Vehicle

To
Carburetor

G CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT SWITCH) includes items 3 - 10

a CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITH SWITCH) includes items 5 - 13

° FLUOR FUEL TANK (WITHOUT SENDER UNIT) includes item 4

EARLY PRODUCTION VEHICLES

Page N-1



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT SWITCH)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 10) (TERRAIN 250 ONLY)....coovurivrrrrereerenrenneeeseenens 1
2 545034 CARB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITH SWITCH)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 13) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ....covvurvrvrierrreennn. 1
3 * FLUOR FUEL TANK (WITHOUT SENDER UNIT) (INCLUDES ITEM 4) . 1
4 * FUEL TANK (WITHOUT SENDER UNIT) ..ot 1
5 SIPHON TUBE ASSEMBLY ......oviiiiiiiininieieieint ettt 1
6 ROLLOVER VALVE GROMMET ..ottt 1
7 EPA FUEL TANK LABEL .....ovuviiieeieiccee e 1
8 ROLLOVER VALVE ...cooviiiiieiiei ettt 1
9 FUEL TANK CAP (RATCHET) ..ottt 1
10 SIPHON TUBE GROMMET ..ottt 1
11
12 * NON FLUOR FUEL TANK (WITH SENDER UNIT) ....ccoooiuiiiirieinireeinne. 1
13 PRESS FIT FUEL SENDER ....c.cootiiiiiiiiieieeieeisise e 1
14
15
16 LOW PRESSURE FUEL HOSE (CARB), 3/16" 1.D X 3/8 0.D X 34" LG ........ 1
17 LOW PRESSURE FUEL HOSE (CARB), 3/16" 1.D X 3/8 0.D X 17" LG ........ 1
18 BLACK TRIM, 8.25" LONG ....cocvvuiriieiiiieieiieseie s sssesns 1
19 17618G NYLON CLAMP .....ooooiiiriiieieeiseiseies ettt 2
20 TUBING CLAMP, 3/16" 1D ...ttt 2
21 HOSE CLAMP, .50 DIA ..ottt 7
22 D0438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ...veuviuireireieiniieieiseiseessse s 1
23 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16"......oiuiieiriireieineieie e 4
24 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = L18...evuieiieiiiiieeiese sttt 3
25 SPACER, 5/16" = 18 ..ottt sttt 1
26 B 0 HOSE REDUCER, 1/4" 1.D X 3/16"......cuiueiueireireeriineieieeseinsiesse e eisssesseseenes 1
27 FUEL SHUT-OFF VALVE ..ottt 1
28
29 515350 FUEL SYSTEM HOSE, 2" LG ...covuiiieeeieeceeeseieneesesseeess et sesssessssessnes 3
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.?sku=645033
.?sku=645034
.?sku=18287G3
.?sku=606068
.?sku=625826
.?sku=606067
.?sku=633423
.?sku=70988G01
.?sku=633024G02
.?sku=606966
.?sku=607546
.?sku=32372G6
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=606963
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=00438G8
.?sku=70483G01
.?sku=615346
.?sku=611181
.?sku=615350

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 FUEL LINE FILTER .ottt 1
31 FUEL SYSTEM HOSE, .25 1.D X .50 O.D X 8" LG ..covuevevriienieieieinieeeeeenens 1
32
33
34 HOSE CLAMP, .25 - .63 DIA .....oouoviiiiiieiieeie et 2
35 CARB FUEL SYSTEM HOSE, .25 I.D X .50 O.D X 26" LG....ceceeurveurirrrrinennns 1
36
37 FUEL PUMP ...ooitittet ettt 1
38 D g HEX WASHER HEAD SLOTTED TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 14 X .75" LG ..... 2
39
40 506310 CARBON CANISTER MOUNTING BRACKET ...cocoviiiiicirieiinenieieieiene s 1
41 10570G1 RIVET, 3/168" DIA X .70 .. ctceiieieieeneseenessessssesssesss st esnesssnssesnsesnnseens 2
42
43
44 CARBON CANISTER ...ccuiiiiiieieinie ettt 1
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.?sku=72084G01
.?sku=606969
.?sku=11391G4
.?sku=604597
.?sku=602061
.?sku=00114G6
.?sku=606310
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=606071

FUEL SYSTEM

Notes:
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o FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 8

Crankcase
To Pulse -
Carburetor

LATE PRODUCTION VEHICLES
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 49515 FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) ....cvuvvieireeeneceneeesecneeneen. 1
2 649570 HOSE, .312" 1.D. X .562" O.D. X 9" LG ....ovurivrrreieireinseiceseiseie s 1
3 HOSE, 2" LG ..ottt 1
4 I Y [ 7 @ N o TR 2
5 SHUT-OFF VALVE .....cocoiiiiiieiiieisisiiee ettt 1
6 FUEL FILTER ..ottt 1
7 CLAMP, 9/16" O.D. ..eovviieciiieete et 2
8 649577 CONNECTOR, 5/16" LD ..euiivieiieiieieieie e 1
9 CLAMP, 1/2" O.D. vttt ittt 3
10
11 CARBON CANISTER.....cocuiiiuitetiiiteteiieeieie et 1
12 CANISTER BRACKET ...ttt 1
13 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X .70" 1ottt ettt 2
14
15 FUEL PUMP ..ottt 1
16 D 5 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 10 X 3/4" LG .oovueiirieeeieeieee e, 2
17
18 FUEL SYSTEM TUBE ..ottt 1
19 18292G CLAMP, 172" O.D. .ottt 2
20 HOSE, 3/216" 1.D. X 34" LG...otuiuiiiiiecieieieieieisie et 1
21 CLAMP, 3/16" 1.D. w.eviieiieieiicieieiee et 2
22
23 FUEL HOSE, 26" LG.....oovviieciiiceete et 1
24 18292G CLAMP, 172" O.D. wvoivivieeieieieieiee ettt 1
25
26 NYLON CLAMP, 7" LG (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......ccecsvireriiriirereieierereieseseiens 2
27 g 5 VINYL TRIM, B8.25" LG ..ot 1
28
29 515350 FUEL HOSE, 2" LG ..evuvuteeiiseieiei sttt 1
30
31 D0438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 5/8" LG ....cvuvreiieireieiseieiieieissiessie e 1
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.?sku=649515
.?sku=615350
.?sku=615350
.?sku=649873
.?sku=611181
.?sku=72084G01
.?sku=649874
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=606071
.?sku=606310
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=602061
.?sku=00114G6
.?sku=27184G14
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=606966
.?sku=606963
.?sku=604597
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=18292G1
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=32372G6
.?sku=615350
.?sku=615350
.?sku=00438G8

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 SPACER ...ttt 1
33 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ..ot 4
34 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18 w..vuviieiieeieeieiseiee et 3
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.?sku=70483G01

FUEL SYSTEM

Notes:
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FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITH SENDER UNIT)
includes items 3 -9

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT SENDER UNIT)
includes items 3 - 8, 10

LATE PRODUCTION VEHICLES

Page N-9




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 56139 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITH SENDER UNIT)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 = 9) ..ottt 1
2 6 3 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT SENDER UNIT)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8, 10) ...covuiuiiieeieieineseisieisssesse s 1
3 646306 FUEL TANK Lottt 1
4 CAP e 1
5 SEAL ittt 1
6 547810 GROMMET ..ottt 1
7 ROLLOVER VALVE ......ovviiieiei e 1
8 G 3 FUEL CAP ..ottt 1
9 FUEL PICKUP WITH SENDER ASSEMBLY ....ccovvveiiiniiniinieeeeneinsennens 1
10 656135 FUEL PICKUP WITHOUT SENDER ASSEMBLY .....ocviiiniririeincneeeieens 1
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.?sku=656139
.?sku=656138
.?sku=646837
.?sku=646838
.?sku=647810
.?sku=647809
.?sku=635688
.?sku=656144
.?sku=656135

FUEL SYSTEM

Notes:
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FUEL SYSTEM

Notes:
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DETAIL A

o REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 includes items 3 - 16, 21 - 80
e AXLE CASE L COMPLETE includes items 4 - 12, 31, 42
@AXLE CASE R COMPLETE includes items 31, 37 - 41
@ DIFFERENTIAL CASE includes items 52, 65, 67 and 68
@DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY includes items 64, 66 and 70
GDIFFERENTIAL CASE WI/LSD includes items 52, 65, 67 and 68

@DIFFERENTIALASSEMBLY WILSD includes items 82, 66 and 70

a REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 includes items 3 - 12, 17 - 63, 65 - 80

Page P-1




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 B 3 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 16, 21 - 80) ....covuvvrevreiriinernnees 1
2 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 12, 17 - 63, 65 - 80).... 1
3 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 12, 31, 42) .............. 1
4 GOVERNOR GEAR .....ouiiitiitieieise et 1
5 GOVERNOR SLEEVE .....cocuiiiiiiiiiicieieiseieie st 1
6 507904 FLAT WASHER ...ttt 1
7 RETAINING RING E5 .....ooovviiiiiiiceeeiesce e 1
8
9 539699 GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT ...covuiiiiirirereeineseseseeseseiseseesessenseessseenens 1
10 GOVERNOR SHAFT ..ottt 1
11 B 3 FLAT WASHER, BMM ......coiiiiiiiiieieieisee s 2
12 OIL SEAL, 6 X 10 X 2.5 MM....ouiuiiiiiriiiieieieeeieieieseie et 1
13
14
15
16 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64, 66 AND 70) .......... 1
17 640098 DIFFERENTIAL CASE W/LSD

(INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) ........covurrrrrreerincrsnreeeenssenseens. 1
18 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY W/LSD
(INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 66 AND 70)......coiuieireireieinsieeseeseeseisssesesseesnenees 1
19
20
21 507939 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE ...ttt seeeeeess e sseesnees 1
22 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE ...ocoiiiiiiiicie et 1
23
24
25 BALL BEARING (B204) .....coviiireieiieseieise et 2
26 GOVERNOR GEAR, 34 ...t snees 1
27 507920 PIN, 6 X L2 1.oetitiieitsisiseee ettt 1
28 639750 INPUT SHAFT ..ottt ettt sttt neenas 1
29
30
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.?sku=670468
.?sku=670470
.?sku=639859
.?sku=665887
.?sku=639689
.?sku=607904
.?sku=607913
.?sku=639698
.?sku=639707
.?sku=639736
.?sku=607911
.?sku=639847
.?sku=639847
.?sku=639847
.?sku=639847
.?sku=607939
.?sku=607940
.?sku=26785G01
.?sku=665888
.?sku=607920
.?sku=639750

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 £39739 OIL SEAL, 24 X 40 X OMM ...coovmiminiieicineseie e isessssesse s 2
32 PE8T8GOT STEEL BALL ...ttt 1
33 SPRING ..ottt ettt 1
34 GASKET, 101ttt 1
35 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 X 1.25 X 12 MM LG....cccccevrerrrrirernnen, 1
36 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 31, 37 - 41).......cc......... 1
37 G 3 SELECT SHAFT ...ttt 1
38 607915 OIL SEAL, 13 X 22 X SMM ...cvuiiiiiieicissisceiee s 1
39 B 5 SNAP RING, 13MM ..ot 1
40 SPACER, 13 X IMM ...coviiiiiiiicicicisceeie e 1
41 OIL SEAL, 28 X 47 X IMM ....oiuiiiiiniiieieieieieineeieiesssee e 1
42 507919 AIR BREATHER ...coiiiiiieiicis s 1
43 OIL DRAIN PLUG ..ottt 2
44 B : GASKET, LAMM ..ottt 2
45
46
47
48
49 BALL BEARING (82/28)......viuuriiireieinieieieinseseesisssseie s 1
50 BALL BEARING (TMB202) .....c.vivieieeeeeeeeeeeeeseee e ensees s 2
51 COUNTER SHAFT ..ottt s 1
52 640744 BALL BEARING (B006) .......coveueireeereeenesiseeesseeessessssessseeeen. 1
53 B39759 GEAR, B4 ...ttt 1
54 539869 KNOCK PIPE ..ot sse st sse e ssssssensesaes 2
55 B39767 BALL BEARING (B304).......cuereureeiiieneseeseeeesesessessesessssssse s ssssssessesaes 2
56 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 40MM LG......c.cccovrvrririirinnnns 1
57 GEAR, 17 .ottt 1
58 COLLAR, 24 X 7.5MM ..ottt 1
59 GEAR, 52....iiiei ettt 1
60 CENTER SHAFT ..ottt 1
61 639774 CLUTCH PIN..oiiiiteeieisss ettt 1

Page P-3



.?sku=639738
.?sku=26818G01
.?sku=26819G01
.?sku=26831G01
.?sku=26820G01
.?sku=639865
.?sku=639746
.?sku=607916
.?sku=607917
.?sku=640093
.?sku=607919
.?sku=639747
.?sku=639748
.?sku=607922
.?sku=639868
.?sku=639755
.?sku=640744
.?sku=639758
.?sku=639869
.?sku=639760
.?sku=639768
.?sku=639769
.?sku=28689G01
.?sku=639771
.?sku=670697
.?sku=639774

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
62 6 5 GEAR, BL ..ottt 1
63 B39797 SPACER, 20 X 2MM .....ccvmimiriiieiieeneieistssessse e sesssisssenssnaees 2
64 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68)....... 1
65 DIFFERENTIAL PAIR GEAR ....ccviiiiieiiieieieisie e 1
66 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 X 1.25 X 26 MM LG......cceveuiiriierieiriiniinnnene. 6
67 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT ..ottt 1
68 SPRING PIN, 4 X A0L ..ot 1
69 BALL BEARING (6007) ....coveriririireirinieseieiseseieeeeese e 1
70 540739 GEAR, 60 COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 69). ......c.ocoviiriinrririiriinnn. 1
71 607938 CASTLED NUT, M22 = 1.5 ..ottt 2
72 B39878 AXLE SHAFT L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74)......coviviienieneennnen. 1
73 B39887 AXLE SHAFT R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) ....ccovviiriienieneneenen. 1
74 539834 BALL BEARING (6205DD)......ccvurmiriiiiniirieesiisinssessesesssinsessenseenes 2
75
76
77 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM .....coiiiiiriiiiissesinsinssasseeeississsesssee s ssassessssssssesseens 2
78 E39839 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 60MM LG ......ccocuevrrrrerenen. 9
79 539840 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 X 1.25 X 25MM LG ......cccoevrurienirnnnne 10
80 B39824 SHIFT SHAFT COMPLETE ...coutuitteireeseieesessseeeeseissiesssssseeissssssessenes 1
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.?sku=670696
.?sku=639797
.?sku=639872
.?sku=639800
.?sku=26808G01
.?sku=28723G01
.?sku=28697G01
.?sku=639801
.?sku=640739
.?sku=639876
.?sku=639881
.?sku=639836
.?sku=639839
.?sku=639840
.?sku=639844

REAR AXLE

Notes:
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING.......coeciiiuiiririireieineseseieissese s snseses 2
2 LEAF SPRING BUSHING, FRONT .......coiiiiriieiiiiseieisseieeiss e 2
3 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 3.5 LG .....ceviieieeieiceeeeceie e 2
4 FLAT WASHER, .411 1.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ....coeueviirirriieinieineeinieisieeeens 2
5 12262G FLANGED LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16.....cuviuirireisceeinnseieinsessseseeeesssesse s eessesssnns 2
6 52244 REAR SUSPENSION PLATE .....coiiiiiieieieieteinsieessseessssessseessseessseessseeneseenees 2
7
8
9
10 SPLIT STEEL SPACER ......oooviiiiiieieieteeie ettt 4
11 FLANGED BUSHING ......cocuiiiiiiiiicieieieie et 8
12 SHACKLE PLATE ...ttt 4
13 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 3.5 LG ...cucvovieieieiieiesseeeieieeie s 4
14 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = L6 ....ceeceiereieseeneseeeseiseseesssesssseessseessssessseessseessseesssesssseenses 4
15
16
17
18 AXLE BRACKET, DRIVER SIDE .....ccoiiiiieiiiiieieiieeeie e 1
19 05939 AXLE BRACKET, PASSENGER SIDE .......cocoiiiiriiinieiniieeeieiees e, 1
20
21 U-BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 5" X 2.875" X 2" ...iveueiriereieirieieieseseeie s 4
22
23 FLAT WASHER, .411 I.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ....coovoiuiiririniieieineeieieineeieeeeneeas 8
24 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ....uiuieiieeiieeiseseiie st 8
25
26
27 SHOCK ABSORBER.........oiuitiiiiiiieieitieisietes ettt 2
28 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .......coiuiuiiiiieieinieieieise e 8
29 RUBBER SHOCK BUSHING ..ottt 8
30 D g HEX NUT, 3/8" = 24 ..o 4
31 VINYL CAP ..ottt 2
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.?sku=605722
.?sku=605445
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=12262G1
.?sku=652246
.?sku=70289G02
.?sku=624030
.?sku=604961
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=605958
.?sku=605938
.?sku=32195G3
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=642085
.?sku=10435G1
.?sku=10194G1
.?sku=00532G6
.?sku=10044G01

REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 250)

Notes:
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REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 250)

Notes:
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ....c.ccturirinireneeineneenss 2
2 LEAF SPRING BUSHING, FRONT .......coiiiiriieiiiiseieisseieeiss e 2
3 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 3.5 LG .....ceviieieeieiceeeeceie e 2
4 FLAT WASHER, .411 1.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ....coeueviirirriieinieineeinieisieeeens 2
5 12262G FLANGED LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 .....ueuveeeiurieneeneeinensesesesessssesssesssseesssesssseenees 2
6 HEAVY DUTY LEAF SPRING (TERRAIN 500 ONLY) ......coviuririniiineeieeeenes 2
7
8
9
10 SPLIT STEEL SPACER ......oooviiiiiieieieteeie ettt 4
11 FLANGED BUSHING ......cocuiiiiiiiiicieieieie et 8
12 SHACKLE PLATE ...ttt 4
13 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 3.5 LG ..ceeuviireeeirireieieiseseisiseeee s 4
14 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = L6 ....ceeceiereieseeneseeeseiseseesssesssseessseessssessseessseessseesssesssseenses 4
15
16
17 REAR SUSPENSION PLATE (TERRAIN 500 ONLY)......criiirireneeinenieenens 2
18 SPRING PLATE, DRIVER SIDE (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) .....cccevvririreieiinnnne. 1
19 SPRING PLATE, PASSENGER SIDE (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)..........ccccuun... 1
20 RUBBER BUMPER (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ...cutuiuiiiriieinieeieeneseseieieeseneeeees 2
21 U-BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 5" X 2.875" X 2" ...eveveirieeeieirieieieisieeie s 4
22 REAR SUSPENSION PLATE ....oouiuiiiiieieieieieie et 2
23 FLAT WASHER, .411 1.D. X 1.00 O.D. X .06 ....cooviuiiriniriieinineeinieineieieeeeeneeaes 8
24 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = L16....cuiieiieeiiieieieieie st 8
25 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, M10 (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ......cvrirrinirrininreneneenens 2
26 HEX NUT, M10 (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) .....ceviiiiiriieiiecieieieeeseiessssese s 2
27 SHOCK ABSORBER........uoiiiiiriiiieisintcieie ettt 2
28 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER .......coiuiiiiiiieieisieieieiss e 8
29 RUBBER SHOCK BUSHING ..ottt sesseinnnes 8
30 D0532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" = 24 ...ieiieieeteieeeieete ettt 4
31 VINYL CAP ..ottt ettt sttt 2
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.?sku=605722
.?sku=605445
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=12262G1
.?sku=605721
.?sku=70289G02
.?sku=624030
.?sku=652245
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=00665G9
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=605977
.?sku=652629G103
.?sku=652629G203
.?sku=70492G01
.?sku=32195G3
.?sku=652580
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=00643G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=608654
.?sku=00974G01
.?sku=642085
.?sku=10435G1
.?sku=10194G1
.?sku=00532G6
.?sku=10044G01

REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 500 & 1000)

Notes:
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REAR SUSPENSION (TERRAIN 500 & 1000)

Notes:
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Front of Vehicle

This ROPS was tested in
accordance with the

requirements of ISO 3471
per ANSI/ROHVA 1 Test GVW: 700 kgs (1545 Ibs)

Vehicle Models:
CUSHMAN Hauler 800 and 1200 G, E, XG, XE
Hauler Pro, Pro X, 4

B o e
E=ZG0) 7 Joubls

o252

The protection offered by this ROPS
will be impaired if it has been
subjected to any modification or
structural damage. This ROPS
must be replaced after a rollover.
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ROPS SEAT SUPPORT ..ottt 1
2
3 ROPS BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE)........cccoiiieiiiieriieieieseesiesssesee s 1
4 ROPS BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) ......ooviviiiiiitiiieieeeesiee e 1
5 FRONT CROSSBAR TUBE ..ottt 1
6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG c..ovveveveieereieiseeie e 4
7 FLAT WASHER, 5/16”.......cocoiiiuiieiieieieieieie s 8
8 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16...ucueiicieiireeieieieeseie ettt 4
9
10 530642 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/2" LG ..evieeeieeeeieeneiseseseessseeseseeseseeseseennnees 4
11 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ....ceviiieciiieeeie et 4
12
13 542582 ROPS CERTIFICATION DECAL .....cuiuiiireincaeeneeenensenesenesesssensseesssenseensnes 1
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.?sku=640293
.?sku=640183
.?sku=640182
.?sku=629023
.?sku=00427G2
.?sku=00571G2
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=630642
.?sku=630643
.?sku=642582

° ROPS UPPER KIT includes items 2 - 7

° ROPS UPPER HARDWARE KIT includes items 8 - 9

@ ROPS ACCESSORY HARDWARE KIT includes items 16 - 20

e ROPS ACCESSORY KIT includes items 15, 23 - 30

D
/
ROPS Bottom

/ (Ref only)

a%

Front of Vehicle

o
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ROPS UPPER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 7) c.vovoiieieiieieinieeieiseeieeeesis 1
2 ROPS TOP WELDMENT .....oviiiiiiiieieieiee e 1
3 CONNECTOR REAR (DRIVER SIDE) ......cecvvieiiiiiiiieieieseeieieessieie e, 1
4 529079 CONNECTOR REAR (PASSENGER SIDE)......ccoocoeiiiiieicieceeee e, 1
5 529082 CONNECTOR FRONT (DRIVER SIDE).....cceuiiiiiiiieiiineiereieensensseseeeens 1
6 CONNECTOR FRONT (PASSENGER SIDE) .....coovuviuiiiniieireineieieieines 1
7 ROPS UPPER HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 9).....c.covunnne, 1
8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/2" LG c.vevvvieeeeinieieieieee e 16
9 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...ueuiveiiieeieieireieieisieseie s 16
10
11
12
13
14
15 540434 ROPS ACCESSORY HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20)...... 1
16 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 1" LG oo 4
17 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 3/4" LG w..cvevevvreieieieeieeiee e 4
18 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 20 .....cueveieiriieieirieeeieisiee e 8
19 512255 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, 12 - 14 X 1" LG ..cooviueiieeieeeicieeeieeieen. 2
20 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG ..ooevrireerereireeieieieeieeeeene, 4
21
22 540436 ROPS ACCESSORIES KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 23 - 30)....cccveeerieienne 1
23 GRAB HANDLE .......oooviiiiiiieiietete et 1
24 12254 GRAB HANDLE MOUNT ...cooctitiiiiiie ettt 2
25 SIDE DOOR NET (PAIR) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)......cceuiurrrrirrieirninnrnnnns 1
26 649134 SEAT BELT RETRACTOR. ...ttt see s 2
27 HEADREST ..ottt 2
28 CLAMP GUARD ..ottt 2
29 629666 HEADREST PLATE ....cotitieiieieiteieiee ettt 2
30 B 5 CLAMP ..ot 2
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.?sku=631578
.?sku=631576
.?sku=629080
.?sku=629079
.?sku=629082
.?sku=629081
.?sku=629328
.?sku=630642
.?sku=630643
.?sku=640434
.?sku=610753
.?sku=609569
.?sku=00734G3
.?sku=612255
.?sku=630763
.?sku=640436
.?sku=611774
.?sku=612254
.?sku=629454
.?sku=649134
.?sku=628577
.?sku=629642
.?sku=629666
.?sku=627786

ROPS

Notes:
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@ SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY includes items 15 - 16

@ SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY includes items 19 - 32

SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 & 500)

Page S-1




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1262G04 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONly) .....ccvvrevrenreneeenenienenens 1
2 D0715G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG

(TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONlY) ....ocvuiviiiiieiieeiieieiseiesses e 1
3 D0438G8 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG
(TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONIY) ....oovuiveieiieicieieieeieiee s 2
4 D 3 WASHER, 5/16" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONlY) .......cvovivrieeiieirieerieieeeieeeeae. 2
5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONly) ......ccvvrrvrirriarrnieirienennnns 2
6
7 1263G0 ACCESS COVER (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONly)........coruriuriniirineenieirieeneeeenn. 1
8 18436G DRIVE RIVET (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONlY).....covuririmriiieiiiniieeiseseiseseessse s 3
9 HEX SCREW W/PTCHLOC, 1/4 - 20 X 1" w..ovoieiiieeeieiseeieeisees e 4
10 652243G03 | SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET ....covuiiiiiiiinieieieeie s 2
11 D0427G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG...covueiieieeeereicireieseeeseeenees 4
12 D0560G FLAT WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONly)......ccovirriirririieirireiriieinnns 2
13 11098GH LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONlY) ......covvrrrrrirenirarreeeineinnseenes 2
14 71274G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 16).....ccovvieieiniiriirireenen.
71274G01 WHITE
71274G02 BLACK
71274G03 TAN
71274G04 GRAY
71274G05 OYSTER
71274G07 BROWN
15 18144G* BACK REST COVER......ocuiiiiriiiiieieie st 1
18144G2 WHITE
18144G3 BLACK
18144G4 TAN
18144G5 GRAY
18144G6 OYSTER
18144G8 BROWN
16 4889G0 SEAT BACK COVER ....coociiiirieieieeeisissis st 1
17 D0664G LOCK WASHER (SS), L/4" ..ot 4
18 629269G** | SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 32) ...oooevvriniiiirirnen. 1
629269G0105 WHITE
629269G0104 GRAY
629269G0101 OYSTER
629269G0103 TAN
629269G0107 BROWN
629269G0106 BLACK
19 71602G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM ...ooviiiiiiieiieiieeeeieisessee e 1
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.?sku=71262G04
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00438G8
.?sku=00642G8
.?sku=71263G01
.?sku=18436G1
.?sku=605056
.?sku=652243G03
.?sku=00427G2
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=74889G01
.?sku=00664G7

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. (1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

71602G01 WHITE

71602G02 GRAY

71602G03 OYSTER

71602G04 TAN

71602G07 BROWN

71602G06 BLACK
20
21
22
23
24
25 SEAT HINGE ...ttt 2
26 D g FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG. ..ccvuvveereeereeieeeeeenen. 6
27 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG .....ccovvvrvnrriiiiriinnnes 1
28 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) ..o, 1
29 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) ....coivuiiiiiiiiiciniiieeisineeeiereeiensseeneens 1
30
31
32 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) «..oiiniiiiieicieiei e 1
33 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 (TERRAIN 1000 ONlY)......c.covuiuirniiiereeniirerseneceennenenes 5
34 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 1000 ONlY) .......ccvvmiuiinirnrreriinnenrereensenseeens 5
35 WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 1000 ONIY) ......oviviiiiieieiiieeieieiseie e 4
36 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 1000 ONIY) ....ccuvvivirireinrencneeseenseecseeeenseeseeens 4
37 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 ONly) ....covuvvrrireeeennn. 1
38 D0438G8 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 1000 Only) .......... 5
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.?sku=71610G01
.?sku=00720G08
.?sku=615417
.?sku=617644
.?sku=617645
.?sku=71012G01
.?sku=00571G2
.?sku=00560G1
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=609567
.?sku=00438G8

SEATING

Notes:
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SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
includes items 17, 18

SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
includes items 26 - 34

LOWER ROPS HARDWARE KIT
includes items 45 - 48

Front of Vehicle
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 1000 ONlY) ...ovevriieeiiieieeeeeeeeee e 1
2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .8" LG ...c.cvovvviieiieeieieeeciee s 1
3 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG ..ocveviieeieiiceeieieccee s 5
4 D 3 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" .....cocvuiuiiiieiiieieieieieieieieie s 2
5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/18" = 18....eueeeerecseeeseeeseensseesssesssssessseesssessssesnssessssesssesnssesnnes 2
6 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 ONlY) .....ccovevirireieiicieieieseeieieieeeennen,

7 CLOSEOUT BED COVER (TERRAIN 1000 ONly)......c.corurimeurineenineiniceneeeens 1
8 DRIVE RIVET ..ottt sttt 3
9

10

11 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG ..cvueueerieieeeinieieieeeeeieas 4
12 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".......coitiutiititiieinesiscieis e 14
13 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 1B ...uvviiiieieiriseieieiet et 4
14

15

16 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 18).......ccvve..... 1
17 VINYL COVER......otiiiiiieieisieeteise ettt 1
18 SEAT BACK COVER (PLASTIC) w..vviieeiiieieieiceeie e 1
19 AIR CLEANER BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 0NlY) .......ccovreeirerererercceeeeenennes 1
20 D 5 HEX HEAD WASHER BOLT, 1/4 - 10 X 3/4" LG....oevieeiiieieeeeieeieeeieeeins 2
21 HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG..c.ovvuereieecieienes 4
22 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4"......coiiiiitiieieeeeieie e 4
23 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" ...ttt 4
24

25 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 34)............... 1
26 SOILING SLAB (NOT ILLUSTRATED)......ceeviiiriieieiiieieieiseeie e 2
27 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) ...ouuiiiiciiiiciees et 1
28 SEAT HINGE ...t 1
29 p0720G04 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG..oovovvrveeireerceineeeeeeens 3
30 15169 VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER (BLACK) .....cocuiiuiiiiieieineisineeeiseeseneeeenn. 1
31 SEAT BOTTOM PADDING (FOAM) ...cvuiiiieciinieieesieis e 1
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.?sku=609567
.?sku=00715G2
.?sku=00438G8
.?sku=00642G8
.?sku=71262G03
.?sku=609575
.?sku=18436G1
.?sku=00427G2
.?sku=00571G2
.?sku=11098G5
.?sku=71274G02
.?sku=18144G3
.?sku=74889G01
.?sku=634703
.?sku=00114G6
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=01110G01
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=629269G1306
.?sku=17074G1
.?sku=71012G01
.?sku=71610G01
.?sku=00720G08
.?sku=615169
.?sku=605503

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 545492 SEAT BOTTOM....ctuiiiiiiiiieseissisiseseesess s 1
33 FLAT STAPLE, 3/8" (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......ccotiurieerieinineeriseieeseeeeen. AR
34 FLAT STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....cocoviiiviieiciesieeeee e AR
35
36
37 517402 SEAT STRAP ...ttt en s 1
38 71398G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG ..cocvovvriieeeeeceees 1
39 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG ....c..cvvvrvrrreenrenernenennenens 4
40 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" ......cooviiiiiiiieieieesie e 1
41 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) ......coiiiiiiiiriiieieinineieis e, 1
42 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) ......ceuiiiiiiiiiiiieieineeieiseeieeseseeeens 1
43
44 642823 LOWER ROPS HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 45 - 48) ........c.ccceouun.. 1
45 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" ...ttt 2
46 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 20......cuevieieeieieeieieeseseisesississ s 2
47 535630 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG .cecvvevererreirecienen. 2
48 BUCKLE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY ......couiuriiiirinicineceseeeneseessseeenes 2
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.?sku=645492
.?sku=23222G1
.?sku=23223G1
.?sku=617402
.?sku=615417
.?sku=16469G1
.?sku=640674G01
.?sku=640674G02
.?sku=00560G3
.?sku=00734G3
.?sku=635630
.?sku=631973

SEATING

Notes:
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a SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 6

SPLIT SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY }M N\ \//;
includes items 13 - 14 e
/

SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)
includes items 15, 17 - 20

SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)
includes items 16 - 20
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 626618G05 | SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 6)...covuvurecerencreereeneeenecenens 1
2 75840G** SEAT BACK CUSHION ...ttt 2
3 SEAT BACK PLATE .....oviuiieiieeeieieesee et 1
4 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4".....oeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeee et 4
5 16705G3 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ....ccovvveeenene 4
6 WARINING DECAL.......oiuiiiiriieieiieseieiseeieieisssess st 2
7
8 LOCK WASHER (SS), 14" ....cooieeiiereeieereieeeieeneiee s 4
9 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG..cvvueveeireeercneenne. 4
10 RIVET, 3/16" X 70" ....eiteceieieeeiessineese ettt 8
11
12 642838 SPLIT SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 14) ......ccooeev.. 1
13 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 17 = 20) c..cecureeerereereeeeneeeseseenessesssesssesssessseenenn. 1
14 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 16 = 20) .....vucutaeeencerieesieesiseieeseseeeeseseesssessssesseeeenn. 1
15 75833G** SEAT BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) ...cocoiiiiiieiiieieieieieisee e 1
16 75834G** SEAT BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE) .....cocviiriiieiieiieieieieieiei e 1
17 SEAT HINGE ...ttt 1
18 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG..coovrerirrinnee 3
19 SOILING SLAB ..ottt ettt 2
20 STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED).......cooiiiiiieiieeinieieieieseieseieseie s 8
21 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) .....coouoiiiiiiiiieieieieeeie s, 1
22 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE)........coooiuiiiiieieieiceieseeieieiessie s 1
23
24 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG ......ooevivriiieiiieiieinns 4
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.?sku=626607
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=27336G01
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=00664G7
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=10570G11
.?sku=628111G05
.?sku=628112G05
.?sku=75847G01
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=16705G1
.?sku=17074G1
.?sku=23223G1
.?sku=640674G01
.?sku=640674G02
.?sku=615417
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Notes:
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0 STARTER / GENERATOR includes items 2 - 17

0 HEADBAND KIT includes item 18
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STARTER / GENERATOR

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |ndicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 60379 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 17) ..ot 1
2 HEX NUT c.ooiiiit ettt 1
3 LOCK WASHER ......oovuiiiiiieies sttt 1
4 625718 PULLEY, 2.5" O.D...vtttieitiieisisie ettt 1
5 54719 DRIVE END HEAD ...ttt ssessses s sssessssssnenes 1
6 BEARING ...ttt ettt 1
7 RETAINING RING ....ooviiiiicieieiceie et 1
8 WOODRUFF KEY ...cotiiieeriieeseeeseeseseessseessssessssesssessssssssessssessssssssesseens 1
9 512034 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
10 B 5 FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY .......cuiiiiiiiinieieeseneeesensseeeseessseeseseennses 1
11 12038 BRUSH LEAD AND TERMINAL PACKAGE ......c.cooviiiriiiniciniciei e 1
12 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY .....ouiiiiiiiiiiieieiseeieietse et 1
13 BRUSH SPRING ...ttt 4
14 WAVY WASHER ......coiiiiinimnieieisesinsssissss s ssesie s sses s ssesassssassesans 1
15 612044 BEARING ...ttt 1
16 512045 COMMUTATOR END HEAD .....coooviiiiiieieie e 1
17 HEADBAND KIT (INCLUDES ITEM 18) ....coturiiiiiiinincinincneeneneeneseneneeenn. 1
18 554718 HEADBAND ..ottt 1
19
20
21
22 506235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 ...coiuiieircieieieieieieiee e 2
23 HEX NUT, ML0 = 1.25. ..ottt 2
24 HEX BOLT, M8 = 1.25 X 20 ....cuviiriiiineeeieeeisisesesssesise et 3
25 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET ..ottt essseensseensnens 1
26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET ...cootiiiiiitiieeis et 1
27 HEX BOLT, M8 = 1.25 X 20 ....cuuiiuiiiiincisieieseisieeeseie st 1
28 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 ...ocuiieieeiieicieieeee s 9
29 06255 HEX JAM NUT, ML0 = 1.25 ..ot 1
30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 = 1.25 ...t 1
31 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT ..ottt 1
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.?sku=660379
.?sku=612029
.?sku=612030
.?sku=625716
.?sku=654715
.?sku=612033
.?sku=612034
.?sku=612035
.?sku=612036
.?sku=654716
.?sku=612038
.?sku=654717
.?sku=656659
.?sku=612043
.?sku=612044
.?sku=612045
.?sku=658172
.?sku=654718
.?sku=606235
.?sku=606279
.?sku=606261
.?sku=606261
.?sku=602141
.?sku=602145
.?sku=606261
.?sku=606261
.?sku=606256
.?sku=606255
.?sku=606274
.?sku=630587

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM

PART NO.

1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 PUSH NUT, 5/16" ....ceeeeieieieieisieesseeessee ettt enseens 1
33 TENSIONER BOLT.....oouiuieiiiiieeieieeie st 1
34 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET ..ottt sesssssss s essssesenns 1
35
36 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) ......cccooiinienininnen. 1
37 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG ...co.ooeeiveiieeeeeeieeeeieieeeeeseses s 1
38 RUBBER BOOT ...ttt sttt esesesesens 3
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.?sku=12064G6
.?sku=629763
.?sku=603884
.?sku=631972
.?sku=607103
.?sku=25682G01

STARTER / GENERATOR

Notes:
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° ALUMINUM BED, ELECTRIC LIFT includes items 14, 43 - 60
e ALUMINUM BED, MANUAL LIFT includes items 3 - 6, 14, 43

@ ALUMINUM BED, LARGE includes items 15 - 42
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ALUMINUM BED, ELECTRIC LIFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 14, 43 - 60) ............ 1
2 ALUMINUM BED, MANUAL LIFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 6, 14, 43).............. 1
3 GAS SPRING ....ooviiiiieieiceete et 1
4 502904 TETHER CABLE ASSEMBLY ..ottt 1
5 COTTER PIN ..ottt 1
6 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2.22" ...oovieieieiiieieiee et 1
7
8 LATCH BED ..ottt 1
9 LATCH RETAINER BRACKET .....ooiuiiiiieieiiieisise et 1
10 LATCH KEEPER PLATE ....ovuiiiiiieieiseeie e 2
11 LATCH TORSION SPRING .......coouiviiiieiieiiseie et 1
12 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG ....cueuveiriereniireenineseeeenenns 4
13 HANDLE GRIP ..ottt 2
14 512612 ALUMINUM BED, LARGE (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 42) ....ccoovviiinieenn. 1
15 61295 PAN HEAD SCREW, M5 X 15.9MM LG....covrieriiiriiiriniieenercineneinenes 6
16 * HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" = 20 X .375" LG .ouevieeieieireeeireiecseeeeeieieiens 4
17 512959 TORX SCREW, 1/4" = 20 X 1/2" LG.uvvvvrerereeeeeneneineeineneeneneeneseeneseens 28
18 * FLAT WASHER, /4" ..ot 4
19 * HEX NUT, 378" =16 ..e.iuieiieieieieiseieieiet et 2
20 * EDGE PROTECTOR ..ottt 1
21 * EDGE PROTECTOR ...covuiieiiaiceescseeseseessseesessessseessssessseenssesnsseenees 1
22 * EDGE PROTECTOR ...ttt seessseessseessseesssesesseeees 2
23 512965 CLEVIS PIN Lottt 3
24 * BED BOTTOM ..ottt 1
25 * SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) ......cotuiiiuieiereienenseseneseeneesensseeneseensseens 1
26 * SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) .....cooviuiiiiriierieieeneeeineeeneseeneeeens 1
27 * FRONT PANEL ..ottt 1
28 TAILGATE .ottt 1
29 PIVOT PIN ottt 2
30 512972 TAILGATE HINGE (DRIVER SIDE).......coiuiiiirieenieineeineeieeeeseeeenn. 1
31 RUE PIVOT RING ......cotiiiiiiiiiceee st 3
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.?sku=620482
.?sku=620481
.?sku=71537G02
.?sku=602904
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=14443G12
.?sku=74962G01
.?sku=652440G03
.?sku=652442G03
.?sku=71538G01
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=71704G01
.?sku=612612
.?sku=612957
.?sku=612959
.?sku=612965
.?sku=612970
.?sku=612971
.?sku=612972
.?sku=612973

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 612974 LEVELING PAD .....ouiiiiieesieiece sttt 2
33 * BUMPER INSERT (RUBBER) .......ccooetiiiiiiirnieieieiesseieie s 4
34 DRAW LATCH ASSEMBLY ....cvuiiiriiiiiineeineneieeeiesseeseissssessseessseeees 2
35 DRAW LATCH KEEPER........ccecsiiiuiieieieieieieescie s 2
36 TAILGATE HINGE (PASSENGER SIDE) ..o 1
37 614440 MAT RETAINER ..ottt 1
38 * RIVET 1ottt 9
39 * HINGE SUPPORT ..ottt eessessse s 2
40 * NUT oottt 2
41 * BOLT ettt 1
42 * RUBBER MAT ..ottt 1
43 524030 FLANGED BUSHING ......cvuttiieeieiseeiseneeseeeseness s sessseessseeassessseenenns 4
44 NYLON CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....c.cvvuiviiiiriieieieeeeiessieeeieis e 8
45 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET .......ccocevviriveiiceeieieieie e, 1
46 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2” LG.....cccceceveverernnnen, 2
47 LOCK WASHER, #10......cccutirieieieieeeeeseisesiseisss e 2
48 HEX NUT, #10 = 24ttt 2
49 TOGGLE SWITCH ..ottt 1
50 TOGGLE GUARD ASSEMBLY ....ooiuiiiiiinieinieisiseie e 1
51 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8” X 11/32" LG....cvvevireirieiireieisieseieisieie e 2
52 14 GAWIRE (RED 5") ..ottt 1
53 CLEVIS PIN, 1/27 X 1 3/4" LG..utiiieiieisiresineette et 1
54 SPACER ...ttt ittt 2
55 COTTER PIN, 15/32” X 2 13/16" LG...cooveereeeiicieieirieeieee e, 1
56 651950 DUMP HARNESS (48V) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ....c.covururirreneneincneeneneeenn. 1
57 11845G3 INSULATED CABLE CLAMP, 11/16" (NOT ILLUSTRATED)) ........covnv... 2
58 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) ......cocovivivieiciecieiereeieieve e 2
59 CIRCUIT BREAKER (30 AMP 12V) ....cuiuiieeiceircneeneseensseesssseneeeensesenenes 1
60 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V.....cooiiuiiiiiieisieiieieieisseie e 1
61 BED LOAD DECAL, 500 LBS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY)......cccecevrrereririrererennnns 1
62 E-Z-GO NAMEPLATE ..ottt 1
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.?sku=612974
.?sku=612976
.?sku=612977
.?sku=612978
.?sku=614440
.?sku=624030
.?sku=17618G1
.?sku=74165G02
.?sku=00150G4
.?sku=00565G5
.?sku=00526G3
.?sku=27680G01
.?sku=27447G01
.?sku=10570G9
.?sku=25976G14
.?sku=14443G11
.?sku=27613G01
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=651950
.?sku=00532G3
.?sku=21320G3
.?sku=27612G02
.?sku=35980G02
.?sku=606405

TRUCK BED - METAL

Notes:
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0 36" PLASTIC BED ASSEMBLY includes items 2 - 11
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11).............. 1
2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED ..ottt 1
3 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE ....coviieiieiiceeieieeeee ettt 1
4 BOWED ANGLE .....covuiiiiiiiieeeiet ettt 1
5 PIVOT SHAFT ...ttt 2
6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY ..ot 2
7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG..oovvvevrieereeeeeee e 2
8 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG ...oucveieeirieieieieieeiee e, 2
9 TAILGATE CAP ..ottt 1
10 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG....cocoovvevririreieiiceeinane 4
11 RACHET FASTENER .....covitiiiiiiecteiet e 4
12
13
14 16812G2 RATCHET FASTENER ...ttt 2
15 LABEL EZGO ..ottt 2
16 BED CAPACITY LABEL (250 LB) ....coviuieriiiieieineeieieiseeieieeseseisiss e 1
17 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16"......cootiiriueiriireieineseieieissseieisssse s ssssesesssnsenes 5
18
19
20
21
22
23
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.?sku=72647G01
.?sku=72649G01
.?sku=73450G01
.?sku=73454G01
.?sku=00415G2
.?sku=73460G01
.?sku=73449G01
.?sku=16705G2
.?sku=16816G5
.?sku=600821
.?sku=74821G05
.?sku=71055G01

TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Page U-9 Service Parts Manual



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
24 TRUCK BED FRAME ..ottt 1
25 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET ..ottt 1
26 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG ...o.oveveviceeieieeeeeeeece s 4
27 D 3 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ..ottt 8
28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" 18.....ueereaceerereeseinesesseesesessssessesssessssssessesseessssssesssssesssnnes 2
29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG w.vvvveireeeereieieieiseiesse s 2
30 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20.....cuiuiieiieieeieieeieie et 2
31 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG ..covueueieieicieirecieieiseeeiee e 2
32 LOCK NUT, 7/16" = 14 ..ottt 2
33
34
35
36
37
38
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.?sku=76423G01
.?sku=71283G02
.?sku=00439G2
.?sku=00642G8
.?sku=14390G4
.?sku=00462G7
.?sku=00734G1
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
39 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" . ...ttt 2
40 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".......cootiieieiiiiieieiseeieieisese e 2
41 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" .....oeeveveiieeereieeeieiesesese e 2
42 GAS SPRING ..ottt 1
43 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG ....coovvvrrereeirinene 8
44 FLAT WASHER, /4" .....coiiieiieieisieeie st 8
45 GAS SPRING CHANNEL........ceviiieiieiiicie et 1
46 FLANGED BUSHING.......cocuiiiieiiitiieieieteie ettt 4
47 502904 CABLE ASSEMBLY ....outuiiiaiiiciesesieisesesessesesse s ss st sssss e ssesssesnssens 1
48
49
50
51 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3"ttt 1
52 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1ottt 1
53 HAIR CLIP ...ttt 1
54 HEAT SHIELD ..ottt 1
55
56
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.?sku=71571G01
.?sku=00571G5
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=71537G02
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=00642G7
.?sku=71569G02
.?sku=624030
.?sku=602904
.?sku=14443G10
.?sku=14443G12
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=72339G02

AS VIEWED FROM THE BOTTOM

Page U-13



When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
57 BED LATCH WELDMENT ....oovitiiiiiiieieisiesete st 1
58 BRACKET ..ottt ettt sttt 1
59 LATCH PLATE .ottt 2
60 TORSION SPRING ..ottt 1
61
62
63 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG ...c.cvvuevevieieeieieecieieseeeiesesessenns 4
64 HANDLE GRIP ...ttt 2
65 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER ..ottt 2
66 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18 ....evviiieieieiieieieisieseieieseae st 2
67 BUMPER BRACKET ....ovuiuitiieiteieie ettt 2
68
69
70 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) ......cciiiuiiiiiriieinsieseieisseseiessssessisssssese s 1
71 B 3 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE)........coosiiirrireieiniieseiseieississsesseseeeenees 1
72 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG..vtueueeeiieieinineieisne e 4
73 FLAT WASHER, /4" ...ttt 4
74 LOCK NUT, 1/4" = 20 .. ceeeeeeeeeneneiseseessse st sssssessseessssesssesssseesssessssssnsssenses 4
75
76
77
78
79
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.?sku=74962G01
.?sku=652440G03
.?sku=652442G03
.?sku=71538G01
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=71704G01
.?sku=70113G01
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=652444G03
.?sku=602977
.?sku=602978
.?sku=01014G03
.?sku=00559G7
.?sku=14390G4

@ ELECTRIC DUMP KIT includes items 81 - 98
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
80 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) ....ccovviviieiniiicieinieieienns 1
81 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ....ooouiiiiiiieiiieie st 1
82 TOGGLE SWITCH.....oiiiiiiiicteieieete e 1
83 TOGGLE GUARD ..ottt ettt sen s 1
84 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET ......ccocoviriiriircininieieieiseen, 1
85 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG ......cccccvvrvrrrernnnn. 2
86 LOCK WASHER, #10 .....covieiviiiiieeieieisieeie e 2
87 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V ......cooiiiiiiiiiieieinieinieeeeeieeee e 1
88 WIRE TIE ..ttt 8
89 HEX NUT, #8 = 32 ..ttt 2
90 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" .....coeveviireieieieesieieeeieeseseiee e 2
91 14 GAWIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") ...ciuiiiicieirieieisieeeeieieise e 1
92 READ INSTRUCTIONS DECAL.....oviuiiiieieieineeieise s 1
93
94 651950 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP.......coosiiiiiiiniieiinieeisissiesee s 1
95 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" ..ottt 1
96 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" ...ttt 1
97 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" ....cocvevirereieiireieieiiee s 2
98 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" L.D. .ottt 2
99
100
101
102

Page U-16



.?sku=74164G04
.?sku=27612G02
.?sku=27680G01
.?sku=27447G01
.?sku=74165G02
.?sku=00150G4
.?sku=00565G5
.?sku=21320G3
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TRUCK BED - PLASTIC
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
103 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL ...ttt 1
104 FLAT WASHER, #4 = 5/16".......coueiueiriieineieeeieieissiese s ssesseseinees 8
105 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG ...cvcvvivereieeeereieeeieesesie e 8
106
107
108
109
110
111
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TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:
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TRUCK BED - PLASTIC

Notes:
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) ....covuiiiiieinieieieiseeeeisneiees 1
2 * PLASTIC BED, 40" ......otuiirieieeiiiseieisssesseisessse s nenes 1
3 PIVOT SHAFT ..ottt 2
4 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" = 20 X 3/4" LG ...cecvveeeieenireineeineeeseeeseseeseeenene, 2
5 TAILGATE CABLE ..ottt 1
6 BOWED ANGLE ......oouiiiiiieieiet et 1
7 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG ....ccvvvererereiiecreiereecieenaes 4
8 TAILGATE CAP ..ottt 1
9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER ..ottt 4
10
11 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG ..covovveeerericreeeeeeee 2
12 BED CAPACITY LABEL ..ottt 1
13 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" ..oueieiieeieireeieieiseseieies s 5
14
15
16
17 LABEL EZGO ..ottt 1
18 RATCHET FASTNER ...ttt 4
19
20
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
21 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER.........cccecsiiitrieirieieieiseeieieisseeies e 2
22 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18....iuviirieieiieieieisieseieiesese st 2
23
24
25 BED LATCH ...ttt 1
26 LATCH TORSION SPRING......cceiiiiiirieiireieisiseie s 1
27 LATCH PLATE .ottt 2
28 RETAINER BRACKET ...ttt 1
29 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG ...cvvueeeereeineserereeneneeneeeeeneees 4
30
31 HANDLE GRIP ......ooouiviiiieietecetete et 2
32
33
34 BUSHING ...ttt 2
35 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" ......oiuiveiiiiiiieiieieieies e 2
36 FLAT WASHER, 5/16".......coiiitiiuiiiiiieieiseeieie st 2
37 HAIR CLIP ...ttt 2
38 FLANGED BUSHING.......cocootiieiiiiieiet ettt 4
39 SPRING CHANNEL ......oovviiiiiieiiieeie et 1
40 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG ....ccovuriieeiieeireeniseieiseieisnieinens 8
41 502904 BED TETHER CABLE ..ottt 1
42 FLAT WASHER, /4" .....cooiieiieieieiieee e 8
43 BRACKET, BUMPER ......o.ouitiiiiieieiceee ettt 2
44 GAS SPRING ...ttt ettt 2
45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 = 27/32" oottt 1
46 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" oot 1
47 HAIR CLIP ..ottt 2
48
49
50

Page U-24



.?sku=70113G01
.?sku=11027G1
.?sku=74962G01
.?sku=71538G01
.?sku=652442G03
.?sku=652440G03
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=71704G01
.?sku=71570G01
.?sku=71571G01
.?sku=00571G5
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=21683G1
.?sku=624030
.?sku=71569G02
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=01118G01
.?sku=602904
.?sku=00642G7
.?sku=652444G03
.?sku=71537G02
.?sku=14443G10
.?sku=14443G12
.?sku=21683G1
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on some models

@ ELECTRIC DUMP KIT includes items 56 - 66

RED from Actuator

Page U-25




When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
51 FLAT WASHER, 1/4"......oiiitiiiieieieieeie st 8
52 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG .....covurvirereieiereieiseeieesesseiens 8
53 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL ......ooovviiieiieticcie ettt 1
54
55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 = 66) ...cvuevrereerereeneeeneeenennens 1
56 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS.......ccceooiiriiireeiiereiseeseeeeenns 1
57 TOGGLE SWITCH.....oviiiiiiieeie et 1
58 TOGGLE GUARD. ...ttt 1
59 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET ......ccovviiriniireinnieneieineen, 1
60 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG ....c.cccevvvuevrenenee. 2
61 LOCK WASHER, #10 ......ovvuiviviiieeieieisieeieiesseie e 2
62 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V ..ot 1
63 WIRE TIE ...ttt 8
64 HEX NUT, #10 = 24 ..ot 2
65 RIVET, 5/32" X 55" ...ttt 2
66 14 GAWIRE (RED 5") c.uviuieviiieieieeteiee ettt 1
67
68
69 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) .....cccooturinirienireinicenecenens 2
70 551950 DUMP HARNESS ..ottt ettt 1
71
72 DECAL ..ottt 1
73
74
75
76
77 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHCLES ONLY) ....c.ccvviuinnne. 1
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a CANOPY STRUTS KIT includes items 3 - 8 e HARDWARE KIT includes items 9 - 17

™

Front of
Vehicle

%//@/ : \ Front of \ = L P \
9/ | Vehide | //:‘\ \
1 \\ : :

@ CANOPY ASSEMBLY, REINFORCED (BLACK)
includes items 19 - 24

@ REINFORCEMENT BAR ASSEMBLY
includes items 21 - 22

y \ seat back support
Burper
L=k
\CS —
% | s‘

Front of
Vehicle Front of
_@ Vehicle seat
(c)
Z/
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@ FULL WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 33 - 38

0 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 34 - 37, 42, 43 REAR VIEW MIRROR

25 @@%@ (46

ENCLOSURE
!
1%
Windshield
Retainer =

i
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@ FULL WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 73, 76

FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM

15T DECEMBER 2014

SPLIT WINDSHIELD, KIT CLIP ON
(INCLUDES ITEMS 86, 58)

SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY
(INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 96)

@ FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY includes items 57, 74, 75

@ FULL WINDSHIELD HARDWARE KIT includes items 77 - 82

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT includes items 50, 58
(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 15T DECEMBER 2014)

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY includes items 51 - 57

@ SPLIT WINDSHIELD HARDWARE KIT includes items 59 - 64, 94 - 96
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** |Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
2 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) .ooviirieeieieincieieeseiseiennns 1
3 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) ....ccoovviiiiniiiieieiiceieie, 1
4 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) ......coviiiieinieiineanins 1
5 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE REAR).......cccouiuiininieieeeiniseisieinsee. 1
6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) .....c.coovviiriiniiniieneinene. 1
7 CANOPY SUPPORT (CROSS TUBE).......cceceiriieeieiiieeeieieseeeieeseseieis e, 1
8 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 17) c.oiiiiicicieiecceee s 1
9 B 3 SPACER, 3/4” ...ttt 2
10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" = 18...uuruirereieiiseeseineiessesseessiseiessesessessssssse e 4
11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG .....cvcvevieeeereieeeiee e, 4
12 LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ...t 8
13 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG ...ovvveieeeeeeiseeieieeieeie e, 8
14 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 16
15 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” ..ot 5
16 G 5 LOCK NUT, MB = L ..ot 5
17 * TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG ...ovovriiiinieieesseecseieeeiseseseeeenes 5
18 CANOPY ASSEMBLY, REINFORCED (BLACK)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 24) ..ottt 1
19 639044 CANOPY (BLACK) w..ovoiiiieiriiieise ettt 1
20 651139 REINFORCEMENT BAR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 22) ........ 1
21 REINFORCEMENT BAR ..ottt 1
22 BUMPER ..ottt ettt 3
23 D0559G4 FLAT WASHER, O.D .45" X 1.D 19" .....coiirieiiiiieieieiseiseieie e 2
24 PHILLIPS HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW, #10 - 16 X .72" LG............... 2
25 524829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) ...utieeeereeesseneeesessesessseseessssssesssssesssesseseesenns 1
26 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) ....ouviiiieieiieieie sttt 1
27 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) .....vviiviiicieieicecee e 1
28 524832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) ..viiiiiitiieieiesieete sttt 1
29 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) .ottt 1
30 * VELCRO ...ttt AR
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.?sku=638362
.?sku=638092G01
.?sku=638092G02
.?sku=626084
.?sku=626085
.?sku=617641
.?sku=624119
.?sku=619586
.?sku=00438G7
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

31
32 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) ......ccoooviirereiercieis 1
33 FULL WINDSHIELD ..ottt 1
34 * HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG w.ovuvveeeeerieeineeeensensiese e 2
35 * FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" ..ot 4
36 * RUBBER GROMMET .....ooitiiiiiiiiiieieieise st 2
37 * LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" = 20 ..o 2
38 SASH, 26" LG ...ttt 2
39
40
41 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37,42, 43) ....ccocoovevevennne 1
42 17544 SPORT WINDSHIELD ...ttt sesseenens 1
43 61566 SASH, 12" LG oottt 2
44
45
46 MIRROR ASSEMBLY .....otuiriiiaeieeeiseensseessseessssessssesssesssessssssessssesssssssssenees 1
47
48
49 25932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 1ST DECEMBER 2014)....... 1
50 * SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) .....cco...... 1
51 * WINDSHIELD LOWER ...t 1
52 * WINDSHIELD UPPER........ouiiiiiiireieiesieis e 1
53 * HINGE ..ot 1
54 * GROMMET ...ttt 2
55 * UPPER LATCH ..ottt 2
56 * LOWER LATCH ..ottt 2
57 * WARNING DECAL.....coouiiiieiiiinieieteesis s 1
58 6 3 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD

(INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64, 94 = 96) .....covuivirrerrininneeeinsessseesesssnssenees 1

59 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA ...ttt 2
60 * FASTENER GROMMET .....cooiviiieireiiiniseiseisisses e 2
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.?sku=71966G03
.?sku=71960G01
.?sku=615662
.?sku=71966G04
.?sku=617544
.?sku=615661
.?sku=27924G01
.?sku=625932
.?sku=625928

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.

* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
61 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG ..eveereereeieeeineeeieeeenseennene. 2
62 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" = L6 ...eucuureirireieieiseiseeseiessesseiseseiessesessessssesse s 2
63 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"......covuitiiiiiiieiesecee et 4
64 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65, 66)................. 2
65 * GROMMET, L/4" ...ttt 1
66 * SLEEVE, /4" ..ot 1
67
68
69
70
71
72 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76)........cccc....... 1
73 * FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74, 75)........... 1
74 * FULL WINDSHIELD .....ooiiiiiiiiiieieieiseiesie s 1
75 * GROMMET .ot 2
76 * HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82)....... 1
77 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA ..ot 4
78 * FASTENER GROMMET ....ooviiriiiiiineeisiesie e 4
79 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG ..cvueviveieieieieees e, 4
80 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" = 16 ....ucuiciireiieieieee et 4
81 * FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ...ttt 8
82 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83, 84) ................ 2
83 * GROMMET, 1/4" w...oiioieieisiieie e 1
84 * SLEEVE, L/A" ..o 1
85 538372 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 86, 58)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 1ST DECEMBER 2014)........... 1
86 538120 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 96) .............. 1
87 LOWER WINDSHIELD LATCH....c.cooiviiiiiiieieceeieeeee e, 2
88 71963G01 DECAL ...ttt 1
89 638054 LOWER SPLIT WINDSHIELD ..ot 1
90 638070 HINGE ..ottt 1
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
91 504115 GROMMET ..ottt 2
92 UPPER WINDSHIELD LATCH .....cooviiiiieiiiiecieieseeee e 2
93 638053 UPPER SPLIT WINDSHIELD.......covviviiiiiiieeiseieieissiesie e 1
94 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 2.5" LG ...ccovvvreinnne. 2
95 FLAT WASHER, /4" ....cocvoiiiiieisiiieie et 4
96 HEX NUT, 274" = 20...0cuiiiieicieies et 2
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Notes:
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Front of Vehicle

°WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) includes items 2 - 14

@WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) includes items 19 - 38
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM | PARTNO. [ 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 627079 WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 14) .....oovoooeoeeeeeeeeeer 1
2 * WINDSHIELD ... 1
3 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM)........cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeee s 1
4 * TEXTILE SKIRT PLACEHOLDER ...ttt 1
5 * PLASTIC CLAMP ... 4
6 * HEX NUT oo 6
7 * FLAT WASHER ...t ee e eee e 12
8 * HEX HEAD BOLT ..ot eeeeeee e eeeeee s 4
9 * WINDSHIELD GROMMET ... 6
10 * FLAT WASHER ... ee e 8
11 * HEX NUT ..o e e e ee e 4
12 * HEX HEAD BOLT ..o eeeeee s se e 4
13 * CRUSH SLEEVE ... 6
14 * HEX HEAD BOLT ..o 2
15
16
17
18 F27080 WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 38)......covoioveeeeerernns 1
19 * WINDSHIELD ... 1
20
21 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUMY)........oveoveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 1
22 * TEXTILE SKIN PLACEHOLDER .......vveoeeeeeee oo 1
23 * PLASTIC CLAMP ...t 2
24 * UPPER METAL SEAL......cieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee e eeee e eeeeeseeessesssesessnes 1
25 * UNIGRIP ... 1
26 * TEXTILE STRAP ...t 6
27
28 * HEX NUT oottt ee e eee s es e 2
29 * HEX HEAD BOLT ..o 2
30 * FLAT WASHER ..o 4
31 * GROMMET ...ttt 2
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
32 * FLAT WASHER ..o 10
33 * HEX NUT Lo 4
34 * HEX HEAD BOLT ...ttt e e e e 4
35 * CRUSH SLEEVE ....coiiiiii ettt 2
36 * HEX HEAD BOLT ...t 2
37 * BUMPER......ottiiiiiiiii e 2
38 * HEX NUT Lottt e e e e e e e 2
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Notes:
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o ® e
@/Mq\ﬁw

Vehicle shown for reference only

°TOP CANOPY KIT includes items 2, 3

e HARDWARE KIT includes items 4 - 9
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 TOP CANOPY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3)...ocuiiiiiiririeieieieeieieisissene e, 1
2 627077 TOP CANOPY ..ottt 1
3 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9) ....ooiurinieiiiniieieeeeeeeis 1
4 * RUBBER SPACER........coiiiiirieinieieie e 4
5 * CHRISTMAS TREE PUSH RIVET ...cooviiiieiieieneeceeissssse e, 4
6 * HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG.....coovuririreiniinieieineiseie e, 8
7 * FLAT WASHER, L/4" ..ottt 8
8 * CLAMP (2 PIECE) ...t 4
9 * HEX NUT, MB = Lot 8
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WEATHER PROTECTION

Notes:
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° WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY, TURF SAVER includes items 2 - 4

o WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 7 - 9

e WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 7 - 9

@ WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 12 - 14

m WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 12 - 14

G SPEEDRACER TIRE & WHEEL, 10X7, (DRIVER SIDE) includes items 18 - 20

@ SPEEDRACER TIRE AND WHEEL, 10X7, (PASSENGER SIDE) includes items 22 - 24

(Style of tire may differ from tire shown)

¢
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WHEELS AND TIRES
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When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY, TURF SAVER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4)

(FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED UNTIL 140CT2016) ...c.cuvvrveeeniceenes 1
2 TIRE, 20 X 10 - 10 TURF SAVER ......c.cocviuiiiiiiieieieicee e 1
3 WHEEL RIM (BLACK, 4 LUG) ....cviieiieeiicereeeseeisesisessis s 1
4 VALVE STEM ..ottt 1
5 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 9)............. 1
6 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 9) ... 1
7 TIRE, 21 X 11 - 10 TRAIL WOLF ...ttt 1
8 1015239014 WHEEL RIM (BLACK, 4 LUG) ....cvotuierieneinieesiseeinsisenees s esssesnssessens 1
9 012007 VALVE STEM ..ottt sttt 1
10 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 14)........ 1
11 WHEEL AND TIRE ASSY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 - 14) 1
12 TIRE, 22 X 9 - 10 STRYKER ....cocviiiiieieiiiieieiieieie e 1
13 WHEEL RIM (BLACK, 4 LUG) ....cocvvriiiieiiiieieeeeieie e 1
14 VALVE STEM ....iuiiiiiiiitieinieie ettt 1
15 LUG NUT, 1727 = 20ttt AR
16
17 SPEEDRACER TIRE & WHEEL, 10X7 (DRIVER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 18 = 20) .....cutiuieeieieeseeeiseiseseieiess e 2
18 506139 SPEED RACER, 10X7 (DRIVER SIDE)......c.ccccciiieieeiieeeeseeeeieeeiena 1
19 WHEEL, 10" DIAMOND FINISHED WHEEL..........ccovvieirieinieisieiseeins 1
20 504915 VALVE STEM, CHROME .....oouiiiiiinineieinsesiseiees s 1
21 SPEEDRACER TIRE AND WHEEL, 10X7 (PASSENGER SIDE)

(INCLUDES ITEMS 22 = 24) ....ouiiiiiiiiieieeieiseiseeieieis e 2
22 06139 SPEED RACER, 10X7 (DRIVER SIDE)......c.cciiiiiiiinieireisiniieseeiseeeeeans 1
23 WHEEL, 10 " DIAMOND FINISHED ......c.cotuiiiiiiiniieeneseeeense e 1
24 504915 VALVE STEM (CHROME).......ciuiiuiiririnineineeisesesnseesnsissssessssessssesseseneens 1
25 CHROME LUG NUTS, 1/2" = 20 ..ooeueiireieiiieieiieieisisee s 4
26 DIAMOND WHEEL CAP.....ooiiiiiiiiirieieieie et 1
27
28 SPINDLE CAP ..ottt 2
29 10 " TERA TRAC (FRONT/REAR) ....cocviiiriieiiiinieisieeeiesssseseissssese s 2
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.?sku=606139
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.?sku=606179
.?sku=606139
.?sku=606139
.?sku=606152
.?sku=606152
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.?sku=12091G2
.?sku=608914

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
*** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PARTNO. |1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 WHEEL CAP ...ttt 4
31 CHROME LUG NUT (FRONT/REAR)........ccesirimiiririiniieiesssisieissssseiessesesse s 8
32 O-RING ..ottt 4
33
34 504930 PATHFINDER TIRE (FRONT/REAR) (DRIVER SIDE) .....cccoviiriiriiirercneinnnnes 1
35 B 3 PATHFINDER TIRE (FRONT/REAR) (PASSENGER SIDE).......c.ccccooovirininne, 1

Page W-4


.?sku=601353
.?sku=605310
.?sku=650164
.?sku=604930
.?sku=605228

WHEELS AND TIRES

Notes:

Page W-5 Service Parts Manual



WHEELS AND TIRES

Notes:

Service Parts Manual Page W-6



®

A Textron Company

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.,
1451 Marvin Griffin Road, Augusta, Georgia 30906 - 3852 USA

TO CONTACT US...

North America:

Technical Assistance & Warranty Phone: 1-800-774-3946, FAX: 1-800-448-8124

Service Parts Phone: 1-888-GET-E-Z-GO (1-888-438-3946), FAX: 1-800-752-6175

International: Phone: 001-706-798-4311, FAX: 001-706-771-4609

Service Parts Manuals, as well as Repair and Service Manuals
are available from a local Distributor, an authorized Branch,
Genuine E-Z-GO Parts & Accessories Department or at www.shopezgo.com.

Copyrighted Material

This manual may not be reproduced in whole or
in part without the express permission of

E-Z-GO Division of Textron Inc.

Technical Communications Department



	SP_625475_U-WEATHER PROTECTION_JUNE2013.pdf
	1 75048G01 SPACER, 1/2” 2
	2 624174 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 626077 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 626078 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT, CROSS TUBE 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 16) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 618256 BLACK CANOPY, 1
	18 602063 TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO AR
	29
	30
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 71956G03 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 71956G04 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 71956G06 RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 71956G05 LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42 - 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) 1
	50 625930 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 625898 WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 625899 WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 603705 HINGE 1
	54 604115 GROMMET 2
	55 619621 UPPER LATCH 2
	56 603201 LOWER LATCH 2
	57 71963G01 WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 69) 1
	59 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 66) 2
	65 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67 *** PAN HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 2 1/2" LG 2
	68 *** FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	69 *** NYLOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 625927 FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74 - 75) 1
	74 625904 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 604115 GROMMET 2
	76 625929 HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 87) 2
	77 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83 - 84) 2
	83 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	85 *** PAN HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 2 1/2" LG 2
	86 *** FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	87 *** NYLOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2

	SP_625475_U-WEATHER PROTECTION_JUNE2013.pdf
	1 75048G01 SPACER, 1/2” 2
	2 624174 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 626077 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 626078 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT, CROSS TUBE 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 16) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 618256 BLACK CANOPY, 1
	18 602063 TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO AR
	29
	30
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 71956G03 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 71956G04 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 71956G06 RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 71956G05 LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42 - 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) 1
	50 625930 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 625898 WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 625899 WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 603705 HINGE 1
	54 604115 GROMMET 2
	55 619621 UPPER LATCH 2
	56 603201 LOWER LATCH 2
	57 71963G01 WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64) 1
	59 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 66) 2
	65 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 625927 FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74 - 75) 1
	74 625904 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 604115 GROMMET 2
	76 625929 HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 2
	77 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83 - 84) 2
	83 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1

	SP_625475_U-WEATHER PROTECTION_JUNE2013.pdf
	1 75048G01 SPACER, 1/2” 2
	2 624174 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 626077 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 626078 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT, (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT, (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT, CROSS TUBE 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 16) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, PLASTIC INSERT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 618256 BLACK CANOPY, 1
	18 602063 TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO AR
	29
	30
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 71956G03 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 71956G04 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 71956G06 RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 71956G05 LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42 - 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) 1
	50 625930 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 625898 WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 625899 WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 603705 HINGE 1
	54 604115 GROMMET 2
	55 619621 UPPER LATCH 2
	56 603201 LOWER LATCH 2
	57 71963G01 WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64) 1
	59 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65 - 66) 2
	65 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 625927 FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74 - 75) 1
	74 625904 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 604115 GROMMET 2
	76 625929 HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 1
	77 619078 TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 604116 FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 619082 PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 624785 GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83 - 84) 2
	83 624780 GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 624778 SLEEVE, 1/4" 1

	SP_625475_M-FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (TERRAIN 250)_13JUNE2013.pdf
	1 602512 FRONT AXLE 1
	2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13 & 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26 70509G01 SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT 2
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 2
	32
	33
	34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/4" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 RACK LOADER GASKET 1
	55 70591G01 RACK LOADER COVER 1
	56 71102G01 CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 70695G01 RACK BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 70) 1
	59
	60
	61
	62
	63 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	64 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	65 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	66
	67 50641G1 RUBBER BOOT 1
	68 50209G2 SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	69 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	70 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.21" LG 2
	77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111
	112
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 119 - 122) 1
	116 70897G02 THREADED ROD 1
	117 70604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 74603G01 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2

	SP_625475_C-BODY_SEPTEMBER2013.pdf
	1 70662G01 UPPER FLOORPAN 1
	2 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 9
	3
	4 70451G01 LOWER FLOORPAN 1
	5 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 7
	6 70452G01 ACCESS COVER 1
	7
	8
	9 71413G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	10 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 4
	11 74443G01 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) 1
	12
	13
	14 71102G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG 3
	15 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG 1
	16
	17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) 1
	18 74523G01 FRONT BASKET 1
	19 74522G01 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	20 74522G02 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	21 00725G1 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1" LG 4
	22 00891G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	23 71931G01 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) 1
	24 619206 DECAL, E-Z-GO COWL 1
	25 71151G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30) 1
	26 71153G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	27 71154G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	28 00614G5 PAN HEAD SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG 4
	29 71158G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) 1
	30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
	31 601781 LABEL (SAFETY) 1
	32 14390G4 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	33 35968G01 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) 1
	34 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" -20 X 3/4" LG 2
	35 618653 FASCIA BRACKET 1
	36 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 6
	37 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	38 614378 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	39 71115G01 VINYL TRIM 2
	40 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 10
	41 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT, 5 X 10 X 15MM 2
	42 15058G1 ALUMINUM RIVET, 0.87" 2
	43 75459G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	44 75459G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	45 75459G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	46 613273 FRONT FASCIA 1
	47 617643 COWL GRILL COVER 1
	48 70725G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE 2
	49 613036G** COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) 1
	50 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 7
	51 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 9/32" 2
	52 01038G01 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 0.7" LG 4
	53 617620 BRUSHGUARD 1
	54 00440G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	55 75048G02 SPACER, 0.328 X 1.31 2
	56 70663G06 FLOOR MAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE (TERRAIN 500 AND 1000 ONLY) 1
	57 00905G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 4
	58 00440G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18" X 2 1/4" LG 4
	59 75048G04 SPACER, 0.328" X 0.75" 2
	60 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 4
	61 70663G07 FLOOR MAT, DIAMOND PLATE (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	62 70135G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER 1
	63 70244G03 SPLASH PANEL 1
	64 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 4
	65 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 2
	66 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	67 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 2
	68 600496 BATTERY TRAY 1
	69 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG AR
	70 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 3
	71 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	72 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	73 70629G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	74 00106G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG 2
	75
	76 629423 CHROME BRUSHGUARD 1
	77
	78 605763 SEAT FRAME (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	79 00715G2 SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	80
	81 603728 PEWTER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	82 75372G04 BLACK PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	83 75372G08 SILVER PINSTRIPING TAPE 1
	84 609143G** SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	85 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 8
	86 71609G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE 2
	87 10570G11 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG 4
	88 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	89 609168G1** SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	90 609168G2** SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	91 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 4
	92 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG 4
	93 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	94 609047G1** SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	95 609047G2** SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	96 618886 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	97 618885 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	98 71440G03 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	99 71440G04 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	100
	101
	102
	103 00789G2 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	104 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	105 00660G5 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10 2
	106 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	107
	108
	109
	110 16705G1 PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	111 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	112
	113 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	114 74893G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	115 74893G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	116
	117
	118 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	119 618358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	120 618359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	121 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 8
	122 74890G01 REAR PANEL 1
	123 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 4
	124 74891G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	125 74891G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	126 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 6
	127 619180 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 500) 2
	128 74099G01 LABEL (TILT WARNING) 2
	129 619178 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 250) 2
	130 619181 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 1000) 2
	131 605694 SEAT FRAME (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	132 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	133 15058G6 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG 2
	134
	135
	136
	137 74892G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000) 1
	138 74892G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000) 1
	139 74892G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	140 74892G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	141 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	142 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	143 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	144 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	145
	146
	147
	148 74348G02 HITCH RECEIVER 1
	149 00198G8 FLAT HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 1
	150 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	151 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 1
	152 00463G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	153 00922G3 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 4
	154 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14" 4
	155
	156
	157
	158 74492G02 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 164, 170 - 174) 1
	159 74492G04 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 165, 170, 171) 1
	160 74492G06 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 166, 170, 171, 175, 176) 1
	161 74492G08 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 167, 170, 171) 1
	162 74492G10 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 168, 170 - 174) 1
	163 74492G12 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 169, 170, 171, 175, 176) 1
	164 74351G02 HEAVY DUTY HITCH 1
	165 74339G02 ANGLE HITCH 1
	166 74338G02 CLEVIS HITCH 1
	167 74489G02 DROP ANGLE HITCH 1
	168 74491G02 DROP BALL HITCH 1
	169 74495G02 DROP CLEVIS HITCH 1
	170 21317G1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG 1
	171 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG 1
	172 31757G1 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" 1
	173 00566G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" 1
	174 00702G2 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 1
	175 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LG 1
	176 19314G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG 1
	177 27731G01 ASH TRAY 1
	178 27736G01 GASKET 1
	179 75108G02 BRACKET 1
	180 00100G4 FLAT SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1/2" LG 4
	181 74533G01 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITHBASE PLATE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	182 74365G01 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1

	SP_625475_T-TRUCK BED (PLASTIC)_11DEC2013.pdf
	51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	54
	55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) 1
	56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS 1
	57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V 1
	63 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 2
	65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X .55" 2
	66 25976G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") 1
	67
	68
	69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	70 74613G01 HARNESS 1
	71
	72 71489G01 DECAL 1
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHCLES ONLY) 1
	1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) 1
	2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED 1
	3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE 1
	4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY 2
	7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER 4
	12
	13
	14 16812G2 RATCHET FASTENER 2
	15 600821 LABEL EZGO 2
	16 74821G05 BED CAPACITY LABEL (250 LB) 1
	17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" 5
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" 8
	105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET 1
	26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 8
	28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16"- 18 2
	29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG 2
	32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	40 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	42 71537G02 GAS SPRING 1
	43 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	44 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL 1
	46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
	48
	49
	50
	51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" 1
	52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 1
	54 72339G02 HEAT SHIELD 1
	55
	56
	57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT 1
	58 71477G02 BRACKET 1
	59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	61
	62
	63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET 2
	68
	69
	70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG 4
	73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) 1
	2 73447G01 PLASTIC BED, 40" 1
	3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE 1
	6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	10
	11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" 5
	14
	15
	16
	17 606405 LABEL EZGO 1
	18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER 4
	19
	20
	80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) 1
	81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 1
	82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V 1
	88 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 - 32 2
	90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" 2
	91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") 1
	92 71489G01 READ INSTRUCTIONS DECAL 1
	93
	94 74163G01 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP 1
	95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" 1
	96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" 1
	97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. 2
	99
	100
	101
	102
	21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	23
	24
	25 74962G01 BED LATCH 1
	26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	30
	31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	32
	33
	34 71570G01 BUSHING 2
	35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE 1
	42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER 2
	44 71537G02 GAS SPRING 2
	45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" 1
	46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	48
	49
	50

	SP_625475_C-BODY_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 637534 UPPER FLOORPAN 1
	2 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16” X 9/16" LG 9
	3
	4 70451G01 LOWER FLOORPAN 1
	5 14601G11 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 9/16" LG 7
	6 70452G01 ACCESS COVER 1
	7
	8
	9 71413G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	10 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 4
	11 74443G01 LABEL (ANTI-ROLLBACK) 1
	12
	13
	14 71102G02 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" LG 3
	15 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1 1/8" LG 1
	16
	17 74521G02 FRONT BASKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 23) 1
	18 74523G01 FRONT BASKET 1
	19 74522G01 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	20 74522G02 BASKET MOUNTING BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	21 00725G1 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 3/8" - 16 X 1" LG 4
	22 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	23 71931G01 LABEL, FRONT BASKET (WARNING) 1
	24 619206 DECAL, E-Z-GO COWL 1
	25 71151G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 30) 1
	26 71153G01 DEFLECTOR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	27 71154G01 DEFLECTOR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	28 00614G5 PAN HEAD SCREW, #8 - 18 X 5/8" LG 4
	29 71158G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL INSERT (FOUR CUP) 1
	30 71152G01 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
	31 601781 LABEL (SAFETY) 1
	32 14390G4 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	33 35968G01 LABEL (T-HOLDER COVER) 1
	34 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" -20 X 3/4" LG 2
	35 618653 FASCIA BRACKET 1
	36 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 6
	37 613274 FENDER FLARE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	38 614378 FENDER FLARE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	39 71115G01 VINYL TRIM 2
	40 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 10
	41 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT, 5MM X 10MM X 15MM 2
	42 15058G1 ALUMINUM RIVET, .87" 2
	43 75459G01 GLOVE BOX DOORS (BOTH SIDES) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	44 75459G02 GLOVE BOX DOOR (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	45 75459G03 GLOVE BOX DOOR (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	46 613273 FRONT FASCIA 1
	47 617643 COWL GRILL COVER 1
	48 70725G02 FRONT SHIELD BRACE 2
	49 613036G** COWL (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section of Manual) 1
	50 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 7
	51 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 9/32" 2
	52 01038G01 SWAGEFORM SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X .7" LG 4
	53 617620 BRUSHGUARD 1
	54 00440G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	55 75048G02 SPACER, .328 X 1.31 2
	56 70663G06 FLOORMAT WITH HORN HOLES, DIAMOND PLATE (TERRAIN 500 AND 1000 ONLY) 1
	57 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 4
	58 00440G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18" X 2 1/4" LG 4
	59 75048G04 SPACER, .328" X .75" 2
	60 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 4
	61 70663G07 FLOORMAT, DIAMOND PLATE (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	62 70135G01 PEDAL PIVOT COVER 1
	63 70244G03 SPLASH PANEL 1
	64 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 4
	65 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 2
	66 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	67 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 2
	68 600496 BATTERY TRAY 1
	69 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG AR
	70 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 3
	71 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	72 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	73 70629G01 SPLASH PANEL 1
	74 00106G6 SELF THREADING SCREW, #12 - 24 X 3/4" LG 2
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	80
	81
	82
	83
	84 609143G** SEAT WRAP WITH LOUVERS (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	85 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 8
	86 71609G01 SEAT HINGE PLATE 2
	87 10570G11 RIVET (SS), 3/16" X 3/4" LG 4
	88 20271G02 HOLE PLUG (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	89 609168G1** SIDE PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	90 609168G2** SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	91 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 4
	92 10570G12 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/4" X 9/16" LG 4
	93 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	94 609047G1** SIDE PANEL (DRIVER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	95 609047G2** SIDE PANEL (PASSENGER) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) (See COLOR CODE in HOW TO USE Section) 1
	96 618886 ROCKER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	97 618885 ROCKER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	98 71440G03 BRACE (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	99 71440G04 BRACE (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	100
	101
	102
	103 00789G2 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	104 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	105 00660G5 FLAT WASHER (SS), #10 2
	106 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	107
	108
	109
	110 16705G1 PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	111 23726G4 SPACER, 1/4" 4
	112
	113 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	114 74893G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	115 74893G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	116
	117
	118 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	119 618358 ROCKER PANEL, DRIVER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	120 618359 ROCKER PANEL, PASSENGER SIDE (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	121 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 8
	122 74890G01 REAR PANEL 1
	123 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" LG 4
	124 74891G01 SEAT FILLER PANEL (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	125 74891G02 SEAT FILLER PANEL (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	126 10570G10 RIVET (SS), 5/32" X 9/16" LG 6
	127 619180 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 500) 2
	128 74099G01 LABEL (TILT WARNING) 2
	129 619178 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 250) 2
	130 619181 DECAL, E-Z-GO LOGO (TERRAIN 1000) 2
	131 605694 SEAT FRAME 1
	132 00715G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 4/5" LG 2
	133 15058G6 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 15/16" LG 2
	134
	135
	136
	137 74892G01 FENDER (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000) 1
	138 74892G02 FENDER (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250, 500 and 1000) 1
	139 74892G03 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (DRIVER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	140 74892G04 FENDER WITH TAILLIGHT (PASSENGER SIDE) (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	141 16816G2 RATCHET FASTENER, 1/4" X 3/4" LG 10
	142 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	143 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	144 00414G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	145
	146
	147
	148 74348G02 HITCH RECEIVER 1
	149 00198G8 FLAT HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" LG 1
	150 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 1
	151 11098G6 LOCK NUT (SS), 5/16" - 18 1
	152 00463G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	153 00922G3 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 4
	154 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14" 4
	155
	156
	157
	158 74492G02 HEAVY DUTY BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 164, 170 - 174) 1
	159 74492G04 ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 165, 170, 171) 1
	160 74492G06 CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 166, 170, 171, 175, 176) 1
	161 74492G08 DROP ANGLE HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 167, 170, 171) 1
	162 74492G10 DROP BALL HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 168, 170 - 174) 1
	163 74492G12 DROP CLEVIS HITCH KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 169, 170, 171, 175, 176) 1
	164 74351G02 HEAVY DUTY HITCH 1
	165 74339G02 ANGLE HITCH 1
	166 74338G02 CLEVIS HITCH 1
	167 74489G02 DROP ANGLE HITCH 1
	168 74491G02 DROP BALL HITCH 1
	169 74495G02 DROP CLEVIS HITCH 1
	170 21317G1 CLEVIS PIN, 5/8" X 3" LG 1
	171 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 11/16" LG 1
	172 31757G1 HITCH BALL, 1 7/8" 1
	173 00566G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4" 1
	174 00702G2 HEX NUT, 5/16" - 18 1
	175 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 3" LG 1
	176 19314G1 COTTER PIN, 2 1/2" LG 1
	177 27731G01 ASH TRAY 1
	178 27736G01 GASKET 1
	179 75108G02 BRACKET 1
	180 00100G4 FLAT SLOTTED HEAD SCREW, #10 - 16 X 1/2" LG 4
	181 74533G01 SWIVEL GUN HOLDER WITHBASE PLATE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	182 74365G01 GUN HOLDER REMOVABLE FLOOR MOUNT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1

	SP_625475_J-ELECTRICAL_APRIL 2014.pdf
	1 607053 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 6", F1 - A2) 1
	2 25682G1 TERMINAL COVER 3
	3 00715G2 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .875" LG 4
	4
	5 24775G1 BATTERY, 12V DEKA 1
	6 600497 BATTERY, 12V, HD 1
	7 600496 BATTERY TRAY WELDMENT 1
	8
	9
	10 72101G02 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1
	11 00438G6 HEX BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4” LG 3
	12 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16” 1
	13 00571G2 FLAT WASHER (SS), 5/16” 1
	14
	15
	16 27044G03 GROUND CABLE 1
	17 25976G19 14 GA WIRE (BLACK 6") 1
	18 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” LG 2
	19 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	20 26676G01 FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 23 MM 1
	21 606264 HEX FLANGE BOLT, M6 -1 X 20 MM LG 1
	22
	23 25972G85 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 23", F2 - SOL) 1
	24 605821 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) 1
	25 17618G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	26 73049G01 COVER FNR 1
	27 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4” 1
	28 00114G6 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 14 X 3/4” LG 1
	29
	30
	31 605563 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 49) 1
	32 73057G01 BRACKET 1
	33 27739G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
	34 00415G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4” LG 1
	35 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	36 25972G33 WIRE ASSEMBLY 6 GA 1
	37 603282 RELAY 1
	38 00661G8 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 1
	39 612813 SOLENOID 1
	40 * LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	41 * NUT, #10 - 32 2
	42 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16” 2
	43 * NUT, 5/16" - 24 2
	44 00559G5 LOCK WASHER, # 10 2
	45 14390G10 LOCKNUT, #10-24 2
	46 600418G01 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
	47 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	48 73446G01 FASTON TAB, 90° 2
	49 25978G56 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 5 3/4”) 1
	50 12914G01 PUSH ON MALE TERMINAL 1
	51 35211G01 FUSE BLOCK 1
	52 00379G2 RIVET, 1/8” X 13/16” LG 2
	53 35212G01 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 3
	54 25972G33 #6 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY 1
	55 20216G1 16 GA WIRE (RED) 1
	56 00567G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 1
	57 32860G1 HORN 1
	58 00414G5 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8” LG 1
	59 00559G7 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 1
	60 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	61 605639 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	62 17318G1 HORN SWITCH 1
	63 17318G2 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT 1
	64 27068G01 HORN SWITCH BOOT 1
	65 19233G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL 1
	66 71055G01 RIVET, 3/16” X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 2
	67 00526G4 HEX NUT, #10-32 1
	68 605830 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS, (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	69 606285 FUEL GUAGE, INDICATOR HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	70 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 2
	71 73290G03 BUZZER 1
	72 00567G7 LOCK WASHER (EXTERNAL TOOTH TYPE), 1/4" 1
	73 00532G1 HEX NUT , 1/4" - 20 1
	74 614497 HEADLIGHT W/O TRSIG (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	75 614501 HEADLIGHT W/O TRSIG (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	76 618556 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TRSIG (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	77 618555 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TRSIG (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	78 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT, 5X 10 X 15 MM 8
	79
	80 01041G01 RIVET, BULBEX 5/32 2
	81 622712 TURN SIGNAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 82 - 87) 1
	82 611810 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEM 83) 1
	83 21640G1 TURN SIGNAL FLASHER 1
	84 32307G3 FLEX LOOM, 3/8” 1
	85 17618G1 CLAMP 2
	86 619102 TURN SIGNAL BULB 2
	87 20965G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER 1
	88 605560 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	89 605821 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	90 22674G1 FUSE BLOCK 1
	91 18392G1 15 AMP FUSE 3
	92 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" 2
	93 32739G2 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (TERRAIN 250 AND 500 ONLY) 2
	94 619153 TRUCK WIRE ACCESSORY HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	95 606045 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY) 1
	96
	97 33639G01 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS) 1
	98 33639G02 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, GROUP KEY) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	99 33639G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	100 00568G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4” 1
	101 17137G1 FACE NUT, 3/4" - 20 1
	102 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP 1
	103 605830 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH) 1
	104 601015 STD CONSOLE PLATE INSERT (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	105 71181G01 STD CONSOLE PLATE DECAL (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	106 73030G04 PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	107 71131G01 LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	108 21553G1 FUEL GAUGE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	109 23474G1 INDICATOR LIGHT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	110 74311G01 HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) 1
	111 25978G122 18 GA WIRE (RED 6") (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	112 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG 2
	113
	114 74693G01 CONSOLE PLATE W/ POWER OUTLET (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) (INCLUDES ITEMS 117 - 119) 1
	115 74693G02 CONSOLE PLATE W/ PLUG (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) (INCLUDES ITEMS 116 - 117) 1
	116 20271G10 HOLE PLUG 1
	117 73522G03 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE 1
	118 71078G01 12V POWER OUTLET 1
	119 14601G10 ALUMINUM RIVET, 5/32" 2
	120 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG 3
	121 71081G01 WIRE HARNESS (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	122 17618G1 WIRE TIE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 5
	123 35212G01 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	124
	125 617074 HOUR METER 1
	126 603721 HOUR METER BRACKET 1
	127 606254 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER) 1
	128 00439G1 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" X 18 X 1 1/8" LG 1
	129 75048G01 SPACER, .328" X .75" X.50" LG 1
	130 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 1

	SP_625475_L-ENGINE MOUNTING_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 606007 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT 1
	2 603101 ENGINE PAN MOUNT 1
	3 606256 BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 8
	4 606279 NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	5 606096 NUT PLATE 2
	6 606259 BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 45 4
	7 603823 FLAT WASHER, M10 X 22 - 2.5 4
	8 606279 NUT, M10 - 1.25 4
	9 608020 BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 34 4
	10 606246 FLAT HEAD SCREW, M6-1 X 12 4
	11 602146 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 1
	12 72016G01 TUBE SPACER 2
	13 00428G8 HEX HEAD 3/8 - 16, UNC X 2.75 2
	14 11098G5 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 3/8-16 2
	15 627627 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 19) 1
	16 625345 FRONT MOUNT BRACKET 1
	17 605757 RUBBER BUMPER 2
	18 00974G01 HEX - NUT, M10 X 1.5 2
	19 608654 SPLIT LOCK WASHER, 10MM 2
	20 70269G02 CROSSMEMBER BRACE 1
	21 00438G7 SCREW, CAP HEX HEAD 5/16 - 18 UNC 2
	22 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 2
	23 01109G01 PLASTIC INSERT LOCK NUT, 5/16-18 UNC 2
	24 606962 TUBE CLAMP, DBL - 0.72 2
	25 606264 HEX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20 1
	26 606265 HEX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 12 1
	27 00560G2 B TYPE NARROW FLAT WASHER, 7/16 2
	28 27184G12 TUBE, (FUEL SYSTEM) 1
	29 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 X 1.0 X .063 2
	30 630776 ENGINE PAN (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTERED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLE_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14 MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL 28 X 47 X 9 MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52 MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED HEX NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18 632513 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	19 637674 REAR AXLE WITH LSD, 11:47.1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_625475_S-STARTER GENERATOR_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 18) 1
	2 612029 NUT 1
	3 612030 LOCKWASHER 1
	4 625716 PULLEY 1
	5 612032 FRONT COVER 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING 1
	8 612035 KEY 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG 1
	12 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER 3
	15 612042 BRUSH 2 COVER 2
	16 612043 WAVY WASHER 1
	17 612044 BEARING 1
	18 612045 REAR COVER 1
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
	28 606256 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	37 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	38 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3

	SP_625475_M-FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (TERRAIN 250)_14 MAR 2014.pdf
	1 602512 FRONT AXLE 1
	2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13 & 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26 70509G01 SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT 2
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 4
	32
	33
	34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 01053G01 SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/4" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 RACK LOADER GASKET 1
	55 70591G01 RACK LOADER COVER 1
	56 71102G01 CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 70695G01 TIE ROD END - OUTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 60) 1
	59 * GROMMET - TIE ROD END 1
	60 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	61
	62
	63 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	64 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	65 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	66
	67
	68
	69 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	70 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.21" LG 2
	77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111
	112
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115 74604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 119 - 122) 1
	116 74603G01 THREADED ROD 1
	117 70604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 74603G01 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLE_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14 MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL 28 X 47 X 9 MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52 MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED HEX NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18 632513 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	19 637674 REAR AXLE WITH LSD, 11:47.1 (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLE_Oct2014.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL 28 X 47 X 9MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED HEX NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18
	19 632513 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 81) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	20 637674 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 63, 65 - 80, 82 - 83) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	21 639859 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 - 30, 42) 1
	22 639686 GOVERNOR GEAR 1
	23 639689 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1
	24 607904 FLAT WASHER 2
	25 607905 THRUST BEARING 1
	26 639698 GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT 1
	27 639707 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1
	28 639736 FLAT WASHER, 6MM 2
	29 607911 OIL SEAL, 6 x 10 x 2.5MM 1
	30 607913 RETAINING RING E5 1
	31 639738 OIL SEAL, 24 x 40 x 9MM 2
	32 26818G01 STEEL BALL 1
	33 26819G01 SPRING 1
	34 26831G01 GASKET, 10 1
	35 26820G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 12MM LG 1
	36 639865 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 31, 37 - 41) 1
	37 639746 SELECT SHAFT 1
	38 607915 OIL SEAL, 13 x 22 x 5MM 1
	39 607916 SNAP RING, 13MM 1
	40 607917 SPACER, 13 x 1MM 1
	41 640093 OIL SEAL, 28 x 47 x 9MM 1
	42 607919 AIR BREATHER 1
	43 639747 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	44 639748 GASKET, 14MM 2
	45 26785G01 BALL BEARING (6204) 2
	46 607921 GOVERNOR GEAR, 34 1
	47 607920 PIN, 6 x 12L 1
	48 639750 INPUT SHAFT 1
	49 607922 BALL BEARING (62/28) 1
	50 639868 BALL BEARING (TMB202) 2
	51 639755 COUNTER SHAFT 1
	52 640744 BALL BEARING (6006) 1
	53 639758 GEAR, 34 1
	54 639869 KNOCK PIPE 2
	55 639760 BALL BEARING (6304) 2
	56 639768 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 40MM LG 1
	57 639769 GEAR, 17 1
	58 28689G01 COLLAR, 24 x 7.5MM 1
	59 639771 GEAR, 52 1
	60 639772 CENTER SHAFT 1
	61 639774 CLUTCH PIN 1
	62 639777 GEAR, 61 1
	63 639797 SPACER, 20 x 2MM 2
	64 639872 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	65 639800 DIFFERENTIAL PAIR GEAR 1
	66 26808G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 26MM LG 6
	67 28723G01 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT 1
	68 28697G01 SPRING PIN, 4 x 40L 1
	69 639801 BALL BEARING (6007) 1
	70 640739 GEAR, 60 COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 69). 1
	71 607938 CASTLED NUT, M22 - 1.5 2
	72 639876 AXLE SHAFT L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	73 639881 AXLE SHAFT R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	74 639836 BALL BEARING (6205DD) 2
	75 607939 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE 1
	76 607940 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE 1
	77 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	78 639839 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 x 1.25 x 60MM LG 9
	79 639840 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 25MM LG 10
	80 639844 SHIFT SHAFT COMPLETE 1
	81 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64, 66 AND 70) 1
	82 640098 DIFFERENTIAL CASE W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	83 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 82, 66 AND 70) 1
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	1 71262G04 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	2 00715G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	3 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	4 00642G8 WASHER, 5/16" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	6
	7 71263G01 ACCESS COVER (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 3
	9 605056 HEX SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" W/PTCHLOC 4
	10 624486 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET 2
	11 00427G2 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	14 71274G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 16) 71274G01 WHITE 71274G02 BLACK 71274G03 TAN 71274G04 GRAY 71274G05 OYSTER 71274G07 BROWN
	15 18144G* BACK REST COVER 1 18144G2 WHITE 18144G3 BLACK 18144G4 TAN 18144G5 GRAY 18144G6 OYSTER 18144G8 BROWN
	16 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER 1
	17 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (SS) 4
	18 629269G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 32) 1 629269G0105 WHITE 629269G0104 GRAY 629269G0101 OYSTER 629269G0103 TAN 629269G0107 BROWN 629269G0106 BLACK
	19 71602G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1 71602G01 WHITE 71602G02 GRAY 71602G03 OYSTER 71602G04 TAN 71602G07 BROWN 71602G06 BLACK
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 2
	26 00720G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG. 6
	27 615417 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG 1
	28 617644 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	29 617645 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	30
	31
	32 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	33 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	34 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	35 00560G1 WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	36 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	37 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	38 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	1 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	2 00715G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .8" LG 1
	3 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 5
	4 00642G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	6 71262G03 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 Only)
	7 609575 CLOSEOUT BED COVER (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET 3
	9 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 2
	10 00734G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 20 2
	11 00427G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 14
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	14 635630 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1 1/4" LG 2
	15 631973 BUCKLE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2
	16 71274G02 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 18) 1
	17 18144G3 VINYL COVER 1
	18 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER (PLASTIC) 1
	19 634703 AIR CLEANER BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	20 00114G6 HEX HEAD WASHER BOLT, 1/4 - 10 X 3/4" LG 2
	21 16705G1 HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	22 01110G01 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	23 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	24
	25 629269G1306 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 34) 1
	26 17074G1 SOILING SLAB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	27 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	28 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	29 00720G08 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG 3
	30 615169 VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER (BLACK) 1
	31 605503 SEAT BOTTOM PADDING (FOAM) 1
	32 629301 WOOD SEAT BOTTOM 1
	33 23222G1 FLAT STAPLE, 3/8" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	34 23223G1 FLAT STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	35
	36
	37 617402 SEAT STRAP 1
	38 71398G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 1
	39 71204G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 x .85" LG 4
	40 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 5
	41 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	42 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	43
	44 625743 OPERATOR INSTRUCTIONS DECAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	1 626618G05 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 6) 1
	2 75840G** SEAT BACK CUSHION 2
	3 626607 SEAT BACK PLATE 1
	4 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	5 16705G3 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	6 27336G01 WARINING DECAL 2
	7
	8 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	9 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	10 10570G11 RIVET, 3/16" X .70" 8
	11
	12 642838 SPLIT SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 14) 1
	13 628111G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 17 - 20) 1
	14 628112G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20) 1
	15 75833G** SEAT BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	16 75834G** SEAT BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	17 75847G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	18 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 3
	19 17074G1 SOILING SLAB 2
	20 23223G1 STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 8
	21 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	22 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	23 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	24 71204G01 HEX HEAD WASHER HEAD BOLT W/PATCH LOCK, 1/4" - 20MM LG 4

	SP_625475_S-STARTER GENERATOR_APRIL2014.pdf
	1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 18) 1
	2 612029 NUT 1
	3 612030 LOCKWASHER 1
	4 625716 PULLEY 1
	5 612032 FRONT COVER 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING 1
	8 612035 KEY 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG 1
	12 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER 3
	15 612042 BRUSH 2 COVER 2
	16 612043 WAVY WASHER 1
	17 612044 BEARING 1
	18 612045 REAR COVER 1
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
	28 606256 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	37 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	38 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3

	SP_625475_U-TRUCK BED (PLASTIC)_FEB 2015.pdf
	51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	54
	55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) 1
	56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS 1
	57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V 1
	63 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 2
	65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X .55" 2
	66 25976G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") 1
	67
	68
	69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	70 74613G01 HARNESS 1
	71
	72 71489G01 DECAL 1
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHCLES ONLY) 1
	1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) 1
	2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED 1
	3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE 1
	4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY 2
	7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER 4
	12
	13
	14 16812G2 RATCHET FASTENER 2
	15 600821 LABEL EZGO 2
	16 74821G05 BED CAPACITY LABEL (250 LB) 1
	17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" 5
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" 8
	105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET 1
	26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 8
	28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16"- 18 2
	29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG 2
	32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	40 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	42 71537G02 GAS SPRING 1
	43 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	44 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL 1
	46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
	48
	49
	50
	51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" 1
	52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 1
	54 72339G02 HEAT SHIELD 1
	55
	56
	57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT 1
	58 71477G02 BRACKET 1
	59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	61
	62
	63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET 2
	68
	69
	70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG 4
	73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) 1
	2 * PLASTIC BED, 40" 1
	3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE 1
	6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	10
	11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" 5
	14
	15
	16
	17 606405 LABEL EZGO 1
	18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER 4
	19
	20
	80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) 1
	81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 1
	82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V 1
	88 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 - 32 2
	90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" 2
	91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") 1
	92 71489G01 READ INSTRUCTIONS DECAL 1
	93
	94 74163G01 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP 1
	95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" 1
	96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" 1
	97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. 2
	99
	100
	101
	102
	21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	23
	24
	25 74962G01 BED LATCH 1
	26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	30
	31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	32
	33
	34 71570G01 BUSHING 2
	35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE 1
	42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER 2
	44 71537G02 GAS SPRING 2
	45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" 1
	46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	48
	49
	50
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	1 71262G04 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	2 00715G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	3 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	4 00642G8 WASHER, 5/16" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	6
	7 71263G01 ACCESS COVER (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 3
	9 605056 HEX SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" W/PTCHLOC 4
	10 624486 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET 2
	11 00427G2 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	14 71274G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 16) 71274G01 WHITE 71274G02 BLACK 71274G03 TAN 71274G04 GRAY 71274G05 OYSTER 71274G07 BROWN
	15 18144G* BACK REST COVER 1 18144G2 WHITE 18144G3 BLACK 18144G4 TAN 18144G5 GRAY 18144G6 OYSTER 18144G8 BROWN
	16 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER 1
	17 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (SS) 4
	18 629269G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 32) 1 629269G0105 WHITE 629269G0104 GRAY 629269G0101 OYSTER 629269G0103 TAN 629269G0107 BROWN 629269G0106 BLACK
	19 71602G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1 71602G01 WHITE 71602G02 GRAY 71602G03 OYSTER 71602G04 TAN 71602G07 BROWN 71602G06 BLACK
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 2
	26 00720G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG. 6
	27 615417 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG 1
	28 617644 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	29 617645 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	30
	31
	32 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	33 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	34 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	35 00560G1 WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	36 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	37 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	38 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	1 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	2 00715G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .8" LG 1
	3 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 5
	4 00642G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	6 71262G03 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 Only)
	7 609575 CLOSEOUT BED COVER (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET 3
	9 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 2
	10 00734G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 20 2
	11 00427G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 14
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	14 635630 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, 7/16" - 20 x 1 1/4" LG 2
	15 631973 BUCKLE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2
	16 71274G02 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 18) 1
	17 18144G3 VINYL COVER 1
	18 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER (PLASTIC) 1
	19 634703 AIR CLEANER BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	20 00114G6 HEX HEAD WASHER BOLT, 1/4 - 10 X 3/4" LG 2
	21 16705G1 HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	22 01110G01 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	23 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	24
	25 629269G1306 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 34) 1
	26 17074G1 SOILING SLAB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	27 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	28 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	29 00720G08 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG 3
	30 615169 VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER (BLACK) 1
	31 605503 SEAT BOTTOM PADDING (FOAM) 1
	32 629301 WOOD SEAT BOTTOM 1
	33 23222G1 FLAT STAPLE, 3/8" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	34 23223G1 FLAT STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	35
	36
	37 617402 SEAT STRAP 1
	38 71398G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 1
	39 71204G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 x .85" LG 4
	40 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 5
	41 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	42 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	43
	44 625743 OPERATOR INSTRUCTIONS DECAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	1 626618G05 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 6) 1
	2 75840G** SEAT BACK CUSHION 2
	3 626607 SEAT BACK PLATE 1
	4 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	5 16705G3 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	6 27336G01 WARINING DECAL 2
	7
	8 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	9 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	10 10570G11 RIVET, 3/16" X .70" 8
	11
	12 642838 SPLIT SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 14) 1
	13 628111G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 17 - 20) 1
	14 628112G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20) 1
	15 75833G** SEAT BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	16 75834G** SEAT BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	17 75847G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	18 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 3
	19 17074G1 SOILING SLAB 2
	20 23223G1 STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 8
	21 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	22 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	23 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 4
	24 71204G01 HEX HEAD WASHER HEAD BOLT W/PATCH LOCK, 1/4" - 20MM LG 4

	SP_625475_T-STARTER GENERATOR_FEB 2015.pdf
	1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 18) 1
	2 612029 NUT 1
	3 612030 LOCKWASHER 1
	4 625716 PULLEY 1
	5 612032 FRONT COVER 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING 1
	8 612035 KEY 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG 1
	12 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER 3
	15 612042 BRUSH 2 COVER 2
	16 612043 WAVY WASHER 1
	17 612044 BEARING 1
	18 612045 REAR COVER 1
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
	28 606256 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	37 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	38 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3

	SP_625475_U-TRUCK BED (PLASTIC)_FEB 2015.pdf
	51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	54
	55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) 1
	56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS 1
	57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V 1
	63 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 2
	65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X .55" 2
	66 25976G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") 1
	67
	68
	69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	70 74613G01 HARNESS 1
	71
	72 71489G01 DECAL 1
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHCLES ONLY) 1
	1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) 1
	2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED 1
	3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE 1
	4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY 2
	7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER 4
	12
	13
	14 16812G2 RATCHET FASTENER 2
	15 600821 LABEL EZGO 2
	16 74821G05 BED CAPACITY LABEL (250 LB) 1
	17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" 5
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" 8
	105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET 1
	26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 8
	28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16"- 18 2
	29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG 2
	32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	40 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	42 71537G02 GAS SPRING 1
	43 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	44 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL 1
	46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
	48
	49
	50
	51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" 1
	52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 1
	54 72339G02 HEAT SHIELD 1
	55
	56
	57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT 1
	58 71477G02 BRACKET 1
	59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	61
	62
	63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET 2
	68
	69
	70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG 4
	73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) 1
	2 * PLASTIC BED, 40" 1
	3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE 1
	6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	10
	11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" 5
	14
	15
	16
	17 606405 LABEL EZGO 1
	18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER 4
	19
	20
	80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) 1
	81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 1
	82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V 1
	88 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 - 32 2
	90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" 2
	91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") 1
	92 71489G01 READ INSTRUCTIONS DECAL 1
	93
	94 74163G01 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP 1
	95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" 1
	96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" 1
	97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. 2
	99
	100
	101
	102
	21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	23
	24
	25 74962G01 BED LATCH 1
	26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	30
	31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	32
	33
	34 71570G01 BUSHING 2
	35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE 1
	42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER 2
	44 71537G02 GAS SPRING 2
	45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" 1
	46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	48
	49
	50

	SP_625475_V-WEATHER PROTECTION_FEB 2015.pdf
	1 75048G01 SPACER, 1/2” 2
	2 638362 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 638092G01 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 638092G02 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT (CROSS TUBE) 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 17) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 * TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	18 639612 CANOPY ASSEMBLY, REINFORCED (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 21) 1
	19 639438 REINFORCEMENT CANOPY 1
	20 639044 CANOPY (BLACK) 1
	21 639614 REINFORCED CANOPY HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 29, 30) 1
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO A/R
	29 608290 PHILLIPS HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW, #10 - 16 X .72" LG 1
	30 00559G4 FLAT WASHER, O.D .45" X I.D .19" 1
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 * FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 * RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 * LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42, 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	50 * SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 * WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 * WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 * HINGE 1
	54 * GROMMET 2
	55 * UPPER LATCH 2
	56 * LOWER LATCH 2
	57 * WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64, 94 - 96) 1
	59 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 * FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65, 66) 2
	65 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 * FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74, 75) 1
	74 * FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 * GROMMET 2
	76 * HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 1
	77 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 * FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 * FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83, 84) 2
	83 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	85 638372 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 86, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	86 638120 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 93) 1
	87 603201 LOWER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	88 71963G01 DECAL 1
	89 638054 LOWER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	90 638070 HINGE 1
	91 604115 GROMMET 2
	92 619621 UPPER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	93 638053 UPPER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	94 00753G7 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 2.5" LG 2
	95 00650G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	96 00550G1 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	1 627079 WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 14) 1
	2 * WINDSHIELD 1
	3 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	4 * TEXTILE SKIRT PLACEHOLDER 1
	5 * PLASTIC CLAMP 4
	6 * HEX NUT 6
	7 * FLAT WASHER 12
	8 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	9 * WINDSHIELD GROMMET 6
	10 * FLAT WASHER 8
	11 * HEX NUT 4
	12 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	13 * CRUSH SLEEVE 6
	14 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	15
	16
	17
	18 627080 WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 38) 1
	19 * WINDSHIELD 1
	20
	21 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	22 * TEXTILE SKIN PLACEHOLDER 1
	23 * PLASTIC CLAMP 2
	24 * UPPER METAL SEAL 1
	25 * UNIGRIP 1
	26 * TEXTILE STRAP 6
	27
	28 * HEX NUT 2
	29 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	30 * FLAT WASHER 4
	31 * GROMMET 2
	32 * FLAT WASHER 10
	33 * HEX NUT 4
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	35 * CRUSH SLEEVE 2
	36 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	37 * BUMPER 2
	38 * HEX NUT 2
	1 628584 TOP CANOPY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3) 1
	2 627077 TOP CANOPY 1
	3 628585 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9) 1
	4 * RUBBER SPACER 4
	5 * CHRISTMAS TREE PUSH RIVET 4
	6 * HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG 8
	7 * FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	8 * CLAMP (2 PIECE) 4
	9 * HEX NUT, M6 - 1 8

	SP_625475_S-SEATING_MARCH 2015.pdf
	1 71262G04 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	2 00715G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 13/16" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	3 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	4 00642G8 WASHER, 5/16" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	6
	7 71263G01 ACCESS COVER (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 3
	9 605056 HEX SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" W/PTCHLOC 4
	10 624486 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET 2
	11 00427G2 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 250 & 500 Only) 2
	14 71274G** SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 16) 71274G01 WHITE 71274G02 BLACK 71274G03 TAN 71274G04 GRAY 71274G05 OYSTER 71274G07 BROWN
	15 18144G* BACK REST COVER 1 18144G2 WHITE 18144G3 BLACK 18144G4 TAN 18144G5 GRAY 18144G6 OYSTER 18144G8 BROWN
	16 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER 1
	17 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (SS) 4
	18 629269G** SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 32) 1 629269G0105 WHITE 629269G0104 GRAY 629269G0101 OYSTER 629269G0103 TAN 629269G0107 BROWN 629269G0106 BLACK
	19 71602G** VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1 71602G01 WHITE 71602G02 GRAY 71602G03 OYSTER 71602G04 TAN 71602G07 BROWN 71602G06 BLACK
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 2
	26 00720G08 SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG. 6
	27 615417 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG 1
	28 617644 HIP RESTRAINT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	29 617645 HIP RESTRAINT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	30
	31
	32 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	33 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	34 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	35 00560G1 WASHER, 3/8" (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	36 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 4
	37 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	38 00438G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 5
	1 609567 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	2 00715G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .8" LG 1
	3 00438G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1" LG 5
	4 00642G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	5 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	6 71262G03 SEAT BACK SUPPORT (TERRAIN 250 Only)
	7 609575 CLOSEOUT BED COVER (TERRAIN 1000 Only) 1
	8 18436G1 DRIVE RIVET 3
	9 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 2
	10 00734G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 20 2
	11 00427G2 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	12 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 14
	13 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	14 635630 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	15 631973 BUCKLE AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2
	16 71274G02 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 18) 1
	17 18144G3 VINYL COVER 1
	18 74889G01 SEAT BACK COVER (PLASTIC) 1
	19 634703 AIR CLEANER BRACKET (TERRAIN 1000 only) 1
	20 00114G6 HEX HEAD WASHER BOLT, 1/4 - 10 X 3/4" LG 2
	21 16705G1 HEX HEAD BOLT (WITH PATCH LOCK), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	22 01110G01 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	23 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	24
	25 629269G1306 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 34) 1
	26 17074G1 SOILING SLAB (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	27 71012G01 VINYL TRIM (SEAT BOTTOM) 1
	28 71610G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	29 00720G08 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, #12 - 14 X 1" LG 3
	30 615169 VINYL SEAT BOTTOM COVER (BLACK) 1
	31 605503 SEAT BOTTOM PADDING (FOAM) 1
	32 629301 WOOD SEAT BOTTOM 1
	33 23222G1 FLAT STAPLE, 3/8" (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	34 23223G1 FLAT STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	35
	36
	37 617402 SEAT STRAP 1
	38 71398G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 1
	39 615417 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG 4
	40 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4" 1
	41 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	42 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	1 626618G05 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 6) 1
	2 75840G** SEAT BACK CUSHION 2
	3 626607 SEAT BACK PLATE 1
	4 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	5 16705G3 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	6 27336G01 WARINING DECAL 2
	7
	8 00664G7 LOCK WASHER (SS), 1/4" 4
	9 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 4
	10 10570G11 RIVET, 3/16" X .70" 8
	11
	12 642838 SPLIT SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 14) 1
	13 628111G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 17 - 20) 1
	14 628112G05 SEAT BOTTOM ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20) 1
	15 75833G** SEAT BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	16 75834G** SEAT BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	17 75847G01 SEAT HINGE 1
	18 16705G1 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 3
	19 17074G1 SOILING SLAB 2
	20 23223G1 STAPLE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 8
	21 640674G01 SEAT SIDE COVER (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	22 640674G02 SEAT SIDE COVER (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	23
	24 615417 BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLT, M10 - 1.5 X 25MM LG 4

	SP_625475_M-FRONT SUSPENSION AND STEERING (TERRAIN 250)_AUGUST 2015.pdf
	1 602512 FRONT AXLE 1
	2
	3 70942G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 13) 1
	4 70940G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5, 6) 1
	5 70648G01 BEARING 1
	6 70749G01 BEARING, DP4 1
	7 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	8 50892G1 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	9 70589G1 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 10) 1
	10 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 7/32" LG 4
	11 12093G1 SLOTTED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	12 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	13 12091G2 SPINDLE CAP 2
	14
	15
	16 70673G03 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 13, 17) 1
	17 70742G02 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 6) 1
	18 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 6" LG 2
	19 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	20 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	21 70754G01 THRUST WASHER (SS) 2
	22 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2" - 13 2
	23
	24
	25 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	26 70509G01 SHOCK ABSORBER BOOT 2
	27
	28 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	29 10194G1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
	30 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	31 10044G01 VINYL CAP 4
	32
	33
	34 70989G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) (SEE PART NUMBER ON SPRING) 2
	35 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	36
	37 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	38 00463G11 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	39
	40
	41 74605G01 RACK AND PINION UNIT (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 42 - 65) 1
	42 70965G01 STEERING RACK COVER & BEARING 1
	43 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	44 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	45 70750G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	46 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	47 70603G01 PINION 1
	48 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	49 70638G01 SEAL PINION 1
	50 70604G01 RACK STEERING 1
	51 * SET SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/4" LG 1
	52 70590G01 RACK LOADER 1
	53 70666G01 SPRING COMPRESSION 1
	54 70645G01 RACK LOADER GASKET 1
	55 70591G01 RACK LOADER COVER 1
	56 71102G01 CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" 2
	57 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	58 70695G01 TIE ROD END - OUTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 60) 1
	59 * GROMMET - TIE ROD END 1
	60 * SLOTTED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	61
	62
	63 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	64 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	65 11391G8 WIRE TIE 1
	66
	67
	68
	69 74602G01 ROD END (INNER) 1
	70 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	71
	72
	73
	74 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	75 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3 1/2" LG 1
	76 70667G02 SPACER, 1.21" LG 2
	77 70667G04 SPACER (SHORT), 0.69" LG 1
	78 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	79 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	80 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16 - 14 3
	81
	82
	83
	84
	85 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 86 - 105) 1
	86 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	87 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	88 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW, #6 - 20 X 5/16" LG 1
	89 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	90
	91
	92
	93
	94 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	95
	96
	97
	98 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 1
	99 01055G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 6G 2
	100 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 2
	101
	102 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	103 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	104
	105 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	106 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM 1
	107 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	108 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	109 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG WITH PATCHLOCK 4
	110 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	111 607925 CLIPBOARD 1
	112 608529 STEERING WHEEL LABEL 1
	113 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8" - 18 1
	114
	115 74604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 116, 119 - 122) 1
	116 74603G01 THREADED ROD 1
	117 70604G01 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 118 - 122) 1
	118 74603G01 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	119 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	120 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	121 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	122 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25-05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	123 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2

	SP_625475_M_FRT SUSP & STG (TRN 500 & 1000)_AUGUST2015.pdf
	1 633795 FRONT AXLE 1
	2 70930G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 9) 1
	3 70802G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 25146G1 GREASE SEAL 1
	5 11750G2 ROLLER BEARING AND RACE ASSEMBLY 2
	6 35886G01 WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH RACES, 4 LUG (INCLUDES ITEM 7) 1
	7 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2" - 20 X 1 3/16" LG 4
	8 12093G1 CASTELLATED NUT, 1" - 14 1
	9 00798G8 COTTER PIN, 5/32" X 1 3/4" LG 1
	10 70931G01 SPINDLE AND HUB ASSEMBLY, 4 LUG (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9, 11) 1
	11 70803G01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 00407G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/2 - 13 X 6" LG 2
	13 00560G3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" 4
	14 70745G01 KING PIN TUBE 2
	15 70754G01 THRUST WASHER, 1" (SS) 2
	16 14390G6 LOCK NUT, 1/2 - 13 2
	17 76419G01 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
	18 10435G1 SHOCK ABSORBER WASHER 8
	19 10194G1 RUBBER BUSHING 8
	20 00532G6 HEX NUT, 3/8" - 24 4
	21 70664G03 LEAF SPRING (HEAVY DUTY) 2
	22 70163G03 SPRING PLATE 4
	23 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 11
	24 00463G11 BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 1 3/4" LG 11
	25 70964G01 STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 26 - 36) 1
	26 * STEERING BOX INSTALLATION TAG 1
	27 70694G01 RACK EXTENSION 1
	28 * JAM NUT, 1/2" - 20 1
	29 70961G01 RACK BOOT 1
	30 12416G2 WIRE TIE 1
	31 11391G8 CLAMP, 1 13/16 - 2 3/8" 1
	32 70638G01 PINION SEAL 1
	33 70695G01 TIE ROD END - OUTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 34, 35) 1
	34 50641G1 GROMMET - TIE ROD END 1
	35 50209G2 CASTELLATED NUT, 7/16" - 20 1
	36 10389G3 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1
	37 10387G2 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 1" LG 1
	38 00464G8 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16 - 14 X 2 3/4" LG 2
	39 10044G01 VINYL CAP 4
	40 70667G02 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X 1.2" LG 2
	41
	42
	43 00560G2 FLAT WASHER, 7/16" 7
	44 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 3
	45 70607G01 STEERING SHAFT 1
	46 70758G05 STEERING COLUMN KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 47,48, 69) 1
	47 70610G03 STEERING COLUMN 1
	48 28569G01 STEERING COLUMN BUSHING 1
	49 70580G01 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 51) 1
	50 01055G01 METRIC BOLT, M8 X 1.25 - 05 1
	51 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16" 1
	52 70751G01 RETAINING RING (INTERNAL) 1
	53 70888G01 RETAINING RING (EXTERNAL) 1
	54 15112G1 BALL BEARING 1
	55 70887G01 WAVE WASHER 1
	56 602980 STEERING WHEEL PREMIUM (OPTIONAL) 1
	57
	58 14390G2 LOCK NUT, 5/8 - 18 1
	59 70876G02 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 60 - 64) 1
	60 70897G02 THREADED ROD (24" LG) 1
	61 70902G01 TIE ROD END (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	62 01069G01 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (LEFT HAND THREADS) 1
	63 70902G02 TIE ROD END (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	64 01069G02 JAM NUT, M12 X 1.25 - 05 (RIGHT HAND THREADS) 1
	65 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 6
	66 602979 STEERING WHEEL 1
	67 01006G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/4" LG 4
	68 00879G1 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" 4
	69 01022G01 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT #6 - 20 x 5/16" LG 1
	70 70648G01 FLANGED BEARING 1
	71 70749G01 BEARING 1
	72 605642 STEERING RACK COVER (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	73 15058G1 BLACK ALUMINUM RIVET, 3/16" X 7/16" X 5/8" (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 2
	74 71147G01 STEERING WHEEL COVER 1
	75 70990G03 CANTILEVER LEAF SPRING 2
	76 604572 WINCH RECEIVER RETAINER PLATE 4
	77 604559 WINCH RECEIVER 3
	78 00462G8 HEX SCREW, 7/16 - 14 X 1" LG 4
	79 605435 STEERING WHEEL DECAL 1
	80 70667G04 SPACER, O.D 1" X I.D .46" X .69" LG 1
	81 00532G7 HEX NUT, 7/16" - 14 1
	82 01068G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 3.5"LG 1
	83 607925 CLIPBOARD 1
	84 608529 STEERING WHEEL LABEL 1

	SP_625475_J-ELECTRICAL_NOV2015.pdf
	1 607053 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 6", F1 - A2) 1
	2 25682G1 TERMINAL COVER 3
	3 00715G2 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X .875" LG 4
	4
	5 24775G1 BATTERY, 12V DEKA (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 18 AUGUST 2014) 1
	6 600497 BATTERY, 12V, HD (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 18 AUGUST 2014) 1
	7
	8
	9
	10 645191 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1
	11 00438G6 HEX BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4” LG 3
	12 00565G8 LOCK WASHER, 5/16” 1
	13 00571G2 FLAT WASHER (SS), 5/16” 1
	14
	15 645191 GROUND CABLE ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	16 27044G03 GROUND CABLE 1
	17 25976G19 14 GA WIRE (BLACK 6") 1
	18 00438G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” LG 2
	19 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	20 26676G01 FLANGED BOLT, M6 X 1.0 X 23 MM 1
	21 606264 HEX FLANGE BOLT, M6 -1 X 20 MM LG 1
	22
	23 25972G85 6 GA WIRE (BLACK 23", F2 - SOL) 1
	24 605821 WIRE HARNESS (CONTROL) 1
	25 17618G1 WIRE TIE (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	26 73049G01 COVER FNR 1
	27 16469G1 FENDER WASHER, 1/4” 1
	28 00114G6 HEX WASHER HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 14 X 3/4” LG 1
	29 645193 WIRE HARNESS, LONG (ACCESSORY) ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	30
	31 605563 ELECTRICAL PLATE ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 32 - 49) 1
	32 73057G01 BRACKET 1
	33 27739G01 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
	34 00415G4 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4” LG 1
	35 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	36 25972G33 WIRE ASSEMBLY 6 GA 1
	37 603282 RELAY 1
	38 00661G8 HEX HEAD BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 1" LG 1
	39 612813 SOLENOID 1
	40 * LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	41 * NUT, #10 - 32 2
	42 * LOCK WASHER, 5/16” 2
	43 * NUT, 5/16" - 24 2
	44 00559G5 LOCK WASHER, # 10 2
	45 14390G10 LOCKNUT, #10-24 2
	46 600418G01 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
	47 11027G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	48 73446G01 FASTON TAB, 90° 2
	49 25978G56 18 GA WIRE (BLACK 5 3/4”) 1
	50 12914G01 PUSH ON MALE TERMINAL 1
	51 35211G01 FUSE BLOCK 1
	52 00379G2 RIVET, 1/8” X 13/16” LG 2
	53 35212G01 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 3
	54 25972G33 #6 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY 1
	55 20216G1 16 GA WIRE (RED) 1
	56 00567G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 1
	57 32860G1 HORN 1
	58 00414G5 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8” LG 1
	59 00559G7 FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4" 1
	60 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 1
	61 605639 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	62 17318G1 HORN SWITCH 1
	63 17318G2 HORN SWITCH CAP AND NUT 1
	64 27068G01 HORN SWITCH BOOT 1
	65 19233G1 HORN SWITCH LABEL 1
	66 71055G01 RIVET, 3/16” X 1" LG (ALUMINUM) 2
	67 00526G4 HEX NUT, #10-32 1
	68 605830 KEY SWITCH WIRING HARNESS, (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	69 606285 FUEL GUAGE, INDICATOR HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	70 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 2
	71 73290G03 BUZZER 1
	72 00567G7 LOCK WASHER (EXTERNAL TOOTH TYPE), 1/4" 1
	73 00532G1 HEX NUT , 1/4" - 20 1
	74 614497 HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	75 614501 HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	76 618556 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	77 618555 LED HEADLIGHT W/O TURN SIGNAL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	78 71597G01 SELF THREADING NUT, 5X 10 X 15 MM 8
	79
	80 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA 2
	81 622712 TURN SIGNAL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 82 - 87) 1
	82 611810 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEM 83) 1
	83 21640G1 TURN SIGNAL FLASHER 1
	84 32307G3 FLEX LOOM, 3/8” 1
	85 17618G1 CLAMP 2
	86 619102 TURN SIGNAL BULB 2
	87 20965G3 STEERING COLUMN COVER 1
	88 605560 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 250 & 500 ONLY) 1
	89 605821 CONTROL HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	90 22674G1 FUSE BLOCK 1
	91 18392G1 15 AMP FUSE 3
	92 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" 2
	93 32739G2 TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY (TERRAIN 250 AND 500 ONLY) 2
	94 619153 TRUCK WIRE ACCESSORY HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) 1
	95 606045 WIRE HARNESS (ACCESSORY) 1
	96 01041G01 BULBEX RIVET, 5/32" DIA 2
	97 33639G01 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS) 1
	98 33639G02 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, GROUP KEY) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	99 33639G03 IGNITION SWITCH (WITH LIGHTS, INDIVIDUALLY KEYED) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	100 00568G6 LOCK WASHER, 3/4” 1
	101 17137G1 FACE NUT, 3/4" - 20 1
	102 17618G1 NYLON CLAMP 1
	103 605830 WIRE HARNESS (KEY SWITCH) 1
	104 601015 STD CONSOLE PLATE INSERT (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	105 71181G01 STD CONSOLE PLATE DECAL (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) 1
	106 73030G04 PLATE (FUEL GAUGE AND OIL LIGHT) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	107 71131G01 LABEL (OIL LIGHT AND FUEL GAUGE WITH HEADLIGHTS) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	108 21553G1 FUEL GAUGE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	109 23474G1 INDICATOR LIGHT (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	110 74311G01 HARNESS (OIL LIGHT/FUEL GAUGE) 1
	111 25978G122 18 GA WIRE (RED 6") (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	112 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG 2
	113 645195 TRUCK WIRE ACCESSORY HARNESS (TERRAIN 1000 ONLY) ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	114 74693G01 CONSOLE PLATE W/ POWER OUTLET (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) (INCLUDES ITEMS 117 - 119) 1
	115 74693G02 CONSOLE PLATE W/ PLUG (TERRAIN 250 ONLY) (INCLUDES ITEMS 116 - 117) 1
	116 20271G10 HOLE PLUG 1
	117 73522G03 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE 1
	118 71078G01 12V POWER OUTLET 1
	119 14601G10 ALUMINUM RIVET, 5/32" 2
	120 33623G02 DRIVE RIVET, 3/16” X 3/8” LG 3
	121 71081G01 WIRE HARNESS (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	122 17618G1 WIRE TIE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 5
	123 35212G01 15 AMP FUSE (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) 1
	124 645194 WIRE HARNESS (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 ONLY) ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	125 617074 HOUR METER 1
	126 635649 HOUR METER BRACKET 1
	127 606254 WIRE HARNESS (HOUR METER) 1
	128 00439G1 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" X 18 X 1 1/8" LG 1
	129 75048G01 SPACER, .328" X .75" X.50" LG 1
	130 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 1
	131 610428 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	132
	133 637484 BATTERY, 12V (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014) 1
	134 638433 BATTERY, 12V HD (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014) 1
	135 610428 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 18 AUGUST 2014) 2
	136 640488 BATTERY BOLT EXTENDER 2
	137 645195 WIRE HARNESS (HEADLIGHT) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	138
	139 645199 #10GA WIRE ASSEMBLY, (WHITE) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	140 645198 #16GA WIRE ASSEMBLY, (BLACK) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	141
	142 73030G14 CONSOLE INSERT PLATE ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	143 648247 GAUGE (FUEL LEVEL) ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	144 648855 CONSOLE LABEL ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1
	145 648002 WIRE HARNESS (FUEL GAUGE) ( FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM NOVEMBER 09, 2015) 1

	SP_625475_V-WEATHER PROTECTION_DEC 2015.pdf
	1
	2 638362 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 638092G01 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 638092G02 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT (CROSS TUBE) 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 17) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 * TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	18 639612 CANOPY ASSEMBLY, REINFORCED (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 21) 1
	19 639438 REINFORCEMENT CANOPY 1
	20 639044 CANOPY (BLACK) 1
	21 639614 REINFORCED CANOPY HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 29, 30) 1
	22
	23 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	24 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	25 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	26 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	27 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	28 * VELCRO A/R
	29 608290 PHILLIPS HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW, #10 - 16 X .72" LG 1
	30 00559G4 FLAT WASHER, O.D .45" X I.D .19" 1
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 * FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 * RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 * LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42, 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	50 * SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 * WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 * WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 * HINGE 1
	54 * GROMMET 2
	55 * UPPER LATCH 2
	56 * LOWER LATCH 2
	57 * WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64, 94 - 96) 1
	59 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 * FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65, 66) 2
	65 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 * FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74, 75) 1
	74 * FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 * GROMMET 2
	76 * HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 1
	77 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 * FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 * FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83, 84) 2
	83 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	85 638372 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 86, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	86 638120 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 96) 1
	87 603201 LOWER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	88 71963G01 DECAL 1
	89 638054 LOWER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	90 638070 HINGE 1
	91 604115 GROMMET 2
	92 619621 UPPER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	93 638053 UPPER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	94 00753G7 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 2.5" LG 2
	95 00650G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	96 00550G1 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	1 627079 WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 14) 1
	2 * WINDSHIELD 1
	3 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	4 * TEXTILE SKIRT PLACEHOLDER 1
	5 * PLASTIC CLAMP 4
	6 * HEX NUT 6
	7 * FLAT WASHER 12
	8 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	9 * WINDSHIELD GROMMET 6
	10 * FLAT WASHER 8
	11 * HEX NUT 4
	12 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	13 * CRUSH SLEEVE 6
	14 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	15
	16
	17
	18 627080 WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 38) 1
	19 * WINDSHIELD 1
	20
	21 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	22 * TEXTILE SKIN PLACEHOLDER 1
	23 * PLASTIC CLAMP 2
	24 * UPPER METAL SEAL 1
	25 * UNIGRIP 1
	26 * TEXTILE STRAP 6
	27
	28 * HEX NUT 2
	29 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	30 * FLAT WASHER 4
	31 * GROMMET 2
	32 * FLAT WASHER 10
	33 * HEX NUT 4
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	35 * CRUSH SLEEVE 2
	36 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	37 * BUMPER 2
	38 * HEX NUT 2
	1 628584 TOP CANOPY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3) 1
	2 627077 TOP CANOPY 1
	3 628585 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9) 1
	4 * RUBBER SPACER 4
	5 * CHRISTMAS TREE PUSH RIVET 4
	6 * HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG 8
	7 * FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	8 * CLAMP (2 PIECE) 4
	9 * HEX NUT, M6 - 1 8

	SP_625475_T-STARTER GENERATOR_JAN2016.pdf
	1 625715 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 18) 1
	2 612029 NUT 1
	3 612030 LOCKWASHER 1
	4 625716 PULLEY 1
	5 612032 FRONT COVER 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING 1
	8 612035 KEY 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 612037 FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD & TERMINAL PKG 1
	12 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	13 612040 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	14 612041 BRUSH 1 COVER 4
	15
	16 612043 WAVY WASHER 1
	17 612044 BEARING 1
	18 612045 REAR COVER 1
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
	28 606256 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	37 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	38 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3

	SP_625475_D-BRAKES_MAR2016.pdf
	1 70612G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) 1
	2 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	3 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	4 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	5 70259G02 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	6 641748 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	7
	8 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	9 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD 1
	10 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG 9
	11 28083G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER 2
	12 70582G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG 1
	13 70581G01 FLANGED BUSHING 2
	14 70676G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	15 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 1
	16 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	17 612558 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 27) 1
	18 00532G4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 2
	19 00963G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	20 11098G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	21 15121G1 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 2
	22 23061G2 TUBE 1
	23 28082G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET 1
	24 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING 1
	25 23463G1 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	26 27330G01 BRAKE YOKE 1
	27 612557 LINK ROD 1
	28
	29 01111G01 RETAINING RING, S.S. 4
	30 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG 3
	31 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 3
	32 14443G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 3/4" LG 2
	33
	34 70601G01 KICK-OFF LINK 1
	35 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING 2
	36 20835G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" 2
	37 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	38 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	39 70098G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT 1
	40 10097G6 FLANGED BEARING 2
	41 70587G01 KICK-OFF CAM 1
	42 71215G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG 2
	43 14134G4 SPACER 1
	44
	45 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 1
	46 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 1
	47
	48 70080G02 CATCH BRACKET 1
	49 00414G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	50 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	51 12416G2 NYLON WEDGE LOCK CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	52
	53 70690G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 Only) 1
	54 70686G02 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	55 641748 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	56
	57 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	58 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PAD 1
	59 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" x 3/8" LG 9
	60
	61 70258G03 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE 1
	62 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	63 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	64 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	65 00737G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LG 4
	66 00739G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 2
	67 74535G01 BRAKE PEDAL STANDOFF 2
	68 27137G01 CONICAL SPRING 2
	69 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	70 10606G8 MICRO SWITCH 1
	71 00645G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	72 00559G5 FLAT WASHER, #10 2
	73 00559G3 FLAT WASHER, #6 4
	74 00565G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	75 00525G5 NUT, #6 - 32 2
	76 13514G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	77 00642G8 FLAT WASHER - 5/16" 2
	78 14628G1 FASTON TAB 2
	79 24605G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) 1
	80 17618G1 WIRE TIE 2
	81
	82 612189 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92) 1
	83 612211 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 84 - 91, 93) 1
	84 * BRAKE SHOE (LEADING) 2
	85 * BRAKE SHOE (TRAILING) 2
	86 * SHOE CLAMP 2
	87 * UPPER SPRING 1
	88 * LOWER SPRING 1
	89
	90
	91
	92 612417 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	93 72582G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	94
	95
	96 17083G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG 8
	97 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 8
	98 21809G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER, 1 5/16" OD X 1" ID X 1/32" 2
	99
	100 21807G2 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102) 2
	101 * BRAKE DRUM 1
	102 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 - 7/32 4
	103
	104
	105 606945 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER 2
	106 606403 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 2
	107 10387G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG 2
	108 74175G01 DUST CAP 2
	109
	110 608200 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	111 608201 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	112 624690 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	113 624703 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	114 624697 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1
	115 624698 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1

	SP_625475_U-TRUCK BED (PLASTIC)_MARCH 2016.pdf
	51 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	52 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	53 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	54
	55 74164G01 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 56 - 66) 1
	56 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, 12V, 1500 LBS 1
	57 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	58 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	59 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	60 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	61 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	62 21320G4 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 24V 1
	63 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	64 00526G3 HEX NUT, #10 - 24 2
	65 10570G9 RIVET, 5/32" X .55" 2
	66 25976G14 14 GA WIRE (RED 5") 1
	67
	68
	69 27613G01 SPACER, .75 O.D. X .50 I.D. (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 2
	70 651950 DUMP HARNESS 1
	71
	72 71489G01 DECAL 1
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77 72339G02 PLASTIC BED HEAT SHIELD (GASOLINE VEHCLES ONLY) 1
	1 72647G01 36" PLASTIC TRUCK BED ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) 1
	2 72648G01 36" PLASTIC BED 1
	3 72649G01 36" PLASTIC TAILGATE 1
	4 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	5 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	6 73455G02 TAILGATE CABLE ASSEMBLY 2
	7 00415G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	8 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	9 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	10 16705G2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	11 16816G5 RACHET FASTENER 4
	12
	13
	14 16812G2 RATCHET FASTENER 2
	15 600821 LABEL EZGO 2
	16 74821G05 BED CAPACITY LABEL (250 LB) 1
	17 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" 5
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	103 71547G02 OUTRIGGER CHANNEL 1
	104 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, #4 - 5/16" 8
	105 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	24 76423G01 TRUCK BED FRAME 1
	25 71283G02 ELECTRIC LIFT BRACKET 1
	26 00439G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27 00642G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 8
	28 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16"- 18 2
	29 00415G6 HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4" LG 2
	30 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	31 00462G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X .875" LG 2
	32 00734G1 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 14 2
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	40 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	41 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	42 71537G02 GAS SPRING 1
	43 01118G01 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH PATCHLOCK, 1/4" - 20 X .62" LG 8
	44 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	45 71569G02 GAS SPRING CHANNEL 1
	46 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	47 602904 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
	48
	49
	50
	51 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50 X 3" 1
	52 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	53 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 1
	54 72339G02 HEAT SHIELD 1
	55
	56
	57 74962G01 BED LATCH WELDMENT 1
	58 71477G02 BRACKET 1
	59 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	60 71538G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	61
	62
	63 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 2 X 5/8" LG 4
	64 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	65 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 2
	66 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	67 74947G01 BUMPER BRACKET 2
	68
	69
	70 602977 LATCH PLATE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	71 602978 LATCH PLATE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	72 01014G03 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X .75" LG 4
	73 00559G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	74 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4" - 20 4
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	1 73451G01 BED ASSEMBLY, 40" (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -11) 1
	2 * PLASTIC BED, 40" 1
	3 73454G01 PIVOT SHAFT 2
	4 73460G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	5 73455G01 TAILGATE CABLE 1
	6 73450G01 BOWED ANGLE 1
	7 16705G2 PAN HEAD SCREW (SS), 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	8 73449G01 TAILGATE CAP 1
	9 16818G5 RATCHET FASTENER 4
	10
	11 00415G2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	12 74821G01 BED CAPACITY LABEL 1
	13 71055G01 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 3/16" X 1" 5
	14
	15
	16
	17 606405 LABEL EZGO 1
	18 16816G2 RATCHET FASTNER 4
	19
	20
	80 74164G04 ELECTRIC DUMP KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 81 - 98) 1
	81 27612G02 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 1
	82 27680G01 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
	83 27447G01 TOGGLE GUARD 1
	84 74165G02 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
	85 00150G4 ROUND HEAD SLOTTED SCREW, #10 - 24 X 3/8" LG 2
	86 00565G5 LOCK WASHER, #10 2
	87 21320G3 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A, 24V 1
	88 17618G1 WIRE TIE 8
	89 00526G3 HEX NUT, #8 - 32 2
	90 10570G9 RIVET (ALUMINUM), 1/8" X 11/32" 2
	91 25976G14 14 GA WIRE ASSEMBLY (RED 5") 1
	92 71489G01 READ INSTRUCTIONS DECAL 1
	93
	94 651950 WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC DUMP 1
	95 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 3" 1
	96 14443G11 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 1.92" 1
	97 21683G1 COTTER PIN, 15/32" X 2 13/16" 2
	98 27613G01 SPACER, .75" O.D. X .50" I.D. 2
	99
	100
	101
	102
	21 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BUMPER 2
	22 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 2
	23
	24
	25 74962G01 BED LATCH 1
	26 71538G01 LATCH TORSION SPRING 1
	27 71099G02 LATCH PLATE 2
	28 71477G02 RETAINER BRACKET 1
	29 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 4
	30
	31 71704G01 HANDLE GRIP 2
	32
	33
	34 71570G01 BUSHING 2
	35 71571G01 CLEVIS PIN, .50" X 5.25" 2
	36 00571G5 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	37 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	38 624030 FLANGED BUSHING 4
	39 71569G02 SPRING CHANNEL 1
	40 01118G01 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" LG 8
	41 602904 BED TETHER CABLE 1
	42 00642G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	43 74947G01 BRACKET, BUMPER 2
	44 71537G02 GAS SPRING 2
	45 14443G10 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 2 - 27/32" 1
	46 14443G12 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 1 3/4" 1
	47 21683G1 HAIR CLIP 2
	48
	49
	50

	ROLL OVER PROTECTIVE SYSTEM (ROPS)_MARCH 2016.pdf
	1 631578 ROPS UPPER KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 7) 1
	2 631576 ROPS TOP WELDMENT 1
	3 629080 CONNECTOR REAR (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	4 629079 CONNECTOR REAR (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	5 629082 CONNECTOR FRONT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	6 629081 CONNECTOR FRONT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	7 629328 ROPS UPPER HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 8 - 9) 1
	8 630642 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/2" LG 16
	9 630643 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 16
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15 640434 ROPS ACCESSORY HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20) 1
	16 610753 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 1” LG 4
	17 609569 HEX HEAD BOLT, 7/16" - 20 X 3/4" LG 4
	18 00734G3 LOCK NUT, 7/16" - 20 8
	19 612255 PAN HEAD TORX SCREW, 12 - 14 X 1" LG 2
	20 630763 CARRIAGE BOLT (SS), 1/4" - 20 X .75” LG 4
	21
	22 640436 ROPS ACCESSORIES KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 15, 23 - 30) 1
	23 611774 GRAB HANDLE 1
	24 612254 GRAB HANDLE MOUNT 2
	25 629454 SIDE DOOR NET (PAIR) (NOT ILLUSTRATED) 1
	26 649134 SEAT BELT RETRACTOR 2
	27 628577 HEADREST 2
	28 629642 CLAMP GUARD 2
	29 629666 HEADREST PLATE 2
	30 627786 CLAMP 2
	1 640293 ROPS SEAT SUPPORT 1
	2
	3 640183 ROPS BOTTOM (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	4 640182 ROPS BOTTOM (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	5 629023 FRONT CROSSBAR TUBE 1
	6 00427G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	7 00571G2 FLAT WASHER, 5/16” 8
	8 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	9
	10 630642 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/2" LG 4
	11 630643 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	12
	13 642582 ROPS CERTIFICATION DECAL 1

	SP_625475_V-WEATHER PROTECTION_May 2016.pdf
	1
	2 638362 CANOPY STRUTS KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) 1
	3 638092G01 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE FRONT) 1
	4 638092G02 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE FRONT) 1
	5 626084 CANOPY SUPPORT (DRIVER SIDE REAR) 1
	6 626085 CANOPY SUPPORT (PASSENGER SIDE REAR) 1
	7 617641 CANOPY SUPPORT (CROSS TUBE) 1
	8 624119 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 17) 1
	9 619586 SPACER, 3/4” 2
	10 11098G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16" - 18 4
	11 00438G7 HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 7/8” LG 4
	12 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 8
	13 00428G2 HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 2 1/4” LG 8
	14 00560G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 16
	15 00915G1 FLAT WASHER, 1/4” 5
	16 601476 LOCK NUT, M6 - 1 5
	17 * TORX BOLT, M6 - 1 X 40MM LG 5
	18 651139 CANOPY ASSEMBLY, REINFORCED (BLACK) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 24) 1
	19 639044 CANOPY (BLACK) 1
	20 651138 REINFORCEMENT BAR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 22) 1
	21 639438 REINFORCEMENT BAR 1
	22 820951 BUMPER 3
	23 00559G4 FLAT WASHER, O.D .45" X I.D .19" 2
	24 608290 PHILLIPS HEAD SELF TAPPING SCREW, #10 - 16 X .72" LG 2
	25 624829 TOP ENCLOSURE (BLACK) 1
	26 624830 TOP ENCLOSURE (GRAY) 1
	27 624831 TOP ENCLOSURE (GREEN) 1
	28 624832 TOP ENCLOSURE (WHITE) 1
	29 624833 TOP ENCLOSURE (TAN) 1
	30 * VELCRO AR
	31
	32 71966G03 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 38) 1
	33 71960G01 FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1 3/4” LG 2
	35 * FLAT WASHER (SS), 1/4” 4
	36 * RUBBER GROMMET 2
	37 * LOCK NUT (SS), 1/4" - 20 2
	38 615662 SASH, 26" LG 2
	39
	40
	41 71966G04 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 34 - 37, 42, 43) 1
	42 617544 SPORT WINDSHIELD 1
	43 615661 SASH, 12" LG 2
	44
	45
	46 27924G01 MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
	47
	48
	49 625932 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 50, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED BEFORE 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	50 * SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 51 - 57) 1
	51 * WINDSHIELD LOWER 1
	52 * WINDSHIELD UPPER 1
	53 * HINGE 1
	54 * GROMMET 2
	55 * UPPER LATCH 2
	56 * LOWER LATCH 2
	57 * WARNING DECAL 1
	58 625928 HARDWARE KIT, SPLIT WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 59 - 64, 94 - 96) 1
	59 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 2
	60 * FASTENER GROMMET 2
	61 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 2
	62 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 2
	63 306981 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 4
	64 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 65, 66) 2
	65 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	66 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72 625931 FULL WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP - ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 73, 76) 1
	73 * FULL WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 57, 74, 75) 1
	74 * FULL WINDSHIELD 1
	75 * GROMMET 2
	76 * HARDWARE KIT, FULL WINDSHIELD (INCLUDES ITEMS 77 - 82) 1
	77 * TUBE CLAMP, 1.5" DIA 4
	78 * FASTENER GROMMET 4
	79 * PAN HEAD BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1 1/2" LG 4
	80 * LOCK NUT, 3/8" - 16 4
	81 * FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 8
	82 * GROMMET ASSEMBLY, 1/4" (INCLUDES ITEMS 83, 84) 2
	83 * GROMMET, 1/4" 1
	84 * SLEEVE, 1/4" 1
	85 638372 SPLIT WINDSHIELD KIT, CLIP ON (INCLUDES ITEMS 86, 58) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM 1ST DECEMBER 2014) 1
	86 638120 SPLIT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 87 - 96) 1
	87 603201 LOWER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	88 71963G01 DECAL 1
	89 638054 LOWER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	90 638070 HINGE 1
	91 604115 GROMMET 2
	92 619621 UPPER WINDSHIELD LATCH 2
	93 638053 UPPER SPLIT WINDSHIELD 1
	94 00753G7 TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW, 1/4" - 20 X 2.5" LG 2
	95 00650G7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 4
	96 00550G1 HEX NUT, 1/4" - 20 2
	1 627079 WINDSHIELD KIT (FULL) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 14) 1
	2 * WINDSHIELD 1
	3 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	4 * TEXTILE SKIRT PLACEHOLDER 1
	5 * PLASTIC CLAMP 4
	6 * HEX NUT 6
	7 * FLAT WASHER 12
	8 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	9 * WINDSHIELD GROMMET 6
	10 * FLAT WASHER 8
	11 * HEX NUT 4
	12 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	13 * CRUSH SLEEVE 6
	14 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	15
	16
	17
	18 627080 WINDSHIELD KIT (SPLIT) (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 - 38) 1
	19 * WINDSHIELD 1
	20
	21 * AWNING MOLDING (ALUMINUM) 1
	22 * TEXTILE SKIN PLACEHOLDER 1
	23 * PLASTIC CLAMP 2
	24 * UPPER METAL SEAL 1
	25 * UNIGRIP 1
	26 * TEXTILE STRAP 6
	27
	28 * HEX NUT 2
	29 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	30 * FLAT WASHER 4
	31 * GROMMET 2
	32 * FLAT WASHER 10
	33 * HEX NUT 4
	34 * HEX HEAD BOLT 4
	35 * CRUSH SLEEVE 2
	36 * HEX HEAD BOLT 2
	37 * BUMPER 2
	38 * HEX NUT 2
	1 628584 TOP CANOPY KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3) 1
	2 627077 TOP CANOPY 1
	3 628585 HARDWARE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 9) 1
	4 * RUBBER SPACER 4
	5 * CHRISTMAS TREE PUSH RIVET 4
	6 * HEX HEAD BOLT, M6 - 1 X 20MM LG 8
	7 * FLAT WASHER, 1/4" 8
	8 * CLAMP (2 PIECE) 4
	9 * HEX NUT, M6 - 1 8

	SP_625475_D-BRAKES_JULY2016.pdf
	1 70612G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) 1
	2 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	3 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	4 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	5 70259G02 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	6 641748 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	7
	8 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	9 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD 1
	10 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG 9
	11 28083G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER 2
	12 70582G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG 1
	13 70581G01 FLANGED BUSHING 2
	14 70676G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	15 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 1
	16 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	17 612558 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 27) 1
	18 00532G4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 2
	19 00963G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	20 11098G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	21 15121G1 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 2
	22 23061G2 TUBE 1
	23 28082G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET 1
	24 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING 1
	25 23463G1 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	26 27330G01 BRAKE YOKE 1
	27 612557 LINK ROD 1
	28
	29 01111G01 RETAINING RING, S.S. 4
	30 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG 3
	31 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 3
	32 14443G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 3/4" LG 2
	33
	34 70601G01 KICK-OFF LINK 1
	35 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING 2
	36 20835G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" 2
	37 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	38 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	39 70098G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT 1
	40 10097G6 FLANGED BEARING 2
	41 70587G01 KICK-OFF CAM 1
	42 71215G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG 2
	43 14134G4 SPACER 1
	44
	45 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 1
	46 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 1
	47
	48 70080G02 CATCH BRACKET 1
	49 00414G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	50 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	51 12416G2 NYLON WEDGE LOCK CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	52
	53 70690G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 Only) 1
	54 70686G02 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	55 641748 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	56
	57 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	58 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PAD 1
	59 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" x 3/8" LG 9
	60
	61 70258G03 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE 1
	62 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	63 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	64 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	65 00737G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LG 4
	66 00739G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 2
	67 652355 BRAKE PEDAL SPACER 2
	68 27137G01 CONICAL SPRING 2
	69 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	70 10606G8 MICRO SWITCH 1
	71 00645G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	72 00559G5 FLAT WASHER, #10 2
	73 00559G3 FLAT WASHER, #6 4
	74 00565G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	75 00525G5 NUT, #6 - 32 2
	76 13514G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	77 00642G8 FLAT WASHER - 5/16" 2
	78 14628G1 FASTON TAB 2
	79 24605G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) 1
	80 17618G1 WIRE TIE 2
	81
	82 612189 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92) 1
	83 612211 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 84 - 91, 93) 1
	84 * BRAKE SHOE (LEADING) 2
	85 * BRAKE SHOE (TRAILING) 2
	86 * SHOE CLAMP 2
	87 * UPPER SPRING 1
	88 * LOWER SPRING 1
	89
	90
	91
	92 612417 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	93 72582G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	94
	95
	96 17083G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG 8
	97 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 8
	98 21809G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER, 1 5/16" OD X 1" ID X 1/32" 2
	99
	100 21807G2 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102) 2
	101 * BRAKE DRUM 1
	102 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 - 7/32 4
	103
	104
	105 606945 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER 2
	106 606403 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 2
	107 10387G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG 2
	108 74175G01 DUST CAP 2
	109
	110 608200 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	111 608201 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	112 624690 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	113 624703 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	114 624697 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1
	115 624698 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1

	SP_625475_T-STARTER GENERATOR_JULY2016.pdf
	1 649711 STARTER / GENERATOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 17) 1
	2 612029 HEX NUT 1
	3 612030 LOCK WASHER 1
	4 625716 PULLEY, 2.5" O.D. 1
	5 654715 DRIVE END HEAD 1
	6 612033 BEARING 1
	7 612034 RETAINING RING 1
	8 612035 WOODRUFF KEY 1
	9 612036 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	10 654716 FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY 1
	11 612038 BRUSH LEAD AND TERMINAL PACKAGE 1
	12 654717 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	13 612039 BRUSH SPRING 4
	14 612043 WAVY WASHER 1
	15 612044 BEARING 1
	16 612045 COMMUTATOR END HEAD 1
	17 654718 HEADBAND 1
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22 606235 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 20 2
	23 606279 HEX NUT, M10 - 1.25 2
	24 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 3
	25 602141 STARTER / GENERATOR BRACKET 1
	26 602145 TENSIONER BRACKET 1
	27 606261 HEX BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 20 1
	28 606256 HEX BOLT, M10 - 1.25 X 25 9
	29 606255 HEX JAM NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	30 606274 HEX FLANGE NUT, M10 - 1.25 1
	31 630587 STARTER / GENERATOR BELT 1
	32 12064G6 PUSH NUT, 5/16" 1
	33 629763 TENSIONER BOLT 1
	34 603884 CABLE GUIDE BRACKET 1
	35
	36 631972 STARTER / GENERATOR SUPPORT BRACKET (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	37 607103 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 6 AWG, 42" LG 1
	38 25682G01 RUBBER BOOT 3

	SP_625475_D-BRAKES_AUG2016.pdf
	1 70612G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) 1
	2 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	3 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	4 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	5 652251G03 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	6 652253G03 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	7
	8 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	9 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PEDAL PAD 1
	10 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" X 3/8" LG 9
	11 28083G01 BRAKE COMPENSATOR BUMPER 2
	12 70582G01 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 4" LG 1
	13 70581G01 FLANGED BUSHING 2
	14 70676G01 TORSION SPRING 1
	15 00643G1 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" 1
	16 11098G5 LOCK NUT, 3/8 - 16 1
	17 612558 COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 27) 1
	18 00532G4 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 2
	19 00963G01 SPHERICAL NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	20 11098G9 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 1
	21 15121G1 FLAT WASHER, 5/16 2
	22 23061G2 TUBE 1
	23 28082G01 EQUALIZER BRACKET 1
	24 17979G1 ACCELERATOR ROD BUSHING 1
	25 23463G1 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
	26 27330G01 BRAKE YOKE 1
	27 612557 LINK ROD 1
	28
	29 01111G01 RETAINING RING, S.S. 4
	30 10386G3 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 1" LG 3
	31 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 3
	32 14443G2 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16" X 3/4" LG 2
	33
	34 70601G01 KICK-OFF LINK 1
	35 17838G1 NYLON BUSHING 2
	36 20835G1 TEFLON WASHER, 3/8" 2
	37 00559G8 FLAT WASHER, 5/16" 2
	38 10387G3 COTTER PIN, 3/32" X 3/4" LG 2
	39 70098G01 KICK-OFF CAM PIVOT 1
	40 10097G6 FLANGED BEARING 2
	41 70587G01 KICK-OFF CAM 1
	42 71215G01 SETSCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2" LG 2
	43 14134G4 SPACER 1
	44
	45 70113G01 ADJUSTABLE BUMPER 1
	46 11027G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 1
	47
	48 70080G02 CATCH BRACKET 1
	49 00414G6 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4" LG 2
	50 14390G4 LOCK NUT, 1/4 - 20 2
	51 12416G2 NYLON WEDGE LOCK CLAMP (NOT ILLUSTRATED) AR
	52
	53 70690G02 BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY (WITH BRAKE LIGHTS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 54 - 80) (TERRAIN 500 & 1000 Only) 1
	54 70686G02 BRAKE PEDAL 1
	55 641748 PARK BRAKE PEDAL 1
	56
	57 70257G01 SERVICE BRAKE PAD 1
	58 70256G01 PARK BRAKE PAD 1
	59 16409G1 OVAL RIVET, 3/16" x 3/8" LG 9
	60
	61 70258G03 BRAKE PEDAL PLATE 1
	62 70682G01 PIVOT PIN 1
	63 70681G01 TORSION SPRING 2
	64 01071G01 PUSHNUT, 5/16" 1
	65 00737G8 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1" LG 4
	66 00739G1 RUBBER NUT, #10 - 24 2
	67 652355 BRAKE PEDAL SPACER 2
	68 27137G01 CONICAL SPRING 2
	69 14390G10 LOCK NUT, #10 - 24 2
	70 10606G8 MICRO SWITCH 1
	71 00645G2 SCREW, #6 - 32 X 1 1/4" LG 2
	72 00559G5 FLAT WASHER, #10 2
	73 00559G3 FLAT WASHER, #6 4
	74 00565G3 LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	75 00525G5 NUT, #6 - 32 2
	76 13514G1 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, #6 2
	77 00642G8 FLAT WASHER - 5/16" 2
	78 14628G1 FASTON TAB 2
	79 24605G1 WIRE HARNESS (BRAKE LIGHT) 1
	80 17618G1 WIRE TIE 2
	81
	82 612189 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (DRIVER SIDE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 92) 1
	83 612211 BRAKE ASSEMBLY (PASSENGER SIDE) (INCL. ITEMS 84 - 91, 93) 1
	84 * BRAKE SHOE (LEADING) 2
	85 * BRAKE SHOE (TRAILING) 2
	86 * SHOE CLAMP 2
	87 * UPPER SPRING 1
	88 * LOWER SPRING 1
	89
	90
	91
	92 612417 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	93 72582G02 BRAKE ADJUSTER KIT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	94
	95
	96 17083G2 BOLT, 5/16 - 24 X 1" LG 8
	97 15126G1 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 24 8
	98 21809G1 INNER BRAKE DRUM WASHER, 1 5/16" OD X 1" ID X 1/32" 2
	99
	100 21807G2 BRAKE DRUM ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 101 - 102) 2
	101 * BRAKE DRUM 1
	102 19862G1 LUG BOLT, 1/2 - 20 X 1 - 7/32 4
	103
	104
	105 606945 OUTER BRAKE DRUM WASHER 2
	106 606403 SLOTTED NUT, 3/4 - 16 2
	107 10387G1 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1 1/2" LG 2
	108 74175G01 DUST CAP 2
	109
	110 652248 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	111 652249 BRAKE CABLE BRACKET (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	112 624690 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	113 624703 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 250 TS2 & 500 TS2) 1
	114 624697 BRAKE CABLE (DRIVER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1
	115 624698 BRAKE CABLE (PASSENGER SIDE) (FOR TERRAIN 1000 TS2) 1

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLENOV2017.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL 28 X 47 X 9MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED HEX NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18
	19 670468 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 81) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	20 670470 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 63, 65 - 80, 82 - 83) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	21 639859 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 - 30, 42) 1
	22 665887 GOVERNOR GEAR 1
	23 639689 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1
	24 607904 FLAT WASHER 2
	25
	26 639698 GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT 1
	27 639707 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1
	28 639736 FLAT WASHER, 6MM 2
	29 607911 OIL SEAL, 6 x 10 x 2.5MM 1
	30 607913 RETAINING RING E5 1
	31 639738 OIL SEAL, 24 x 40 x 9MM 2
	32 26818G01 STEEL BALL 1
	33 26819G01 SPRING 1
	34 26831G01 GASKET, 10 1
	35 26820G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 12MM LG 1
	36 639865 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 31, 37 - 41) 1
	37 639746 SELECT SHAFT 1
	38 607915 OIL SEAL, 13 x 22 x 5MM 1
	39 607916 SNAP RING, 13MM 1
	40 607917 SPACER, 13 x 1MM 1
	41 640093 OIL SEAL, 28 x 47 x 9MM 1
	42 607919 AIR BREATHER 1
	43 639747 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	44 639748 GASKET, 14MM 2
	45 26785G01 BALL BEARING (6204) 2
	46 665888 GOVERNOR GEAR, 34 1
	47 607920 PIN, 6 x 12L 1
	48 639750 INPUT SHAFT 1
	49 607922 BALL BEARING (62/28) 1
	50 639868 BALL BEARING (TMB202) 2
	51 639755 COUNTER SHAFT 1
	52 640744 BALL BEARING (6006) 1
	53 639758 GEAR, 34 1
	54 639869 KNOCK PIPE 2
	55 639760 BALL BEARING (6304) 2
	56 639768 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 40MM LG 1
	57 639769 GEAR, 17 1
	58 28689G01 COLLAR, 24 x 7.5MM 1
	59 639771 GEAR, 52 1
	60 670697 CENTER SHAFT 1
	61 639774 CLUTCH PIN 1
	62 670696 GEAR, 61 1
	63 639797 SPACER, 20 x 2MM 2
	64 639872 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	65 639800 DIFFERENTIAL PAIR GEAR 1
	66 26808G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 26MM LG 6
	67 28723G01 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT 1
	68 28697G01 SPRING PIN, 4 x 40L 1
	69 639801 BALL BEARING (6007) 1
	70 640739 GEAR, 60 COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 69). 1
	71 607938 CASTLED NUT, M22 - 1.5 2
	72 639876 AXLE SHAFT L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	73 639881 AXLE SHAFT R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	74 639836 BALL BEARING (6205DD) 2
	75 607939 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE 1
	76 607940 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE 1
	77 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	78 639839 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 x 1.25 x 60MM LG 9
	79 639840 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 25MM LG 10
	80 639844 SHIFT SHAFT COMPLETE 1
	81 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64, 66 AND 70) 1
	82 640098 DIFFERENTIAL CASE W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	83 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 82, 66 AND 70) 1

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLE MARCH 2018.pdf
	1 627891 REAR AXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 16) 1
	2 26770G01 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	3 26771G01 GASKET, 14MM 2
	4
	5
	6
	7 72259G01 OIL SEAL 28 X 47 X 9MM 3
	8 26823G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M8 X 1.25 X 100 LG 10
	9 72260G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 23 LG 10
	10 607940 AXLE TUBE (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	11 607939 AXLE TUBE (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	12 607946 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	13 607945 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	14 26811G01 BALL BEARING 2
	15 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	16 606403 SLOTTED HEX NUT, M22 X 1.5 2
	17
	18
	19 670468 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 81) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	20 670470 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 21 - 63, 65 - 80, 82 - 83) (FOR VEHICLES MANUFACTURED FROM APRIL 2014) 1
	21 639859 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 - 30, 42) 1
	22 665887 GOVERNOR GEAR 1
	23 639689 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1
	24 607904 FLAT WASHER 1
	25
	26 639698 GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT 1
	27 639707 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1
	28 639736 FLAT WASHER, 6MM 2
	29 607911 OIL SEAL, 6 x 10 x 2.5MM 1
	30 607913 RETAINING RING E5 1
	31 639738 OIL SEAL, 24 x 40 x 9MM 2
	32 26818G01 STEEL BALL 1
	33 26819G01 SPRING 1
	34 26831G01 GASKET, 10 1
	35 26820G01 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 12MM LG 1
	36 639865 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 31, 37 - 41) 1
	37 639746 SELECT SHAFT 1
	38 607915 OIL SEAL, 13 x 22 x 5MM 1
	39 607916 SNAP RING, 13MM 1
	40 607917 SPACER, 13 x 1MM 1
	41 640093 OIL SEAL, 28 x 47 x 9MM 1
	42 607919 AIR BREATHER 1
	43 639747 OIL DRAIN PLUG 2
	44 639748 GASKET, 14MM 2
	45 26785G01 BALL BEARING (6204) 2
	46 665888 GOVERNOR GEAR, 34 1
	47 607920 PIN, 6 x 12L 1
	48 639750 INPUT SHAFT 1
	49 607922 BALL BEARING (62/28) 1
	50 639868 BALL BEARING (TMB202) 2
	51 639755 COUNTER SHAFT 1
	52 640744 BALL BEARING (6006) 1
	53 639758 GEAR, 34 1
	54 639869 KNOCK PIPE 2
	55 639760 BALL BEARING (6304) 2
	56 639768 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 - 1.25 X 40MM LG 1
	57 639769 GEAR, 17 1
	58 28689G01 COLLAR, 24 x 7.5MM 1
	59 639771 GEAR, 52 1
	60 670697 CENTER SHAFT 1
	61 639774 CLUTCH PIN 1
	62 670696 GEAR, 61 1
	63 639797 SPACER, 20 x 2MM 2
	64 639872 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	65 639800 DIFFERENTIAL PAIR GEAR 1
	66 26808G01 HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 26MM LG 6
	67 28723G01 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT 1
	68 28697G01 SPRING PIN, 4 x 40L 1
	69 639801 BALL BEARING (6007) 1
	70 640739 GEAR, 60 COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 69). 1
	71 607938 CASTLED NUT, M22 - 1.5 2
	72 639876 AXLE SHAFT L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	73 639881 AXLE SHAFT R COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEM 74) 1
	74 639836 BALL BEARING (6205DD) 2
	75 607939 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE 1
	76 607940 AXLE CASE R COMPLETE 1
	77 26814G01 SNAP RING, 52MM 2
	78 639839 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M8 x 1.25 x 60MM LG 9
	79 639840 FLANGED HEX HEAD BOLT, M10 x 1.25 x 25MM LG 10
	80 639844 SHIFT SHAFT COMPLETE 1
	81 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64, 66 AND 70) 1
	82 640098 DIFFERENTIAL CASE W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	83 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 82, 66 AND 70) 1

	SP_625475_P-REAR AXLE MAY 2018.pdf
	1 670468 REAR AXLE, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 16, 21 - 80) 1
	2 670470 REAR AXLE W/LSD, 11.47:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 12, 17 - 63, 65 - 80) 1
	3 639859 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 - 12, 31, 42) 1
	4 665887 GOVERNOR GEAR 1
	5 639689 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1
	6 607904 FLAT WASHER 1
	7 607913 RETAINING RING E5 1
	8
	9 639698 GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT 1
	10 639707 GOVERNOR SHAFT 1
	11 639736 FLAT WASHER, 6MM 2
	12 607911 OIL SEAL, 6 x 10 x 2.5 MM 1
	13
	14
	15
	16 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 64, 66 AND 70) 1
	17 640098 DIFFERENTIAL CASE W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 52, 65, 67 AND 68) 1
	18 639847 DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY W/LSD (INCLUDES ITEMS 17, 66 AND 70) 1
	19
	20
	21 607939 AXLE CASE L COMPLETE 1
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